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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) of the property identified as The Alhambra at
1000 S. Fremont Avenue and Alhambra Medical University at 2215 West Mission Road in the city of
Alhambra, California (the Site) was performed by Equipoise Corporation (Equipoise) and an Equipoise
subcontractor, Haro Environmental, for The Ratkovich Company. Haro Environmental performed this
Phase I ESA consistent with the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E-1527-13,
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process

(ASTM Standard). Exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in this report.

The purpose of this assessment was to identify known, potential or historic recognized environmental
conditions (RECs) resulting from historic and/or current uses of hazardous substances or petroleum
products at the Site. We understand The Ratkovich Company has requested this Phase I ESA in support of
an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) being prepared for the Site. The findings of this environmental
assessment are based on Haro Environmental’s knowledge of the Site from observations and information
gathered during this Phase I ESA.

The Site occupies approximately 45 acres at an average elevation of 470 feet above mean sea level (MSL).
Site topography is generally flat and slopes slightly to the southwest. The nearest surface water body is
greater than one-mile from the Site. The Site consists of a multi-building campus including various offices,
two parking structures, landscaped courtyards and common areas, walkways, surface parking lots, and

storage buildings.

The Site had 46 listings on the regulatory databases searched by EDR and included the following databases:
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Small Quantity Generator (RCRA-SQG), Facility Index System
(FINDS), RCRA Nongenerator/No Longer Regulated (RCRA Nongenerator/NLR), California Hazardous
Materials Incident Reporting System (CHMIRS), Emissions Inventory Data (EMI), Historic Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Sites (HIST LUST), National Discharge Elimination System (NPDES), Well
Investigation Program (WIP), Spills, Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups Program (SLIC), Statewide
Environmental Evaluation and Planning System Underground Storage Tank Database (SWEEPS UST),
California UST Database (CA FID UST), Historical UST Registered Database (HIST UST), Enforcement
and Compliance History (ECHO), EDR Historic Cleaners (EDR Hist Cleaner), EDR Historic Auto Station
(EDR HIST AUTO), Hazardous Waste Manifest Data (HAZNET), Underground Storage Tank (UST), and
the Aboveground Storage Tank (AST). Much of the information obtained from the database records search

was duplicated in the files maintained by local agencies, and contained listings for former underground
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storage tanks and hazardous material handling. Known issues include the location of the Site within the
San Gabriel Valley Super Fund Area 3 Operable Unit (Area 3) and the detection of chemicals, particularly
trichloroethene (TCE) and tetrachloroethene (PCE), in soil vapor beneath portions of the Site. TCE and
PCE detections in soil vapor have been addressed under regulatory oversight and the current status of these

cases are discussed below.

Based on a review of historic aerial photographs, topographic maps, Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, and
historic directories listings, the following development summary is provided: In approximately the late
1800s, the first improvement was completed at the Site and included a road. By the early 1920s, the
majority of the Site was developed with the C.F. Braun & Company manufacturing plant and associated
railroad, as well as research, design and administrative offices. The eastern portion of the Site, along Date
Avenue was occupied by smaller commercial/industrial uses and residences. By the 1950s, the C.F. Braun
& Company facility extended farther east across the Site. A Southern California Edison shipping/receiving
and storage facility with a small shop occupied an area in the northeastern portion of the Site. In addition,
separate commercial/industrial uses, such as, woodworking, warehouse, ink and paint manufacturing,
machine shop, gas station and auto repair, sheet metal working, light wood and steel manufacturing, and
foundry, occupied the eastern portion of the Site along Date Avenue. C.F. Braun & Company was sold in
the early 1980s. Industrial uses continued on the eastern portion of the Site until the late 1990s and has

since then operated as a mixed-use office, commercial, and educational complex.

A reconnaissance of the Site was conducted by a Haro Environmental representative on December 28, 2017.
During the reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did observe hazardous materials and petroleum products
at several locations at the Site, however, under the conditions observed, these hazardous materials and
petroleum products would not be expected to pose an environmental concern to the Site. Hazardous
materials or petroleum products at nearby properties were not observed under conditions that could be

expected to pose an environmental concern to the Site.

Based on the data gathered and reviewed during this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the
following REC:

o The location of the Site within the San Gabriel Valley Super Fund Area 3 and groundwater

contamination beneath the Site.

The Site is located within the southwest portion of the San Gabriel Valley Superfund Fund Site — Area 3
Operable Unit (Area 3). Area 3 is one of 8 Operable Units identified by United States Environmental
Protection Agency (USEPA) for the San Gabriel Valley Superfund Sites and is known as the San Gabriel
Valley Superfund Site Area 3 Operable Unit. Covering 19 square miles in the western portion of the San
Gabriel Valley, Area 3 is located west of Rosemead Boulevard, north of I-10, and south of the Raymond
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Fault (which separates the main San Gabriel Basin from the Raymond Basin to the northwest). Area 3
includes all of the City of San Gabriel, as well as portions of the Cities of Alhambra, Rosemead, Temple
City, San Marino and South Pasadena.

Discovery of contamination in water purveyor production wells led USEPA to designate Area 3 as a NPL
site in 1984. Volatile organic compounds (VOCs) have been detected in production wells and safeguards
are in place to ensure acceptable drinking water quality. Area 3 groundwater is contaminated with VOCs
(most commonly PCE and TCE), perchlorate, and nitrate at concentrations exceeding state and federal

water quality standards.

The USEPA is overseeing the groundwater investigation and remediation for Area 3, and the California
Regional Water Quality Control Board — Los Angeles Region (LARWQCB) is primarily responsible for
overseeing soil investigation and cleanup for the majority of the release sites that may have contributed to
the Area 3 groundwater plume. The USEPA issued the Remediation Investigation (RI) Report in June
2009. The RI Report indicates that groundwater contamination is present in the western bedrock aquifer,
western alluvial aquifer, and eastern alluvial aquifer (shallow, intermediate, and deep zones). The RI Report
also indicates that groundwater production in the eastern portion of Area 3 impacts contaminant migration.
To identify the sources of the groundwater contamination and determine what additional cleanup is needed,
the State of California has directed and overseen investigations of multiple current and former industrial
facilities. USEPA supplemented these investigations with ground water monitoring wells and soil testing
at several industrial facilities identified as possible sources of groundwater contamination. USEPA is using
the data generated by these investigations to identify and evaluate groundwater cleanup options. In 2016,
USEPA expected to complete a feasibility study and develop a proposed soil and groundwater cleanup plan,

and this plan is still being prepared.

Multiple addresses at the Site based on historic operations have been identified as possible sources
contributing to the Area 3 groundwater contamination. The LARWQCB working with the USEPA
developed a list of these possible sources of contamination through a well investigation program (WIP)
database. Based on a prioritization of the properties, several were investigated further by opening a case
for the property overseen by the SLIC group within the LARWQCB. The following properties at the Site

are currently listed in the WIP and/or SLIC databases and the current status is noted:

e 1000 S. Fremont (SLIC Site Number T10000001005; WIP 115.0559), 1000 South Fremont

Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of June 19, 2017.

e A-1 Signal Division (SLIC Site Number SL.603799147; WIP 115.0011), 635 S. Date Avenue, with
a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of September 27, 2017.
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e Dickinson Ink Corporation (SLIC Site Number SL603799396; WIP 115.0289), 625 S. Date
Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of March 13, 2019.

o The Witteman (SLIC Site Number SL603799518; WIP 115.0413), 705 S. Date Avenue, with a
cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of July 29, 2015.

e Balance Plating (SLIC Site Number SL603799361, WIP 115.0253), 2204 West Orange Street, with
a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of September 27, 2017.

e Crown Pattern Works Foundry (SLIC Site Number SL.603799394; WIP 115.0287), 815 S. Date

Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Open — Inactive” as of October 28, 2014.

e Charter Communications (SLIC Site Number SL603799213; WIP 115.0098), 2215 W. Mission
Road, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of August 12, 2013.

e Allmetal Engineering Co. (WIP 115.0237), 1003 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

e Page Screw Machine Products (WIP 115.0369), 823 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

J. E. Engineering Corp. (WIP 115.0322), 823 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Forrest Corp (WIP 115.0307), 829 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Of the above seven listed SLIC cases for the Site, five of those are closed. For the closed 1000 S Fremont
case, the property was divided into two sites, Site A and Site B (see Appendix B for locations). Site A
encompasses the majority of the 1000 S. Fremont property, includes APNs 5342-001-021, -022, -023, -025,
-026, and -027, and is closed with unrestricted future land use. Site B is located near the southeast corner
of the property adjacent to the north of 2215 W. Mission, includes APN 5342-001-024, and has been closed
with restricted future land use (deed restriction for commercial/industrial land uses only). It is our
understanding that this restricted land use is consistent with the planned future use of the area for a parking
structure. It should be noted that the closures at the Site are for soil only as the Site remains within the NPL
listed Area 3.

Charter Communications located at 2215 W. Mission Road was closed by the LARWQCB in a letter dated
August 8, 2013. The letter indicates no further action requirements for soil only and identifies the property
to include APNs 5342-001-019 (2215 W. Mission), -010 (1003 S. Date), and -009 (825 S. Date).
Continuing obligations include groundwater monitoring every other year of three wells at this property.

Records maintained by the LARWQCB indicate the most recent groundwater sampling was performed on
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December 16, 2015 and the findings reported in the 2015 Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling
Event, 2215 West Mission Road, Alhambra, California report dated March 6, 2016 and prepared by
Equipoise. Depth to water was encountered at approximately 160 feet bgs, and groundwater flow direction
was to the northwest. Groundwater analytical data indicated that PCE was detected at a maximum

concentration of 7.0 micrograms per liter (ug/L) and TCE was detected at a maximum concentration of 62

ng/L.

The one site that is currently identified as “Open” is Crown Pattern Works at 815 S. Date Avenue. Crown
Pattern Works at 815 S. Date Avenue has been transferred to the USEPA for regulatory oversight. Ms.
Mariam Fawaz, remedial project manager with the USEPA, was contacted and indicated that although the
case remains open, the USEPA has no plans to require investigation and/or remediation of this property in

the near future.

The four WIP only listings are discussed below:

e J. E. Engineering Corp. is located at 825 Date and Allmetal Engineering Co. is located at 1003
Date. Based on the APNs, these two properties are included under the 2215 W. Mission closure.
In addition, Forrest Corp. at 829 is located between 825 and 1003 S Date, however, this address is
not associated with a current APN. Mr. Charmley indicated that the “Backlog” status for these
three properties is not current, and that the current status as “Closed” will be reflected in the agency

database in the near future.

e Page Screw Machine Products is located at 823 Date and is not associated with a current APN.
Based on the location of this property to the north of 825 S. Date, this property should be included
under the 1000 S. Fremont Site B closure. Mr. Charmley indicated that the “Backlog” status is not
current, and that the current status as “Closed” with institutional controls will be reflected in the

agency database in the near future.

Based on the data gathered and reviewed during this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the
following Controlled RECs:

e The former presence of USTs and historic operational activities at the Site.

Numerous soil and soil vapor investigations were performed at the Site between 1999 and 2007 by
Geomatrix, Equipoise and Project Navigator and the findings are summarized in a 2016 Soil Closure Risk
Evaluation prepared by Equipoise. The 2005 and 2007/2008 site investigations were performed under the
direction of the LARWQCB in consultation with the USEPA to evaluate potential historic release points

not evaluated previously and identified through records searches and file reviews. According to the report,
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a total of 138 soil samples and 219 soil vapor samples were collected during previous investigations and
the results of the soil analyses indicated that all compounds were below Preliminary Remediation Goals
(PRGs) and/or background for all 138 soil samples. Soil vapor analyses indicated all compounds were
below Risk-Based Screening Levels (RBSLs) for 195 samples. In the report, Equipoise noted that “the
discussion regarding the results of the above combined investigations make reference to preliminary
remediation goals (PRGs), risk based screening levels (RBSLs), and other nomenclature that is not readily
used in 2016 but was pertinent regulatory screening criteria at the time of the submittals of the subject
reports. These references are included to provide a more complete context of the logic used in data
evaluation at the time of the preparation of the Geomatrix, Equipoise, and Project Navigator reports and the
basis for the subsequent conclusions of the investigations. The soil vapor sampling activities and the human
health risk screening evaluation discussed later in this report were performed to current regulatory criteria”.
Geomatrix concluded that concentrations of constituents detected were below RBSLs or PRGs, with the
exception of arsenic, which was within the range of background concentrations for California Soils, and
the exception of samples collected in the vicinity of 2215 W. Mission. Concentrations of PCE and TCE in
shallow soil gas did exceed the industrial RBSL in 18 out of 93 samples for areas to the west and north of
2215 W. Mission. The Equipoise investigation concluded that all concentrations of constituents detected

were below RBSLs or PRGs, with the exception of soil vapor probe SG-21.

Within probe SG-21 completed as multi-nested soil vapor probes, concentrations of PCE in shallow soil
gas did exceed the industrial RBSL in six samples. However, soil vapor probe SG-21 was the closest point
on the Site to the soil vapor plume from the 2215 W. Mission site and Equipoise concluded that the PCE
exceedances from the six samples were likely attributable to activities associated with the 2215 W. Mission
Road property that had been subsequently addressed by the operation of a soil vapor extraction (SVE)
system. In conclusion, Equipoise reported that the Project Navigator investigation found no detections of
VOC:s in any soil vapor samples and values less than the industrial and residential PRG or within the range
of background concentrations for all soil samples. The stated purpose of the Project Navigator investigation
was to provide additional information in order to determine whether or not soil contamination was present
in the subsurface soil and whether or not a release of VOCs occurred that posed a threat to the groundwater
quality beneath the Site. During the Project Navigator investigation detections of other compounds in soil
were either below residential/industrial PRGs, or soil levels for groundwater protection, or were within
background for California soils. Therefore, the Project Navigator investigation fulfilled the LARWQCB’s
request for additional investigations, at locations specified by the LARWQCB, and had shown that VOC
contamination was not present in the subsurface soils and there was no evidence of any significant release
at the Site.

The 2016 Soil Closure Risk Evaluation included the collection of soil and soil vapor samples for analysis

from 1000 S. Fremont, with the results used to perform a human health risk analysis (HHRA) for the Site.

Thirteen borings were advanced throughout Site A of the Site. Soil sampling activities at Site A were
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performed on November 20 and 21, 2015 by Equipoise. Soil samples were collected at 5 and 10 feet bgs
for chemical analysis at each sample locations proposed in the LARWQCB-approved work plans with the
exception of ACP-A-SB-B12, which was limited to a single soil sample at 5 feet bgs due to wet utilities
located between 5 and 10 feet. VOCs were not detected above their respective reporting limits in any of the
Site A soil samples analyzed during this investigation. After the soil borings were advanced, soil vapor
probes were constructed. Sampling of the Site A soil vapor probes contained a total of 17 VOCs. The
primary constituent reported in Site A soil vapor samples was PCE, with the remaining 16 constituents

found at low to trace levels.

Two borings were advanced on Site B of the Site. Soil samples were collected for chemical analysis at the
two locations proposed in the work plans. VOCs were not detected above their respective reporting limits
in any of the Site B soil samples analyzed. Sampling of the Site B soil vapor probes detected a total of nine
VOCs. The primary constituent reported in Site A soil vapor samples was PCE, with the remaining eight

constituents found at low to trace levels.

The HHRA process consisted of a tiered approach by first comparing the analytical data to published
California screening levels (DTSC, 2016), followed by default modeled risk screening values (RSVs), and
then finally site-specific RSVs. The screening was used to evaluate investigation results that could pose a
potential future risk users at the Site. Based on the results of the HHRA, no significant risks are projected
to future site users associated with soil vapors reported in Site A under unrestricted land use conditions.
Equipoise recommended that Site A be granted the status of “No Further Action” with regards to soil and
soil vapor constituents. Potential risks were projected to future site users associated with soil vapors
reported in Site B under unrestricted land use conditions, therefore, Equipoise recommended institutional
controls to mitigate potential receptor exposure. A restricted land use condition was deemed viable and
consistent with planned future development of Site B as commercial/industrial. Therefore, it was
recommended that Site B be granted the status of “No Further Action” with regards to soil and soil vapor
constituents following the implementation of institutional controls whereby future land use is limited to

commercial industrial purposes.

Based on the findings of the HHRA, Site A was granted soil closure by the LARWQCB for unrestricted
land use, and Site B was granted soil closure by the LARWQCB for restricted commercial/industrial land
use only. The restricted land use at Site B is consistent with the planned future use of the property as a

parking structure.
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Based on the findings, Haro Environmental identified the following potential environmental concerns:

e Based on the age of the transformers, PCB-containing oil may be present within the transformers
located at the substation to the west of Building B12. The substation is operated by and is the
responsibility of Southern California Edison, and is not under the control of The Ratkovich
Company. If these transformers are replaced or leak, Edison should be contacted to coordinate the

proper handling and/or disposal in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

e Groundwater and soil vapor wells are located at the Site. Once these wells are no longer needed
for regulatory oversight, they should be destroyed under permit and in accordance with all

applicable laws and regulations.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) of the property identified as The Alhambra at
1000 S. Fremont Avenue and Alhambra Medical University at 2215 West Mission Road in the city of
Alhambra, California (the Site) was performed by Equipoise Corporation (Equipoise) and an Equipoise
subcontractor, Haro Environmental, for The Ratkovich Company. A Site vicinity map is provided on Plate
1. Haro Environmental performed this Phase I ESA consistent with the American Society for Testing and
Materials (ASTM) Practice E-1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM Standard). Exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice

are described in this report.

1.1 PURPOSE

This Phase I ESA was conducted in an effort to identify known, potential or historic recognized
environmental conditions (RECs) resulting from historic and/or current uses of the Site. We understand
The Ratkovich Company has requested this Phase I ESA in support of an Environmental Impact Report
(EIR) being prepared for the Site. The ASTM Standard defines a REC as:

“The presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a
property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to
the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment.” The term includes hazardous substances or petroleum products even under
conditions in compliance with laws. The term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that
generally do not present a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not
be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental

agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis are not recognized environmental conditions”

The ASTM Standard defines a historical REC as:

“An environmental condition which in the past would have been considered a recognized
environmental condition, but which may or may not be considered a recognized environmental
condition currently.” For example, a historical REC could be identified if a past release of any

hazardous substances or petroleum products has occurred in connection with the property and has
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been remediated to the satisfaction of the lead regulatory agency as evidenced by a no further action

letter or a case closure determination.
At the request of The Ratkovich Company, which we understand currently owns the Site, Haro
Environmental has completed this Phase I ESA. This report is subject to the limitations presented in this

Phase I ESA report.

This report describes Haro Environmental’s assessment methodology, presents our findings, and provides

our opinion as to the potential presence of RECs in connection with the Site.

1.2 SCOPE OF SERVICES

The scope of services conducted for this study included the following tasks:

Perform an on-site reconnaissance to identify indicators of the existence of hazardous materials or

petroleum products.

e Observe adjacent or nearby properties from the Site and public thoroughfares in an attempt to see
if such properties are likely to use, store, generate, or dispose of hazardous materials or petroleum

products.
e Obtain and review an environmental records database search from Environmental Data Resources,
Inc. (EDR) to acquire information about the potential for hazardous materials to exist on-site or at

nearby properties.

e Review the current U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) topographic map to obtain information about

topography and uses of the Site and nearby properties.

e Review historic aerial photographs, topographic maps, Sanborn Fire Insurance maps, and historic

city directories listings to obtain information about historic uses of the Site and adjacent properties.

e Review California Division of Oil and Gas records to obtain information about historic oil and gas

activity in the vicinity of the Site.
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e Conduct interviews with persons familiar with the Site development and local and/or State

government agencies, as warranted, to obtain information about current and historic uses of the

property.
e Prepare this report documenting the findings of the Phase I study.
Our scope of services did not include any inquiries with respect to non-scope ASTM considerations
including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, lead-based paint, mold, regulatory compliance,

cultural and historic resources, industrial hygiene, health and safety, ecological resources, endangered

species, indoor air quality, electromagnetic fields or geologic hazards.
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2.0 SITE SETTING

The Site setting presented in this section describes the condition of the Site at the time of the Phase I ESA.

Tables 2-1 and 2-2 summarize the physical characteristics of the Site and adjoining properties. A Site and

Adjacent Land Use Map is provided on Plate 2.

2.1 SITE DESCRIPTION

Table 2-1 provides a summary of the physical location and size of the Site, as well as the current uses. This

information was obtained from review of various maps (such as topographic maps and tax assessor maps),

aerial photographs, and a site visit. Additional site description information was obtained during the site

visit; please refer to the Section 5.0 of the report that covers site reconnaissance information.

TABLE 2-1

SITE LOCATION AND LAND USE

Parameter

Information/Comments

Location

The Site is located in the City of Alhambra, and occupies an entire
city block bound by Orange Street to the north, South Fremont
Avenue to the west, Date Avenue to the east, and West Mission Road
to the south.

Assessor’s Parcel Nos. (APNs)

5342-001-006 (629 S. Date), 5342-001-007 (635 S. Date), 5342-001-
008 (701 S. Date), 5342-001-009 (825 S. Date), 5342-001-010 (1003
S Date), 5342-001-019 (2215 W. Mission), 5342-001-021 (1000 S
Fremont), 5342-001-022 (no address), 5342-001-023 (no address),
5342-001-024 (no address), 5342-001-025 (no address), 5342-001-
026 (no address), and 5342-001-027 (no address).

Section, Township, and Range

Section 16, Township 1 South, Range 12 West of the San Bernardino
Base and Meridian.

Current Use

Offices, class rooms, parking, parking structure, warehouse, and
fitness center.

Current Ownership

County of Los Angeles Assessor’s office identify the property
owners as Alhambra Office Community, LLC and Alhambra
Residential Community, LLC for 1000 S. Fremont, and The Corner
Company for 2215 W. Mission.
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2.2 REGIONAL GEOLOGY AND HYDROGEOLOGY

Information on regional geology and hydrogeology is presented in Table 2-2. This information was

obtained from published data and maps of the Site vicinity.

TABLE 2-2

PHYSICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS

Geologic/Hydrogeologic
Parameter

Information/Comments

Site Topography

Based on a review of the USGS Los Angeles 7.5-Minute Topographic
Quadrangle Map dated 2012; elevation at the Site ranges from
approximately 480 feet above mean sea level (MSL) at the northeast
corner to approximately 450 feet above MSL at the southwest corner, and
the relief across the Site slopes gently to the southwest. Storm water
runoff at the Site empties either into multiple storm water drains present
within the Site which eventually empty into the storm water conveyance
system or offsite onto the adjoining streets.

Site Geology and Soil
Types

The Site is situated near the boundary between the Peninsular Ranges and
Transverse Ranges Geomorphic Provinces in the westernmost portion of
the San Gabriel Valley. The valley is bounded on the north by the San
Gabriel Mountains, on the east by a subsurface bedrock high (between
San Dimas and La Verne) separating the valley from the Upper Santa
Ana Valley, and on the southeast, south, and west by the watershed
divides of the San Jose, Puente, Merced, and Repetto Hills. The valley
floor consists of a broad piedmont plain sloping downward from the base
of the San Gabriel Mountains to Whittier Narrows, the lowest point of the
area, approximately 6 miles southeast of the site (California Department
of Water Resources, 1966). Although most natural surface outflow from
the San Gabriel Valley passes through Whittier Narrows, the westernmost
portion of the valley (including the subject site) is an exception where
drainage passes through two low gaps in the Repetto Hills south of
Alhambra and Monterey Park.

The Site is underlain by Pleistocene alluvium of the Lakewood formation,
which is composed of sands, silty sands, and gravels. The Lakewood
formation in this area is expected to be no more than approximately 150
feet thick. The San Pedro formation of early Pleistocene age lies below
the Lakewood Formation and consists of sands, gravels, and silts
(Dibblee and Ehrenspeck, 1989).

According to information obtained from subsurface investigations at the
Site, the vicinity is underlain by interbedded clayey sand, well graded
sand with gravel, silty sand and fine to medium grained sand from ground
surface to approximately 30 feet below ground surface (bgs). This unit is
underlain by approximately 80 feet of predominately silt, clay, and fines
with between 10 and 30% fine sand. Hard clayey sediments were
encountered at depths of approximately 110 to 115 feet bgs.

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR, 2018) indicates that the
dominant soil composition in the general area of the subject-site is “urban
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land.” This classification reflects the fact that the subject-site vicinity has
been heavily developed for many years. The Web Soil Survey site
(United States Department of Agriculture, 2005) indicates that the
subject-site vicinity has no soil data available.

Site Hydrogeologic
Setting

The Site is located near the western edge of the San Gabriel Valley
Groundwater Basin. The San Gabriel Valley is a structural basin filled with
permeable alluvial deposits, which are underlain and surrounded by
relatively impermeable rock, making the alluvium the subsurface reservoir
which provides water to wells drilled in the area (California Department of
Water Resources, 1966). The alluvium thins in the westernmost portion of
the San Gabriel Valley where the Site is located.

The Site is located within the San Gabriel Valley Super Fund Site — Area
3 Operable Unit (Area 3 or Area 3 OU). The following was taken from the
Data Gap Investigation Report, Southwest Operable Unit, San Gabriel
Valley Area 3 Superfund Site, Los Angeles County, California report
(CH2M Hill, 2015; a copy is provided in Appendix B). “The
hydrostratigraphy and aquifer properties of Area 3 are distinctly different
to the west and east of the structural bedrock discontinuity. The western
Area 3 alluvium primarily consists of relatively fine-grained sediments
with less prevalent layers of coarse-grained sediments. The eastern Area 3
alluvium primarily consists of a thick sequence of coarse-grained to fine-
grained sediments and forms a heterogeneous alluvial aquifer (Lamar,
1970).

Three distinct groundwater zones occur in Area 3: shallow, intermediate,
and deep. The shallow groundwater zone is the first-encountered
groundwater in Area 3, with the exception of the western area where the
shallow groundwater zone is absent. Each groundwater zone generally dips
to the southeast.

Although there is considerably variability across Area 3, the transition
between groundwater zones is typically observed between 200 and 250 feet
bgs for the shallow and intermediate zones, and between 450 and 650 feet
bgs for the intermediate and deep zones (USEPA, 2009). Currently, the
depth to groundwater ranges from 65 to 195 feet bgs in western Area 3 and
from 190 to 365 feet bgs in eastern Area 3.

Groundwater in the western alluvial aquifer flows generally southeastward
to eastward following the bedrock structural features, and exhibits steeper
horizontal hydraulic gradients than the eastern alluvial aquifer. Finer-
grained alluvium restricts groundwater flow. The eastern alluvial aquifer
consists of multiple, leaky aquifers, with groundwater flow generally to the
west/southwest in the vicinity of the NEOU (northeast operable unit). The
main influences on groundwater flow in the eastern alluvial aquifer include
groundwater pumping, the presence of fine-grained units that either allow
leakage or obstruct vertical groundwater flow, and limited groundwater
recharge.

CH2M Hill (2015) reports that there is a geologic discontinuity traversing
Area 3 which is possibly an unnamed fault associated with the Whittier
fault system. The bedrock discontinuity apparently serves as a barrier to
groundwater flow between the western and eastern portions of Area 3. The
Site is located west of this discontinuity, in the western portion of Area 3.
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According to the GeoCheck® section of the EDR report, no groundwater
wells are located within a one mile radius of the Site. Based on information
provided in 2015 Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report
dated March 6, 2016 and prepared by Equipoise (Equipoise, 2016),
groundwater flow direction at the Site in December 2015 was to the
northwest and first groundwater was found at approximately 160 feet bgs

The nearest surface water body is located greater than 1-mile away from
the Site.

2.3 ADJOINING AREA LAND USE

A drive-by survey of the area adjoining the Site was performed by Haro Environmental personal on
December 28, 2017. The results of this survey indicate Orange Street followed by the County of Los
Angeles Department of Public Works building is present to the north, S. Fremont Avenue followed by
commercial buildings, vacant land, and retail shops to the west, S. Mission Road followed by ministorage
to the south, and S. Date Avenue industrial and commercial land uses to the east. Site and adjoining land

uses are depicted on Plate 2.

24 LOCATION AND LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

The Site is located in the City of Alhambra, and is bound by Orange Street to the north, South Fremont
Avenue to the west, Date Avenue to the east, and West Mission Road to the south.

2.5 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

Ms. Megan Moloughney, Senior Development Manager with The Ratkovich Company, was interviewed for
actual knowledge pertaining to the Site and the information obtained is presented below. Although Ms.
Moloughney is employed by The Ratkovich Company, she is affiliated with the ownership entities Alhambra
Office Community, LLC and Alhambra Residential Community, LLC, and has ownership knowledge of
the Site.

2.5.1 Title Records

Haro Environmental was not provided and did not review a preliminary title report for the Site.
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2.5.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

Ms. Moloughney did not provide information pertaining to environmental liens or activity and use

limitations for the Site. Haro Environmental was not provided with a copy of an environmental lien records

search for the Site.

2.5.3 Specialized Knowledge

Ms. Moloughney was unaware of specialized knowledge or experience regarding the Site.

2.54 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

Ms. Moloughney was unaware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site.

2.5.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

Ms. Moloughney was unaware of any information pertaining to a valuation reduction for the Site relative

to any known environmental issues.

2.5.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information

Ms. Moloughney indicated that based on her knowledge and experience related to the property, there are no
obvious indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination at the Site other than the
existing environmental reports.

2.5.7 Reason for Performing Phase I ESA

The purpose of this Phase I ESA was to assess the environmental conditions of the Site, taking into account

commonly and reasonably ascertainable information.
2.5.8 Other
No other information pertaining to environmental issues related to the Site was provided by Ms.

Moloughney.
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2.6 ENVIRONMENTAL LIENS

No environmental lien search was conducted by the preparer or the User of this Phase I report.
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3.0 RECORDS REVIEW

Government agency database records are sources of information that may be helpful in evaluating activities
that may have contributed to a release of hazardous substances or petroleum products to soil and/or
groundwater. Haro Environmental contracted a government agency database search from EDR. A copy of
the EDR report, which specifies the approximate minimum search distance for each public list as defined

in the ASTM Standard, is included as Appendix A.

Properties that were identified as located at the Site are listed in Table 3-1, EDR Listing Summary of Onsite
Properties (see Appendix A for a complete listing of properties reported and acronyms used by EDR).
Although nearby properties could have the potential to impact the Site, based on previous site assessments,
and soil, soil vapor, and groundwater investigation and remediation performed at the Site, the Site is well
characterized and off-site impacts are not expected to pose an environmental concern above those identified

at the Site.

The Site had 46 listings on the regulatory databases searched by EDR and included the following databases:
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Small Quantity Generator (RCRA-SQG), Facility Index System
(FINDS), RCRA Nongenerator/No Longer Regulated (RCRA Nongenerator/NLR), California Hazardous
Materials Incident Reporting System (CHMIRS), Emissions Inventory Data (EMI), Historic Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Sites (HIST LUST), National Discharge Elimination System (NPDES), Well
Investigation Program (WIP), Spills, Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups Program (SLIC), Statewide
Environmental Evaluation and Planning System Underground Storage Tank Database (SWEEPS UST),
California UST Database (CA FID UST), Historical UST Registered Database (HIST UST), Enforcement
and Compliance History (ECHO), EDR Historic Cleaners (EDR Hist Cleaner), EDR Historic Auto Station
(EDR HIST AUTO), Hazardous Waste Manifest Data (HAZNET), Underground Storage Tank (UST), and
the Aboveground Storage Tank (AST).

Table 3-1
EDR Listing Summary of Onsite Properties
Site Name Address Database Reference
1000 S Fremont 1000 S Fremont Hist UST, CA FID UST,
EMI, WIP
Santa Fe International 1000 S Fremont SWEEPS UST, HIST
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Table 3-1

EDR Listing Summary of Onsite Properties

Site Name Address Database Reference
FTTS
Brown and Root Braun- | 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
Alhambra
The Alhambra 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
AT&T Mobility 1000 S Fremont FINDS
SFIC Properties 1000 S Fremont LA County HMS
The Alhambra Office 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
AT&T Messaging 1000 S Fremont FINDS
AMACO OIL 1000 S Fremont EDR Hist Auto*
1000 S Fremont 1000 S Fremont FINDS
Santa Fe International 1000 S Fremont FINDS
AT&T Messaging 1000 S Fremont AST
Health and Company 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
Braun C F and Co 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
Santa Fe International 1000 S Fremont FTTS
Fractionation Research | 1000 S Fremont RCRC Non Gen NLR
AT&T Mobility OACB | 1000 S Fremont AST
Braun C F and Co 1000 S Fremont Hist UST

1000 S Fremont

1000 S Fremont

SLIC, CHIMIRS, ENF,
NPDES

Santa Fe USA Holding | 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
Global Electric 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
1000 S Fremont 1000 S Fremont ECHO

Los Angeles County 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
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Table 3-1

EDR Listing Summary of Onsite Properties

Site Name Address Database Reference
XPRESS CLEANERS 1000 S Fremont EDR Hist Cleaner*
Braun C F and Co 1000 S Fremont RCRA SQG, FINDS,

ECHO
CAMPUS ONE 1000 S Fremont HAZNET
THOUSAND
All Metal Engineering 1003 Date WIP
Co.
Charter 2215 W Mission SLIC
Communications
Charter 2215 W Mission FINDS
Communications
Charter 2215 W Mission WIP
Communications
Crown Cable Co. 2215 W Mission HAZNET
The Corner Company 2215 W Mission FINDS, ECHO
The Corner Company 2215 W Mission RCRA-SQG
Nardon MFG Co Inc. 2215 W Mission FINDS, RCRA NON-
GEN/NLR, ECHO
Dickinson Ink Crop. 625 Date WIP, SLIC
Al Signal Division 635 S Date WIP, Los Angeles Co
HMS, EMI, SLIC
Al Signal Division 635 S Date HAZNET
Al Signal Division 635 S Date FINDS
Jack’s Chevron 701 Date St EDR HIST Auto
Jack’s Auto Service 701 S Date EDR HIST Auto
The Witteman Co. 705 S Date WIP, SLIC
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Table 3-1
EDR Listing Summary of Onsite Properties

Site Name Address Database Reference
The Witteman Co 705 S Date FINDS
Crown Pattern Works 815 Date WIP, SLIC
Foundry
Page Screw Machine 823 Date WIP
Products
JE Engineering Corp 825 Date WIP
Forrest Corp 829 Date WIP

* = Listing generated and maintained by EDR (non-ASTM)

3.1 RESULTS OF DATABASE SEARCH

The following sections contain information on the results of the government records search conducted by
EDR. Opinions presented below are based on information provided in EDR’s report (unless otherwise
noted) and on criteria such as nature of listing (release vs. non-release) and any reported violations. Three
soil vapor monitoring wells are located at 2215 W Mission and are screened into the groundwater zone.
The most recent sampling report titled 2015 Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report dated
March 6, 2016 and prepared by Equipoise (Equipoise, 2016) indicated groundwater flow direction at the
Site in December 2015 was to the northwest and first groundwater was found at about 160 feet bgs. In a
Figure produced by the USEPA for Area 3, possibly from data collected in 2014, groundwater flow varied
from the east-northeast to the southeast in the vicinity of the Site. Therefore, in assessing the potential
impact to buildings materials, soil, soil vapor, and/or groundwater beneath the Site the shallowest
groundwater was assumed with an anticipated regional groundwater movement direction varying from the

east-northeast to the southeast.

3.1.1 Subject Property

The Site is located within the southwest portion of the San Gabriel Valley Superfund Fund Site — Area 3
Operable Unit (Area 3). Area 3 is one of 8 Operable Units identified by USEPA for the San Gabriel Valley

Superfund Sites and is known as the San Gabriel Valley Area 3 Superfund Site. Covering 19 square miles

in the western portion of the San Gabriel Valley, Area 3 is located west of Rosemead Boulevard, north of
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I-10, and south of the Raymond Fault (which separates the main San Gabriel Basin from the Raymond
Basin to the northwest). Area 3 includes all of the City of San Gabriel, as well as portions of the Cities of
Alhambra, Rosemead, Temple City, San Marino and South Pasadena.

Discovery of contamination in water purveyor production wells led USEPA to designate Area 3 as an
National Priorities List (NPL) site in 1984. Volatile organic compounds (VOCs) have been detected in
production wells and safeguards are in place to ensure acceptable drinking water quality. Area 3
groundwater is contaminated with VOCs (most commonly tetrachloroethene [PCE] and trichloroethene

[TCE)), perchlorate, and nitrate at concentrations exceeding state and federal water quality standards.

The USEPA issued the Remediation Investigation (RI) Report in June 2009. The RI Report indicates that
groundwater contamination is present in the western bedrock aquifer, western alluvial aquifer, and eastern
alluvial aquifer (shallow, intermediate, and deep zones). The RI Report also indicates that groundwater
production in the eastern portion of Area 3 impacts contaminant migration. To identify the sources of the
groundwater contamination and determine what additional cleanup is needed, the State of California has
directed and overseen investigations of more than 20 current and former industrial facilities. USEPA
supplemented these investigations with 10 new ground water monitoring wells and soil testing at four
industrial facilities identified as possible sources of groundwater contamination. USEPA is using the data
generated by these investigations to identify and evaluate groundwater cleanup options. In 2016, USEPA

expects to complete a feasibility study and develop a proposed soil and groundwater cleanup plan.

Multiple addresses at the Site based on historic operations have been identified as possible sources
contributing to the Area 3 groundwater contamination. The Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control
Board (LARWQCB) working with the USEPA developed a list of these possible sources of contamination
through a well investigation program (WIP) database. Based on a prioritization of the properties, several
were investigation further by opening a case for the property overseen by the SLIC group within the
LARWQCB. The following properties at the Site are listed in the WIP and/or SLIC databases and the

current status is noted:

e 1000 S. Fremont (SLIC Site Number T10000001005; WIP 115.0559), 1000 South Fremont

Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of June 19, 2017.

e A-1 Signal Division (SLIC Site Number SL603799147; WIP 115.0011), 635 S. Date Avenue, with
a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of September 27, 2017.

2018-0212_Alhambra Phase I Revised FINAL Page 14 Haro Environmental, Inc.



e Dickinson Ink Corporation (SLIC Site Number SL603799396; WIP 115.0289), 625 S. Date
Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of March 13, 2019.

o The Witteman (SLIC Site Number SL603799518; WIP 115.0413), 705 S. Date Avenue, with a
cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of July 29, 2015.

e Balance Plating (SLIC Site Number SL603799361, WIP 115.0253), 2204 West Orange Street, with
a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of September 27, 2017.

e Crown Pattern Works Foundry (SLIC Site Number SL603799394; WIP 115.0287), 815 S. Date

Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Open — Inactive” as of October 28, 2014,

e Charter Communications (SLIC Site Number SL603799213; WIP 115.0098), 2215 W. Mission
Road, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of August 12, 2013.

e Allmetal Engineering Co. (WIP 115.0237), 1003 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

e Page Screw Machine Products (WIP 115.0369), 823 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

J. E. Engineering Corp. (WIP 115.0322), 823 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Forrest Corp (WIP 115.0307), 829 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Of the above seven listed SLIC cases, five of those are closed. For the closed 1000 S Fremont case, the
property was divided into two sites, Site A and Site B (see Appendix B for locations). Site A encompasses
the majority of the 1000 S. Fremont property, includes APNs 5342-001-021, -022, -023, -025, -026, and -
027, and has been closed with unrestricted future land use. Site B is located near the southeast corner of
the property adjacent to the north of 2215 W. Mission, includes APN 5342-001-024, and has been closed
with restricted future land use (deed restriction for commercial/industrial land uses only). This restricted
land use is consistent the planned future use of the area for a parking structure. It should be noted that the

closure is for soil only as the Site remains within the NPL listed Area 3.

The one open site is Crown Pattern Works at 815 S. Date Avenue. Crown Pattern Works at 815 S. Date
Avenue has been transferred to the USEPA for regulatory oversight. Ms. Mariam Fawaz, remedial project
manager with the USEPA, was contacted and she indicated that although the case remains open, the USEPA

has no plans to require investigation and/or remediation in the near future.
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Charter Communications located at 2215 W. Mission Road was closed by the LARWQCB in a letter dated
August 8, 2013. The letter indicates no further action requirements for soil only and identifies the property
to include APNs 5342-001-019 (2215 W. Mission), -010 (1003 S. Date), and -009 (825 S. Date).

The four WIP only listings are discussed below:

e J. E. Engineering Corp. is located at 825 Date and Allmetal Engineering Co. is located at 1003
Date. As noted in the previously, these two properties are included under the 2215 W. Mission
closure. In addition, Forrest Corp. at 829 is located between 825 and 1003 S Date, however, this
address is not associated with a current APN. Mr. Charmley indicated that the “Backlog” status
for these three properties is not current, and that the current status as closed will be reflected in the

agency database in the near future.

e Page Screw Machine Products is located at 823 Date and is not associated with a current APN.
Based on the location of this property to the north of 825 S. Date, this property should be included
under the 1000 S. Fremont Site B closure. Mr. Charmley indicated that the “Backlog” status is not
current, and that the current status as closed will be reflected in the agency database in the near

future.

The remaining listings for the Site are representative of non-release facilities, and because no violations
were reported in the databases reviewed, and because of the spatially distributed soil and soil vapor
sampling data collected from the Site (discussed in Section 3.2.2), these listings would not be expected to

pose a significant environmental concern to the Site.

3.1.2 Adjacent and Nearby Properties

Multiple site investigations have been performed at the Site under regulatory oversight, which have resulted
in closure for the majority of the cases, and the findings are summarized in Section 3.2.2. Although
numerous properties are listed in the databases adjacent to the Site and within the approximate minimum
search distances as defined in the ASTM Standard, because the Site lies within the boundaries of USEPA
OU3, and because the site has institutional controls in place to mitigate for potential health risks to current
and future site users, the presence of release cases near the site are not expected to pose an environmental
concern to soil, soil vapor, and or/or groundwater beneath the site exceeding those already mitigated for by

the institutional controls.
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3.1.3 EDR Orphan List

Sites not plotted by EDR due to poor or inadequate address information are referred to as orphan sites. The
orphan summary/unmapped sites report was reviewed by Haro Environmental to assess the potential for
off-site properties to affect the subject-site. Because they have incomplete addresses, orphan sites are not
practically reviewable as defined by the ASTM standard. However, based upon the street name, location
reported, and Haro Environmental’s knowledge of the area, one orphan/unmapped site identified by EDR
has the potential to pose a significant environmental concern to subsurface soil vapor and groundwater
beneath the Site. The orphan site included the San Gabriel Valley Superfund Fund Site — Area 3 Operable

Unit, and is discussed in Section .3.1.1.

3.1.4 Non-ASTM Issues

Assessment of non-ASTM issues including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, lead-based
paint, mold, regulatory compliance, wetlands, flood plains, cultural and historic resources, industrial
hygiene, health and safety, ecological resources, endangered species, indoor air quality, electromagnetic

fields or geologic hazards were not included as part of this Phase I ESA.

3.2 OTHER RECORDS REVIEWED

The following additional sources of information were reviewed as part of this Phase [ ESA.

3.2.1 Public Agency Records

Environmental files related to the LARWQCB cases were obtained from the Geotracker website. Files

obtained and reviewed included:

Equipoise Corporation (Equipoise). 2016a. 2015 Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Event,
2215 West Mission Road, Alhambra, California. March 6, 2016.

Equipoise. 2016b. Soil Closure Risk Evaluation, 1000 South Fremont Avenue, Alhambra, California. May
24, 2016.

Copies of the reports reviewed are include in Appendix B and a discussion of the reports is provided

below.
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Equipoise, 2016a: This report documented the monitoring and sampling of three vapor monitoring wells

screened within the groundwater zone performed on December 16, 2015 at the 2215 W. Mission property.
Depth to water was approximately 160 feet bgs, and groundwater flow direction was to the northwest.
Groundwater analytical data indicated that PCE was detected at a maximum concentration of 7.0

micrograms per liter (ug/L) and TCE was detected at a maximum concentration of 62 pg/L.

Equipoise, 2016b: This report was prepared at the request of the LARWQCB staff whom indicated that
additional spatially distributed analytical data was required before they could concur with consultant
recommendations for closure. The objective of the 2016 Soil Closure Risk Evaluation was “to provide
sufficient spatially distributed analytical data characterizing the nature and extent of volatiles in subsurface
soil vapor and provide high quality data for regulatory agency decision-making regarding the regulatory
closure of the property under proposed future land use development conditions”. The investigation activities
performed in support of the following risk evaluation focused on soil and soil vapor sampling at both Site
A and Site B (defined previously). The scope of work was performed to meet requirements for a “No

Further Action” determination for the Site.

According to the report, numerous soil and soil vapor investigations were performed at the Site between
1999 and 2007 by Geomatrix, Equipoise and Project Navigator. It is noted that these previous
investigations were not provided to Haro for review and the information summarized below come from the
report in its entirety. According to Equipoise, a total of 138 soil samples and 219 soil vapor samples were
collected during the investigations and the results of the soil analyses indicated that all compounds were
below Preliminary Remediation Goals (PRGs) and/or background for all 138 soil samples. Soil vapor
analyses indicated all compounds were below Risk-Based Screening Levels (RBSLs) for 195 samples. In
the report, Equipoise noted that “the discussion below regarding the results of the above combined
investigations make reference to preliminary remediation goals (PRGs), risk based screening levels
(RBSLs), and other nomenclature that is not readily used in 2016 but was pertinent regulatory screening
criteria at the time of the submittals of the subject reports. These references are included to provide a more
complete context of the logic used in data evaluation at the time of the preparation of the Geomatrix,
Equipoise, and Project Navigator reports and the basis for the subsequent conclusions of the investigations.
The soil vapor sampling activities and the human health risk screening evaluation discussed later in this
report were performed to current regulatory criteria”. Geomatrix concluded that concentrations of
constituents detected were below RBSLs or PRGs, with the exception of arsenic, which was within the
range of background concentrations for California Soils, and the exception of samples collected in the
vicinity of the southeast adjoining 2215 W. Mission Road property. Concentrations of PCE and TCE in

shallow soil gas did exceed the industrial RBSL in 18 out of 93 samples for areas to the west and north of
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2215 W. Mission. The Equipoise investigation concluded that all concentrations of constituents detected

were below RBSLs or PRGs, with the exception of soil vapor probe SG-21.

Within probe SG-21 completed as a multi-nested soil vapor probe, concentrations of PCE in shallow soil
gas did exceed the industrial RBSL in six samples. However, soil vapor probe SG-21 was the closest point
on the Site to the soil vapor plume from the 2215 W. Mission Road property and Equipoise concluded that
the PCE exceedances from the six samples were likely attributable to activities associated with the 2215
W. Mission Road property that had been subsequently addressed by the operation of a soil vapor extraction
(SVE) system. In conclusion, Equipoise reported that the Project Navigator investigation found no
detections of VOCs in any soil vapor samples and values less than the industrial and residential PRG or
within the range of background concentrations for all soil samples. The stated purpose of the Project
Navigator investigation was to provide additional information in order to determine whether or not soil
contamination was present in the subsurface soil and whether or not a release of VOCs occurred that posed
a threat to the groundwater quality beneath the Site. During the Project Navigator investigation detections
of other compounds in soil were either below residential/industrial PRGs, or soil levels for groundwater, or
were within background for California soils and the soil and enhanced soil vapor investigations resulted in
no detection of VOCs. Therefore, the Project Navigator investigation fulfilled the LARWQCB’s request
for additional investigations, at locations specified by the LARWQCB, and had shown that VOC
contamination was not present in the subsurface soils and there was no evidence of any significant release

at the Site.

The 2016 Soil Closure Risk Evaluation included the collection of soil and soil vapor samples for analysis.
Additionally, the results of the soil and soil vapor sample analysis were used to perform a human health
risk analysis (HHRA) for the Site.

Thirteen borings were advanced throughout Site A of the Site. Soil sampling activities at Site A were
performed on November 20 and 21, 2015 by Equipoise. Soil samples were collected at 5 and 10 feet bgs
for chemical analysis at each sample locations proposed in the LARWQCB-approved work plans with the
exception of ACP-A-SB-B12, which was limited to a single soil sample at 5 feet bgs due to wet utilities
located between 5 and 10 feet. VOCs were not detected above their respective reporting limits in any of the
Site A soil samples analyzed during this investigation. After the soil borings were advanced, soil vapor
probes were constructed. Sampling of the Site A soil vapor probes contained a total of 17 VOCs. The
primary constituent reported in Site A soil vapor samples was PCE, with the remaining 16 constituents

found at low to trace levels.
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Two borings were advanced on Site B of the Site. Soil samples were collected for chemical analysis at the
two locations proposed in the work plans. VOCs were not detected above their respective reporting limits
in any of the Site B soil samples analyzed. Sampling of the Site B soil vapor probes detected a total of nine
VOCs. The primary constituent reported in Site A soil vapor samples was PCE, with the remaining eight

constituents found at low to trace levels.

The human health risk analysis (HHRA) process consisted of a tiered approach in which published
California screening levels (DTSC, 2016), default modeled risk screening values (RSVs), and site-specific
RSVs were used sequentially to evaluate investigation results that could pose a potential future risk in soil
vapor at the Site. Based on the results of the HHRA, no significant risks are projected to future site users
associated with soil vapors reported in Site A under unrestricted land use conditions. Equipoise
recommended that Site A be granted the status of “No Further Action” with regards to soil and soil vapor
constituents. Potential risks were projected to future site users associated with soil vapors reported in Site
B under unrestricted land use conditions, therefore, Equipoise recommended institutional controls to
mitigate potential receptor exposure. A restricted land use condition was deemed viable and consistent
with planned future development of Site B as commercial/industrial. Therefore, it was recommended that
Site B be granted the status of “No Further Action” with regards to soil and soil vapor constituents following
the implementation of institutional controls whereby future land use is limited to commercial industrial

purposes.

Based on the findings of the HHRA, Site A was granted soil closure by the LARWQCB for unrestricted
land use, and Site B was granted soil closure by the LARWQCB for restricted commercial/industrial land
use only. The restricted land use at Site B is consistent with the planned future use of the property as a

parking structure.

Permit records maintained by the Los Angeles Department of Building and Safety (LADBS) for the Site

were reviewed online and the files included one building permit for alternations in 1919.

The Los Angeles County Department of Public Health (LACDPH) was contacted regarding files for the
Site and as of the writing of this report, the LACDPH has not responded to our request for information. If
information is provided by the LACDPH after issuance of this report that alter the findings of this Phase I

ESA, an addendum letter will be prepared summarizing the findings.
Underground storage tank (UST) and hazardous materials files maintained by the Los Angeles County

Fire Department — Health Hazardous Materials Division (LACFD-HHMD) were requested, and the
LACFD-HHMD indicated they do not maintain files for the Site.
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Permit records maintained by the City of Alhambra Development Service Department — Building Division
were reviewed for the Site and included various permits for electrical, building, and tenant improvements.
Copies of the permits reviewed are included in Appendix B. The records reviewed did not provide any
additional information regarding potential environmental concerns not already identified through other

sources of information reviewed during preparation of this Phase I ESA.

Air permit records maintained by the South Coast Air Quality Management District were reviewed for the
Site and included various permits for boilers, emergency generators, spray booths, gasoline storage tanks,
and a spray booth and solvents. Copies of the permits reviewed are included in Appendix B. The records
reviewed indicated potential environmental concerns that have been investigated through multiple site

investigations.

The DTSC Envirostor website was reviewed and indicated no DTSC oversight cases are located at the Site.

The Alhambra Fire Department (AFD) was contacted regarding files for the Site and as of the writing of
this report, the AFD has not responded to our request for information. If information is provided by the
AFD after issuance of this report that alter the findings of this Phase I ESA, an addendum letter will be

prepared summarizing the findings.

3.2.2 Previous Environmental Reports

Multiple previous environmental reports have been prepared for the Site beginning in at least 1999, and a
list of these reports is presented in the 2016 Soil Closure Risk Assessment Report (Appendix B). In general,
the findings of these reports indicated the Site has historical uses for C.F.Braun & Co. Manufacturing and
Oil Refinery Office Campus, machine shops, foundry activities, railroad spurs, unspecified manufacturing
facilities, power generation buildings, maintenance shops, spray booths, and automotive repair shops. As
part of this Phase I ESA, the 2016 Soil Closure Risk Assessment Report prepared by Equipoise was reviewed

and the information obtained is provided in Section 3.2.1.

A Phase I ESA prepared by EBI Consultants was reviewed (EBI, 2016; Appendix B). EBI identified RECs
and provided the following findings:

o “The known groundwater contamination beneath the Subject Property and the open case status of

the SLIC listing for The Alhambra and four of the five additional listings constitutes a recognized

environmental condition (REC).”
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¢ Based on the results of the numerous previous investigations at the Subject Property, it appears that
the historic use of the Subject Property does not represent an environmental concern, with the

exception of the SLIC listings that were previously discussed above.

EBI identified the following historical RECs, and de minimis conditions:

o Based on the results of the site investigations, the former presence of USTs are considered a historic

recognized environmental condition (HREC), and no further action is recommended.

e Monitoring wells were observed on the Subject Property and are associated with the assessment
and remediation activities conducted as the Subject Property. Once assessment and/or remediation
activities are completed on the Subject Property, these monitoring wells should be properly closed

in accordance with all applicable guidelines as part regulatory closure activities.

e Based on the condition of suspect asbestos containing materials (ACM), these materials do not

currently pose a significant environmental threat to the occupants of the Subject Property.
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4.0 SITE HISTORY

The history of the site was researched to identify obvious uses of the site back to the first developed use, or

at least 40 years ago, whichever is earlier or readily available.

Several data gaps since 1894 of greater than 5 years were identified in the historical records reviewed and
included the years from 1894 to 1900, from 1900 to 1924, from 1928 to 1938, from 1938 to 1948, from
1953 to 1960, from 1966 to 1972, from 1981 to 1989, from 1989 to 1994 and from 1994 to 2002. These

data gaps are considered insignificant because the Site use appears to be similar during the data gaps.

4.1 GENERAL SITE HISTORY

In approximately the late 1800s, the first improvement was completed at the Site and included a road. By
the early 1920s, the majority of the Site was developed with the C.F. Braun & Company manufacturing
plant and associated railroad, as well as research, design and administrative offices. The eastern portion of
the Site, along Date Avenue was occupied by smaller commercial/industrial uses and residences. By the
1950s, the C.F. Braun & Company facility extended farther east across the Site. A Southern California
Edison shipping/receiving and storage facility with a small shop occupied an area in the northeastern portion
of the Site. In addition, separate commercial/industrial uses, such as, woodworking, warehouse, ink and
paint manufacturing, machine shop, gas station and auto repair, sheet metal working, light wood and steel
manufacturing, and foundry, occupied the eastern portion of the Site along Date Avenue. C.F. Braun &
Company was sold in the early 1980s. Industrial uses continued on the eastern portion of the Site until the

late 1990s and has since then operated as a mixed-use office, commercial, and educational complex.

4.2 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS

A review of historical aerial photography may indicate past activities at a property that may not be
documented by other means, or observed during a site visit. The effectiveness of this technique depends
on the scale and quality of the photographs and the available coverage. Aerial photographs were obtained
from several historical photograph collections through EDR. A tabulation of the aerial photographs

reviewed is presented in Table 4-1.
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TABLE 4-1
HISTORICAL AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS REVIEWED

Date Approximate Scale Source

1928 17 =500 USGS

1938 1”7 =500 USDA

1948 17 =500 USGS

1952 17=1500" USGS

1964 1”7 =500 USGS

1977 1”7 =500’ EDR Proprietary Brewster
Pacific

1979 1”7 =500 EDR Proprietary Brewster
Pacific

1981 1”7 =500’ EDR Proprietary Brewster
Pacific

1989 1”7 =500 USDA

1994 17 =500’ USGS/DOQQ

2002 17 =500’ USDA

2005 1”7 =500 USDA/NAIP

2009 1”7 =500 USDA/NAIP

2010 1”7 =500 USDA/NAIP

2012 17 =500 USDA/NAIP

Note: Aerial photographs only provide information on indications of land use
and no conclusions regarding the release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products can be drawn from the review of photographs alone.

DOQQ = Digital Ortho Quarter Quads
NAIP = National Agriculture Industry Program

Copies of the reviewed aerial photographs are included in Appendix A. The following is a summary of our

review of these photographs.

e 1928 — The Site appears developed with multiple industrial and office buildings on the central,
southern and western portions of the property. The northern and eastern portions of the Site appear
to consist of vacant parcels and residences. A rail line traverses the Site from north to south, to the
east of the industrial facility. The adjacent properties to the north, across Orange Street and to the
east, across Date Avenue appear to consist of vacant land, commercial/industrial developments and
residences. The adjacent properties to the south, across West Mission Road appear occupied by a
railroad, Front Street and residences beyond. The adjacent properties to the west, across South

Fremont Avenue appear to consist of vacant land and commercial/industrial developments.

e 1938 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 1928 aerial photograph with the

exception of the southeastern portion of the Site consisting of a commercial/industrial development.
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e 1948 — The C.F. Braun & Co. development on the Site appears to have been redeveloped with
multiple new industrial and office buildings on the western portion of the site, along South Fremont
Avenue. The northeastern and southeastern portions are occupied by parking lots. Additions have
been made to the northern and southern portions of the industrial building on the central portion of
the Site to the east of the rail line. Increased commercial/industrial development can be seen to the
east of the rail line on the Site, as well as on nearby properties to the north, east and west of the

Site.

e 1952 — The Site appears similar to the 1948 aerial photograph with the exception of additional
industrial/office buildings on the northern portions, as well as rerouting and addition of railroads
on the Site. Several residences located on the southeastern portion of the Site have been replaced
by commercial/industrial structures. Nearby properties appear similar to the 1948 aerial
photograph with the exception of some grading and redevelopment to the north, as well as a new
commercial development on the northwest corner of West Mission Road and South Fremont

Avenue.

e 1964 — The majority of the large industrial/warehouse building on the central portion of the Site
has been demolished with the exception of the northern portion. Dirt-covered land is located on
the central portion and asphalt-paved land is located on the southern portion of the former building
location. Improvements and additions have been made to several of the industrial/office buildings
on the western portion of the Site. A new industrial building is located on the southeastern corner
of the Site. Areas on the eastern portion of the Site, along Date Avenue formerly containing
residences and vacant land have been redeveloped with commercial/industrial buildings. Nearby
properties appear similar to the 1952 aerial photograph with the exception that the
commercial/industrial buildings Site located to the west of the Site, across South Fremont Avenue
have also been demolished and the land is graded. In addition, a commercial/industrial building,
as well as several residences located to the north of the Site, across Orange Street have been

demolished.

e 1977 — Significant redevelopment has occurred on the Site including the demolition of the on-site
railroad and the former warehouse located on the central portion of the Site. The central and
southern portions of the Site consist primarily of parking. Multiple remodeled and new buildings,
along with new landscaped and paved walkways occupy the western portion of the Site. The former
locations of residential and small commercial structures have been replaced by larger
commercial/industrial buildings and associated parking lots on the eastern portion of the Site. The

adjacent property to the north has been redeveloped as a large municipal facility with associated
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parking. Several residential and commercial properties to the east of the Site, across Date Avenue
have been redeveloped with larger commercial/industrial buildings and associated parking lots.

Nearby properties to the south and west appear similar to the 1964 aerial photograph.

e 1979 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 1977 aerial photograph with the

exception of demolition of several structures on the northeastern portion of the Site.

e 1981 — The Site appears similar to the 1979 aerial photograph with the exception of a large graded
area in the central portion of the site where a parking lot was located. In addition, a new parking
area is located on the northeastern portion of the Site. Nearby properties appear similar to the 1979
aerial photograph with the exception of development of a large parking lot on a previously vacant

parcel located to the west of the Site, across South Fremont Avenue.

e 1989 — The Site appears similar to the 1981 aerial photograph with the exception of construction
of two large buildings in the central portion of the Site, which was previously depicted as graded
land. Nearby properties appear similar to the 1981 aerial photograph with the exception of

redevelopment of several properties located to the east of the Site, across Date Avenue.

e 1994 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 1989 aerial photograph.

e 2002 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 1994 aerial photograph with the
exception that a new commercial structure is located on the eastern portion of the Site, near the

intersection of Chestnut Street and Date Avenue.

e 2005 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 2002 aerial photograph with the
exception of development of three commercial structures in the location of a former parking lot to
the west of the Site, across South Fremont Avenue and the removal of a building located on the
northwestern corner of West Mission Road and South Fremont Avenue.

e 2009 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 2005 aerial photograph with the
exception of the removal of three structures and a parking lot on the northwestern portion of the
Site, and construction of two large buildings in this location.

e 2010 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 2009 aerial photograph.

e 2012 — The Site and nearby properties appear similar to the 2010 aerial photograph.
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4.3 HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

Haro Environmental reviewed historical topographic maps of the Site vicinity. The topographic maps

reviewed for this assessment are listed below in Table 4-2.

TABLE 4-2
HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS REVIEWED

Year
1894
1900
1924
1928
1953
1966
1972
1981
1994

The Site is bound by Orange Street to the north with a municipal facility beyond, West Mission Road to the
south with residences beyond, Date Avenue to the east with commercial and industrial developments
beyond, and South Fremont Avenue to the west with commercial and industrial developments beyond. The

following is a summary of our review of the maps.

e 1894 — The Site and surrounding properties are primarily depicted as undeveloped land, with the
exception of an unidentified road traversing the northwest corner of the site from the northeast to
southwest. Orange Street can be seen to the north, West Mission Road to the south with railroad

tracks beyond, and South Fremont Avenue is to the west.

e 1900 — The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1894 map.

e 1924 — The Site is depicted with four industrial structures on the southern portion of the property.
A rail line traverses the Site from north to south. Smaller commercial/industrial and residential
dwellings are depicted along the eastern Site Boundary, as well as on the surrounding properties.

Date Avenue is now depicted to the east of the Site.

e 1928 — The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1924 map.
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e 1953 — The Site is depicted with a large industrial building in the central portion and multiple
smaller buildings on the western portion. Due to the poor quality of the map, the adjacent property

land uses could not be confirmed.

e 1966 — The large industrial building formerly located on the central portion of the Site is no longer
depicted. The Site is depicted with multiple industrial and office buildings throughout the property.
The eastern part of the Site in depicted with pink shading, indicating urban development. Adjacent
properties to the north are depicted as vacant land and those to the west are depicted with multiple
commercial/industrial buildings. The adjacent properties to the northeast, south and east are

depicted with pink shading, indicating urban development.

e 1972 — The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1966 map with the exception
that the adjacent property to the north is depicted with a large municipal facility.

e 1981 —The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1972 map, with the exception

of the construction of new industrial buildings on the central portion of the Site.

e 1994 — The Site and surrounding properties are depicted similar to the 1981 map.

4.4 SANBORN® FIRE INSURANCE MAPS

Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps provide historical land use information in some metropolitan areas and
small, established towns. Copies of the reviewed Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are included in Appendix

A. The following is a summary of our review of these photographs.

e 1925 — The Site is depicted with the C.F. Braun & Company facility extending throughout the
central, and western portions. The Sanborn® Map identifies the locations of auto sheds, offices,
wood work shop, pattern shop and storage, machine shop, foundry, pipe shop as well as coal ovens,
an incinerator, a 50,000 gallon water tank, Southern Pacific Rail Company spur and other features
of the facility. The eastern portions of the Site along Date Avenue are primarily occupied by

residences, with the exception of one aero shop.

e 1950 — The northwestern and central portion of the Site is depicted with C.F. Braun & Company
structures to the west of the railroad, including a pattern shop, woodworking, machine shop and an
incinerator, new test building, sheet metal shop, cooling towers, brick core ovens, change room,

power generating house, transformers, generator, blue print room, template shop, spray painting,
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plate forming and pipe fabricating, oil and paint storage, stone cutting, laboratory, offices,
restaurant and garage. The northeastern portion of the Site is depicted with Southern California
Edison Company Ltd. with two structures including a garage and storage room, shipping and
receiving, gasoline storage, a shop and an outdoor pole storage area. The eastern portions of the
Site along Date Avenue are primarily occupied by commercial and industrial uses including a
restaurant, woodworking, lumber storage, carpentry, paint spraying, warehouse, ink and paint
manufacturing, machine shop with spray paint booth, gas station and auto repair, sheet metal
working with drying oven and spray paint booth, light wood and steel manufacturing, Venetian

blind manufacturing with paint spraying, office and foundry.

e 1960 — Southern California Edison Company Ltd. is no longer on the Site and C.F. Braun &
Company occupies this portion of the Site. The building on this portion of the Site is used for plant
equipment and storage. Additional changes to the C.F. Braun & Company facility include a fuel
oil storage tank on the northwestern portion of the Site, janitors supply and storage building, offices,
research building, pilot plant, fractionation test unit, mobile equipment storage, heavy welding
multiple cupolas and ovens on the northwestern portion of the facility. The C.F. Braun & Company
office buildings on the western portion of the Site are depicted with underground structures and
associated tunnels. A die casting business is now located on the northeastern portion of the Site.
Additional manufacturing and industrial businesses occupy the eastern portion of the Site along

Date Avenue.

e 1981 - C.F. Braun & Company continues to occupy the western portion of the Site, including two
new manufacturing buildings on the northwestern portion of the Site. The large manufacturing
building that formerly occupied the central portion of the Site is no longer present. Three smaller
buildings can be seen in this location which are occupied by Santa Fe International Corporation.

No other significant changes were noted on this Sanborn® Map.

4.5 CITY DIRECTORIES

Haro Environmental contacted EDR to obtain a historical City Directory Abstract, which lists the names
and/or businesses that historically occupied an address. City Directory coverage was not available for the
Site within the timeframe of this report’s publication. However, a City Directory Abstract was discussed
in a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment prepared by EBI Consulting dated September 27, 2016. The

following is a summary of the City Directories:
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From 1950 to 1971, the Site is listed as C.F. Braun & Co. Engineers and Heat-Transfer Research Inc. From
1981 to 1990, The Site is listed as C.F. Braun & Co. Engineers; Santa Fe Braun Inc., and Santa Fe
International Corp. From 1995 to 2013, the Site is listed as Alhambra offices, with several offices,

educational institutions listings, retail listings, and a drop-off dry cleaning facility.

4.6 OIL AND GAS MAPS

Maps provided online by the California Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas, and Geothermal
Resources were reviewed to determine the current or historic presence of oil or gas wells in the vicinity of
the Site (DOGGR, 2018). The maps reviewed indicated that no oil or gas wells are located on or adjacent
to the Site.

4.7 CHAIN OF TITLE RECORDS

Haro Environmental was not provided and therefore did not review a Preliminary Title Report for the Site.
4.8 BUILDING RECORDS

Haro Environmental contacted EDR to obtain building records for the Site and adjoining properties for

information regarding historical tenants and property use of the subject property. Building Records

coverage was not available for the Site within the timeframe of this report’s publication.
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5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE AND INTERVIEWS

Haro Environmental’s assessment activities included a site reconnaissance. This section summarizes the

findings from the site reconnaissance.

5.1 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

5.1.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Mr. Elliot Haro of Haro Environmental performed a reconnaissance of the Site on December 28, 2017
accompanied by Mr. Fernando Sanchez, Facilities Engineer. Mr. Sanchez indicated he’s been associated
with the Site since 2004. The site reconnaissance was conducted by: 1) observing the Site from public
thoroughfares, 2) observing the adjoining properties from public thoroughfares, 3) observing the interior of
the onsite structures, 4) observing the exterior of the onsite structures, 5) backtracking to correlate exterior
features with interior features, as necessary, and 6) observing the Site from walking paths. The purpose of
the site reconnaissance was to identify the presence or likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum
products under conditions that indicate an existing release, a past release, or threat of release into soil,
groundwater, or surface water at the Site (recognized environmental conditions). Observations from the
site reconnaissance are summarized in the following sections. A photolog of photographs taken during the

site reconnaissance is provided in Appendix C.

5.1.2 Current Use of the Property and Adjoining Properties

The Site is currently developed with multiple commercial buildings. Site uses include offices, classrooms,

storage buildings, maintenance areas within the basement, and a fitness gym.

Solid waste services are provided by Republic Services. Electricity is provided to the Site by Southern
California Edison. Water and sewer services are provided by the City of Alhambra. Natural gas is provided
by Southern California Gas Company. Heating and cooling is provided by rooftop-mounted electric /
natural gas HVAC units; and a central plant system consisting of two cooling towers, a gas-fired hot water
boiler, and two chiller units. Emergency backup power is provided by 5 diesel-powered generators with

either belly tanks or ASTs.
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Adjoining properties include Orange Street followed by a commercial building occupied by the County of
Los Angeles Public Works present to the north, S. Fremont Avenue followed by commercial buildings,
vacant land, and retail shops to the west, S. Mission Road followed by ministorage to the south, and S. Date
Avenue industrial and commercial land uses to the east. Site and adjoining land uses are depicted on Plate

2.

5.1.3 General Description of Structures

The majority of the Site is currently developed as The Alhambra consisting of multiple commercial
buildings of varying height, several storage buildings, two parking structures, and parking areas. The
southwest corner of the Site, 2215 W. Mission Road, is developed with a two-story commercial building
and associated parking. A solid waste collection area is located southeast of the parking garage and includes
two former spray booths.

5.1.4 Interior and Exterior Observations

All external areas of the Site were accessible at the time of the site reconnaissance. Interior spaces inspected

include offices, LA Fitness, maintenance areas, and storage buildings.

5.1.5 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products

Various container types and quantities of hazardous substance and petroleum products were observed at

multiple locations at the Site and included:

o Diesel fuel for backup generators (discussed in Section 5.1.7).

e HVAC treatment compounds were stored in the basement and near the cooling towers, and included

5- and 30-gallon containers of algaecide and chlorine. No significant leaks or spills were noted.

e Janitorial chemicals were observed at several locations throughout the Site and no significant leaks

or spills were observed.
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e Paints, lubricants, small quantities of gasoline, and cleaners were observed with a storage room in
the basement beneath Building A4. The majority of the chemicals were stored in chemical cabinets.

No significant leaks or spills were observed.

5.1.6 Unidentified Substance Containers

Unidentified hazardous substance containers or unidentified containers that might contain hazardous

substances were not observed during the site reconnaissance

5.1.7 Storage Tanks

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental observed several above-ground storage tanks (ASTs)
to support the backup generators. This included one approximately 5,000-gallon diesel AST south of
Building A13, one approximately 2,000-gallon diesel, belly AST northwest of Building B1, and one
approximately 2,000-gallon diesel, belly AST along the western edge on top of the parking structure. No

indications of leaks or spills were observed.

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not observe evidence of underground storage tanks

(USTs) at the Site.

5.1.8 Odors

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not identify any strong, pungent, or noxious odors.

5.1.9 Pools of Liquid

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not observe pools of liquid under conditions

indicative or a release. Water on the ground water was observed within the basement in the cooling tower

arca.

5.1.10 Drums

Several 30-gallon drums were observed in the basement and are used to store treatment chemicals for the

cooling towers. No significant leaks or spills were observed in the area of the drums.
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Haro Environmental did not observe evidence of drums on any other areas of the Site.

5.1.11 Indications of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental noted several transformers and electrical equipment
cabinets located throughout the Site. These were associated with either hydraulic elevators or the
transformers west of Building B12, or were the dry type. No significant staining of the floor or spills was
noted in the area of the transformers or other electrical equipment. It should be noted that the electrical
transformers west of Building B12 first appeared in historic records in 1950, and therefore, may contain

PCBs.

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental observed the locations of multiple elevators. Of those,
several were of the mechanical type and would not pose an environmental concern to the Site. Several
hydraulic elevators were observed and included Buildings A3, A9, and A11 and two at parking garage B2.
No significant staining of the floor or spills was noted in the area of the elevator control room at these

locations.

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not observe any additional evidence of PCBs

onsite.

5.1.12 Other Conditions of Concern

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental noted the following additional areas of concern:

e Storm drains were observed in the parking area, landscaped areas, and common areas throughout
the Site. The floor drains reportedly discharge to the storm water conveyance system. No staining

or evidence of spills were noted in the areas of the storm drains.
e Multiple floor drains were observed within the basement. According to Mr. Sanchez, the floor
drains convey to a sump pump which discharges to the municipal sewer system. No significant

leaks or spills were noted in the area of the floor drains.

During the site reconnaissance, Haro Environmental did not note any of the following:
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e Corrosion
e Pits, ponds, and/or lagoons
e Stressed vegetation

e Septic Tanks

5.2 INTERVIEWS

As part of the Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental interviewed Mr. Sanchez who has been associated with
1000 S. Freemont since 2004. Mr. Sanchez did not provide any additional information above that

summarized in Section 5.1.

Haro Environmental also interviewed Ms. Moloughney whom did not provide additional information

regarding RECs not already noted during the site reconnaissance.

Ms. Moloughney also indicated that she is unaware of any environmental liens, environmental deed
restrictions, land use regulations, engineering controls, environmental violations, environmental
assessments, or past, threatened, or pending lawsuits concerning releases of hazardous materials relating to

the Site other than the deed restrictions for 1000 S. Fremont Site B and 2215 W. Mission.
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6.0 FINDINGS, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

This Phase I ESA of the property identified as The Alhambra at 1000 S. Fremont Avenue and Alhambra
Medical University at 2215 West Mission Road in the city of Alhambra, California (the Site) was performed
by Equipoise Corporation (Equipoise) and an Equipoise subcontractor, Haro Environmental, for The
Ratkovich Company. Haro Environmental performed this Phase I ESA consistent with ASTM Practice E-
1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

Process (ASTM Standard). Exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in this report.

Based on the data gathered and reviewed during this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the
following REC:

e The location of the Site within the San Gabriel Valley Super Fund Area 3 and groundwater

contamination beneath the Site.

The Site is located within the southwest portion of the San Gabriel Valley Superfund Fund Site — Area 3
Operable Unit (Area 3). Area 3 is one of 8 Operable Units identified by United States Environmental
Protection Agency (USEPA) for the San Gabriel Valley Superfund Sites and is known as the San Gabriel
Valley Superfund Site Area 3 Operable Unit. Covering 19 square miles in the western portion of the San
Gabriel Valley, Area 3 is located west of Rosemead Boulevard, north of I-10, and south of the Raymond
Fault (which separates the main San Gabriel Basin from the Raymond Basin to the northwest). Area 3
includes all of the City of San Gabriel, as well as portions of the Cities of Alhambra, Rosemead, Temple
City, San Marino and South Pasadena.

Discovery of contamination in water purveyor production wells led USEPA to designate Area 3 as a NPL
site in 1984. Volatile organic compounds (VOCs) have been detected in production wells and safeguards
are in place to ensure acceptable drinking water quality. Area 3 groundwater is contaminated with VOCs
(most commonly tetrachloroethene [PCE] and trichloroethene [TCE]), perchlorate, and nitrate at

concentrations exceeding state and federal water quality standards.

The USEPA is overseeing the groundwater investigation and remediation for Area 3, and the California
Regional Water Quality Control Board — Los Angeles Region (LARWQCB) is primarily responsible for
overseeing soil investigation and cleanup for the majority of the release sites that may have contributed to
the Area 3 groundwater plume. The USEPA issued the Remediation Investigation (RI) Report in June

2009. The RI Report indicates that groundwater contamination is present in the western bedrock aquifer,
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western alluvial aquifer, and eastern alluvial aquifer (shallow, intermediate, and deep zones). The RI Report
also indicates that groundwater production in the eastern portion of Area 3 impacts contaminant migration.
To identify the sources of the groundwater contamination and determine what additional cleanup is needed,
the State of California has directed and overseen investigations of multiple current and former industrial
facilities. USEPA supplemented these investigations with ground water monitoring wells and soil testing
at several industrial facilities identified as possible sources of groundwater contamination. USEPA is using
the data generated by these investigations to identify and evaluate groundwater cleanup options. In 2016,
USEPA expected to complete a feasibility study and develop a proposed soil and groundwater cleanup plan,

and this plan is still being prepared.

Multiple addresses at the Site based on historic operations have been identified as possible sources
contributing to the Area 3 groundwater contamination. The LARWQCB working with the USEPA
developed a list of these possible sources of contamination through a well investigation program (WIP)
database. Based on a prioritization of the properties, several were investigated further by opening a case
for the property overseen by the SLIC group within the LARWQCB. The following properties at the Site

are currently listed in the WIP and/or SLIC databases and the current status is noted:

e 1000 S. Fremont (SLIC Site Number T10000001005; WIP 115.0559), 1000 South Fremont

Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of June 19, 2017.

e A-1 Signal Division (SLIC Site Number SL603799147; WIP 115.0011), 635 S. Date Avenue, with
a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of September 27, 2017.

e Dickinson Ink Corporation (SLIC Site Number SL603799396; WIP 115.0289), 625 S. Date
Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of March 13, 2019.

e The Witteman (SLIC Site Number SL603799518; WIP 115.0413), 705 S. Date Avenue, with a
cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of July 29, 2015.

e Balance Plating (SLIC Site Number SL603799361, WIP 115.0253), 2204 West Orange Street, with
a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of September 27, 2017.

e Crown Pattern Works Foundry (SLIC Site Number SL603799394; WIP 115.0287), 815 S. Date

Avenue, with a cleanup status of “Open — Inactive” as of October 28, 2014.

e Charter Communications (SLIC Site Number SL603799213; WIP 115.0098), 2215 W. Mission
Road, with a cleanup status of “Completed — Case Closed” as of August 12, 2013.
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Allmetal Engineering Co. (WIP 115.0237), 1003 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Page Screw Machine Products (WIP 115.0369), 823 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

J. E. Engineering Corp. (WIP 115.0322), 823 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Forrest Corp (WIP 115.0307), 829 Date Avenue, with a file status of “Backlog”.

Of the above seven listed SLIC cases for the Site, six of those are closed. For the closed 1000 S Fremont
case, the property was divided into two sites, Site A and Site B (see Appendix B for locations). Site A
encompasses the majority of the 1000 S. Fremont property, includes APNs 5342-001-021, -022, -023, -025,
-026, and -027, and is closed with unrestricted future land use. Site B is located near the southeast corner
of the property adjacent to the north of 2215 W. Mission, includes APN 5342-001-024, and has been closed
with restricted future land use (deed restriction for commercial/industrial land uses only). It is our
understanding that this restricted land use is consistent the planned future use of the area for a parking
structure. It should be noted that the closures at the Site are for soil only as the Site remains within the NPL
listed Area 3.

Charter Communications located at 2215 W. Mission Road was closed by the LARWQCB in a letter dated
August 8, 2013. The letter indicates no further action requirements for soil only and identifies the property
to include APNs 5342-001-019 (2215 W. Mission), -010 (1003 S. Date), and -009 (825 S. Date).
Continuing obligations include annual groundwater monitoring of three wells at this property. Records
maintained by the LARWQCB indicate the most recent groundwater sampling was performed on December
16, 2015 and the findings reported in the 2015 Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Event, 2215
West Mission Road, Alhambra, California report dated March 6, 2016 and prepared by EQC. Depth to
water was encountered at approximately 160 feet bgs, and groundwater flow direction was to the northwest.
Groundwater analytical data indicated that PCE was detected at a maximum concentration of 7.0

micrograms per liter (ug/L) and TCE was detected at a maximum concentration of 62 pg/L.

The one site that is currently identified as “Open” is Crown Pattern Works at 815 S. Date Avenue. Crown
Pattern Works at 815 S. Date Avenue has been transferred to the USEPA for regulatory oversight. Ms.
Mariam Fawaz, remedial project manager with the USEPA, was contacted and she indicated that although
the case remains open, the USEPA has no plans to require investigation and/or remediation of this property

in the near future.

The four WIP only listings are discussed below:
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e J. E. Engineering Corp. is located at 825 Date and Allmetal Engineering Co. is located at 1003
Date. Based on the APNs, these two properties are included under the 2215 W. Mission closure.
In addition, Forrest Corp. at 829 is located between 825 and 1003 S Date, however, this address is
not associated with a current APN. Mr. Charmley indicated that the “Backlog” status for these
three properties is not current, and that the current status as “Closed” will be reflected in the agency

database in the near future.

e Page Screw Machine Products is located at 823 Date and is not associated with a current APN.
Based on the location of this property to the north of 825 S. Date, this property should be included
under the 1000 S. Fremont Site B closure. Mr. Charmley indicated that the “Backlog” status is not
current, and that the current status as “Closed” with institutional controls will be reflected in the

agency database in the near future.

Based on the data gathered and reviewed during this Phase I ESA, Haro Environmental identified the
following Controlled RECs:

e The former presence of USTs and historic operational activities at the Site.

Numerous soil and soil vapor investigations were performed at the Site between 1999 and 2007 by
Geomatrix, Equipoise and Project Navigator and the findings are summarized in a 2016 Soil Closure Risk
Evaluation prepared by Equipoise. The 2005 and 2007/2008 site investigations were performed under the
direction of the LARWQCB in consultation with the USEPA to evaluate potential historic release points
not evaluated previously and identified through records searches and file reviews. According to the report,
a total of 138 soil samples and 219 soil vapor samples were collected during previous investigations and
the results of the soil analyses indicated that all compounds were below Preliminary Remediation Goals
(PRGs) and/or background for all 138 soil samples. Soil vapor analyses indicated all compounds were
below Risk-Based Screening Levels (RBSLs) for 195 samples. In the report, Equipoise noted that “the
discussion regarding the results of the above combined investigations make reference to preliminary
remediation goals (PRGs), risk based screening levels (RBSLs), and other nomenclature that is not readily
used in 2016 but was pertinent regulatory screening criteria at the time of the submittals of the subject
reports. These references are included to provide a more complete context of the logic used in data
evaluation at the time of the preparation of the Geomatrix, Equipoise, and Project Navigator reports and the
basis for the subsequent conclusions of the investigations. The soil vapor sampling activities and the human
health risk screening evaluation discussed later in this report were performed to current regulatory criteria”.
Geomatrix concluded that concentrations of constituents detected were below RBSLs or PRGs, with the
exception of arsenic, which was within the range of background concentrations for California Soils, and
the exception of samples collected in the vicinity of 2215 W. Mission. Concentrations of PCE and TCE in

shallow soil gas did exceed the industrial RBSL in 18 out of 93 samples for areas to the west and north of
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2215 W. Mission. The Equipoise investigation concluded that all concentrations of constituents detected

were below RBSLs or PRGs, with the exception of soil vapor probe SG-21.

Within probe SG-21 completed as multi-nested soil vapor probes, concentrations of PCE in shallow soil
gas did exceed the industrial RBSL in six samples. However, soil vapor probe SG-21 was the closest point
on the Site to the soil vapor plume from the 2215 W. Mission and Equipoise concluded that the PCE
exceedances from the six samples were likely attributable to activities associated with the 2215 W. Mission
Road property that had been subsequently addressed by the operation of a soil vapor extraction (SVE)
system. In conclusion, Equipoise reported that the Project Navigator investigation found no detections of
VOCs in any soil vapor samples and values less than the industrial and residential PRG or within the range
of background concentrations for all soil samples. The stated purpose of the Project Navigator investigation
was to provide additional information in order to determine whether or not soil contamination was present
in the subsurface soil and whether or not a release of VOCs occurred that posed a threat to the groundwater
quality beneath the Site. During the Project Navigator investigation detections of other compounds in soil
were either below residential/industrial PRGs, or soil levels for groundwater protection, or were within
background for California soils. Therefore, the Project Navigator investigation fulfilled the LARWQCB’s
request for additional investigations, at locations specified by the LARWQCB, and had shown that VOC
contamination was not present in the subsurface soils and there was no evidence of any significant release
at the Site.

The 2016 Soil Closure Risk Evaluation included the collection of soil and soil vapor samples for analysis
from 1000 S. Fremont, with the results used to perform a human health risk analysis (HHRA) for the Site.
Thirteen borings were advanced throughout Site A of the Site. Soil sampling activities at Site A were
performed on November 20 and 21, 2015 by Equipoise. Soil samples were collected at 5 and 10 feet bgs
for chemical analysis at each sample locations proposed in the LARWQCB-approved work plans with the
exception of ACP-A-SB-B12, which was limited to a single soil sample at 5 feet bgs due to wet utilities
located between 5 and 10 feet. VOCs were not detected above their respective reporting limits in any of the
Site A soil samples analyzed during this investigation. After the soil borings were advanced, soil vapor
probes were constructed. Sampling of the Site A soil vapor probes contained a total of 17 VOCs. The
primary constituent reported in Site A soil vapor samples was PCE, with the remaining 16 constituents

found at low to trace levels.

Two borings were advanced on Site B of the Site. Soil samples were collected for chemical analysis at the
two locations proposed in the work plans. VOCs were not detected above their respective reporting limits
in any of the Site B soil samples analyzed. Sampling of the Site B soil vapor probes detected a total of nine
VOCs. The primary constituent reported in Site A soil vapor samples was PCE, with the remaining eight

constituents found at low to trace levels.
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The HHRA process consisted of a tiered approach by first comparing the analytical data to published
California screening levels (DTSC, 2016), followed by default modeled risk screening values (RSVs), and
then finally site-specific RSVs. The screening was used to evaluate investigation results that could pose a
potential future risk users at the Site. Based on the results of the HHRA, no significant risks are projected
to future site users associated with soil vapors reported in Site A under unrestricted land use conditions.
Equipoise recommended that Site A be granted the status of “No Further Action” with regards to soil and
soil vapor constituents. Potential risks were projected to future site users associated with soil vapors
reported in Site B under unrestricted land use conditions, therefore, Equipoise recommended institutional
controls to mitigate potential receptor exposure. A restricted land use condition was deemed viable and
consistent with planned future development of Site B as commercial/industrial. Therefore, it was
recommended that Site B be granted the status of “No Further Action” with regards to soil and soil vapor
constituents following the implementation of institutional controls whereby future land use is limited to

commercial industrial purposes.

Based on the findings of the HHRA, Site A was granted soil closure by the LARWQCB for unrestricted
land use, and Site B was granted soil closure by the LARWQCB for restricted commercial/industrial land
use only. The restricted land use at Site B is consistent with the planned future use of the property as a

parking structure.

Based on the findings, Haro Environmental identified the following potential environmental concerns:

e Based on the age of the transformers, PCB-containing oil may be present within the transformers
located at the substation to the west of Building B12. The substation is operated by and is the
responsibility of Southern California Edison, and is not under the control of The Ratkovich
Company. If these transformers are replaced or leak, Edison should be contacted to coordinate the

proper handling and/or disposal in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

e Groundwater and soil vapor wells are located at the Site. Once these wells are no longer needed
for regulatory oversight, they should be destroyed under permit and in accordance with all

applicable laws and regulations.
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7.0 STANDARD OF CARE

The findings and conclusions contained in this Phase I ESA are based upon professional opinions with
regard to the subject matter. These opinions have been arrived at in accordance with currently accepted
industry standards and practices applicable to this location and are subject to the following inherent

limitations:

Accuracy of Information. Certain information utilized by Haro Environmental in this assessment has
been obtained, reviewed, and evaluated from various sources believed to be reliable. Although Haro
Environmental’s conclusions, opinions, and recommendations are based, in part, on such information, Haro
Environmental’s services did not include the verification of the information’s accuracy or authenticity.
Should such information prove to be inaccurate or unreliable, Haro Environmental reserves the right to

amend or revise its conclusions, opinions and/or recommendations.

Reconnaissance. Haro Environmental performed a reconnaissance of the Site that is the subject of this
assessment to document current conditions. Haro Environmental focused on areas deemed more likely to
exhibit hazardous materials conditions while other areas received limited attention. No known areas were

inaccessible at the time of our reconnaissance.

Limitations. Haro Environmental does not guarantee that the Site is free of hazardous or potentially
hazardous materials or conditions, or that latent or undiscovered conditions will not become evident in the
future. This assessment has been prepared in accordance with currently accepted industry standards, and
no other warranties, representations, or certifications are made. Unless stated otherwise herein, this report
is intended for and restricted to the sole use of Equipoise and The Ratkovich Company. Any other use,
interpretation, or reliance upon this assessment is at the sole risk of the user and Haro Environmental shall

have no liability for such unauthorized use, interpretation or reliance.

Qualifications of Environmental Professionals. Mr. Elliot Haro representing Haro Environmental
performed this ESA. Mr. Haro is an environmental consultant who has performed over 100 ESAs for a

variety of clients. Mr. Haro’s resume is provided in Appendix D.

Reliance. This ESA report has been prepared for the exclusive use and reliance of Equipoise and The
Ratkovich Company. Use or reliance by any other party is prohibited without the written authorization of

Equipoise, The Ratkovich Company, and Haro Environmental.
Scope Limitations and ASTM Exceptions. This ESA did not include any inquiries with respect to non-

scope ASTM considerations (including but not limited to asbestos containing materials, radon gas, lead-

based paint, lead in drinking water, mold, wetlands, regulatory compliance, cultural and historic resources,
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industrial hygiene, health and safety, ecological resources, endangered species, indoor air quality or
electromagnetic fields), subsurface or other invasive assessments, business environmental risk evaluations

or other services not particularly identified and discussed herein.

Reasonable attempts were made to obtain information within the scope and time constraints set forth by the
client; however, in some instances, information requested may not be received by the issuance date of the
report. In the event information obtained from sources mentioned previously alters the findings stated in
this report, an addendum letter will be forwarded to Equipoise and The Ratkovich Company under separate
cover providing Haro Environmental’s findings and conclusions. Additional Phase I ESA limitations

include:

e Several data gaps since 1896 of greater than 5 years were identified in the historical records
reviewed and included the years from 1896 to 1921, from 1927 to 1944, from 1952 to 1963, from
1983 to 1989, and from 1994 to 2002. These data gaps are considered insignificant because the

Site use appears to be similar during the data gaps.

o A title report was not reviewed as part of this Phase | ESA. This data gap is considered insignificant

based on other sources of information.

This report represents our service to you as of the report date and constitutes our final document; its text
may not be altered after final issuance. Findings in this report are based upon the Site’s current utilization,
information derived from the most recent reconnaissance and from other activities described herein; such
information is subject to change. Certain indicators of the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum
products may have been latent, inaccessible, unobservable or not present during the reconnaissance and
may subsequently become observable (such as after site renovation or development). Further, these services

are not to be construed as legal interpretation or advice.

Certification. I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of
Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312. I have the specific qualifications
based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the
subject property. I have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the
standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.
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Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Key

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn

Fire Insurance map sheets.

1981 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 184

1981

1960 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 184

1960

1950 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 185
1981

Volume 1, Sheet 185
1960

Volume 1, Sheet 184
1950

1925 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 185
1950

Volume 1, Sheet 184
1925

Volume 1, Sheet 185
1925

5138736 - 3
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Certified Sanborn® Map

1981

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1981
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

184

185

0 Feet 150

Volume 1, Sheet 185
Volume 1, Sheet 184

300

5138736 - 3

600

B\\E
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Certified Sanborn® Map

1960

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1960
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

184

185

0 Feet 150

Volume 1, Sheet 185
Volume 1, Sheet 184

300

5138736 - 3

B\\E

page 5

600



Certified Sanborn® Map

1950

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1950
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

184

185

0 Feet 150

Volume 1, Sheet 185
Volume 1, Sheet 184

300

5138736 - 3

B\\E

page 6

600



Certified Sanborn® Map

1925

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1925
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

184

185

0 Feet 150

Volume 1, Sheet 185
Volume 1, Sheet 184

300
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600
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1000 S. Freemont
1000 S. Freemont
Alhambra, CA 91803

Inquiry Number: 5138736.3
December 17, 2017

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 121717
Site Name: Client Name:
1000 S. Freemont Haro Environmental, Inc.
1000 S. Freemont PO Box 7002 EDR’
Alhambra, CA 91803 Los Osos, CA 93412
EDR Inquiry # 5138736.3 Contact: Elliot Haro

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Haro Environmental, Inc.
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # D72F-4764-900B
PO # NA

Project NA

Maps Provided:

Sanborn® Library search results

1981 Certification #: D72F-4764-900B

1960

1950 The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &

1925 Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track

historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns. Collections searched:

‘L/ Library of Congress

\L/ University Publications of America

‘L/ EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Haro Environmental, Inc. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

5138736 - 3 page 2



Sanborn Sheet Key

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1981 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 182
1981

1960 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 172
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1950 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 183
1981

iz

Volume 1, Sheet 182
1960

N
¥
');;

s

Volume 1, Sheet 184

1981

r

Volume 1, Sheet 183

1960

182

Volume 1, Sheet 172
1950

1925 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 182
1950

-
| - — 072

| * L

e L ——

82

Volume 1, Sheet 172
1925

Volume 1, Sheet 182
1925

Volume 1, Sheet 183
1950

—
[ - ——

Volume 1, Sheet 183
1925

Volume 1, Sheet 184
1960

Volume 1, Sheet 184
1950

Volume 1, Sheet 184
1925

5138736 - 3 page 3



Certified Sanborn® Map

1981

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1981
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

182

183

184

0 Feet 150

Volume 1, Sheet 184
Volume 1, Sheet 183
Volume 1, Sheet 182

300

5138736 - 3

600

B\\E

page 4



Certified Sanborn® Map

1960

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CuEXrighl 1960
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Foel 150 300 500
Volume 1, Sheet 184
182 172 Volume 1, Sheet 183 )
Volume 1, Sheet 182
183 Volume 1, Sheet 172
QNJ
184

5138736 - 3

page 5



Certified Sanborn® Map

1950

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CuEXrighl 1950
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Foel 150 300 500
Volume 1, Sheet 184
182 172 Volume 1, Sheet 183 )
Volume 1, Sheet 182
183 Volume 1, Sheet 172
QNJ
184

5138736 - 3

page 6



Certified Sanborn® Map

1925

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcEXrighl 1925
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | T |
: N o ) |
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Foel 150 300 500
Volume 1, Sheet 184
182 172 Volume 1, Sheet 183 >
Volume 1, Sheet 182
183 Volume 1, Sheet 172
QN,
184

5138736 - 3
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1000 S. Freemont
1000 S. Freemont
Alhambra, CA 91803

Inquiry Number: 5138736.3
December 17, 2017

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 121717
Site Name: Client Name:
1000 S. Freemont Haro Environmental, Inc.
1000 S. Freemont PO Box 7002 EDR’
Alhambra, CA 91803 Los Osos, CA 93412
EDR Inquiry # 5138736.3 Contact: Elliot Haro

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Haro Environmental, Inc.
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # D72F-4764-900B
PO # NA

Project NA

Maps Provided:

Sanborn® Library search results

1981 Certification #: D72F-4764-900B

1960

1959 The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &

1950 Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

1931 American cities and towns. Collections searched:

1925

‘L/ Library of Congress

\L/ University Publications of America

‘L/ EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Haro Environmental, Inc. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Key

1981 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 185
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1960 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 185
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1959 Source Sheets
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Volume 2, Sheet 247
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1950 Source Sheets
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This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.
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Sanborn Sheet Key

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1931 Source Sheets

W -e—

] |

Volume 2, Sheet 247

1931

1925 Source Sheets

=

1 -&—

Volume 1, Sheet 185

1925

Volume 2, Sheet 253
1931

5138736 - 3

page 4



Certified Sanborn® Map

1981

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1981
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | T |
1

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

185
L |
253 24

47

0 Feet 150

Volume 2, Sheet 253
Volume 2, Sheet 247
Volume 1, Sheet 185

300

5138736 - 3

600
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Certified Sanborn® Map

1960

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

Copyright 1960

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

185

Volume 1, Sheet 185

0 Feet

150

300

5138736 - 3
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Certified Sanborn® Map

1959

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1959
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

253

0 Feet 150

Volume 2, Sheet 253
Volume 2, Sheet 247

300

5138736 - 3

B\\E
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Certified Sanborn® Map

1950

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

S

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1950
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | |

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

185

253
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47

0 Feet 150

Volume 1, Sheet 185
Volume 2, Sheet 253
Volume 2, Sheet 247

300

5138736 - 3

B\\E
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Certified Sanborn® Map

1931

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1931
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | T |
1

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

253
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Volume 2, Sheet 253
Volume 2, Sheet 247

300

5138736 - 3

600
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Certified Sanborn® Map 1925

Site Name: 1000 S. Freemont
Address: 1000 S. Freemont
City, ST, ZIP: Alhambra, CA 91803

Client: Haro Environmental, Inc.

EDR Inquiry: 5138736.3
Order Date:  12/17/2017
Certification # D72F-4764-900B

S

Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of

www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the certification number. Only Environmental
maps by The Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

-
The certified Sanborn Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting

Certification #D72F-4764-900B

CcExrighl 1925
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | T T |
| 1

Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

185

0 Feet 150 300 600
Volume 1, Sheet 185

QN.'
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1000 S. Freemont
1000 S. Freemont
Alhambra, CA 91803

Inquiry Number: 5138736.5
December 18, 2017

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 12/18/17

Site Name: Client Name:

1000 S. Freemont Haro Environmental, Inc.

®
1000 S. Freemont PO Box 7002 EDR
Alhambra, CA 91803 Los Osos, CA 93412
EDR Inquiry # 5138736.5 Contact: Elliot Haro

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2002 1"=500' Flight Date: June 10, 2002 USDA

1994 1"=500' Acquisition Date: May 31, 1994 USGS/DOQQ

1989 1"=500' Flight Date: August 22, 1989 USDA

1981 1"=500' Flight Date: February 21, 1981 EDR Proprietary Brewster Pacific
1979 1"=500 Flight Date: May 11, 1979 EDR Proprietary Brewster Pacific
1977 1"=500' Flight Date: April 25, 1977 EDR Proprietary Brewster Pacific
1964 1"=500' Flight Date: July 28, 1964 USGS

1952 1"=500' Flight Date: August 02, 1952 USGS

1948 1"=500' Flight Date: July 10, 1948 USGS

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: May 06, 1938 USDA

1928 1"=500' Flight Date: January 01, 1928 USGS

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.

5138736 - 5 page 2
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 34.0814760 - 34° 4’ 53.31"
Longitude (West): 118.1506090 - 118° 9’ 2.19”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 393840.2

UTM Y (Meters): 3771592.5

Elevation: 464 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5630795 LOS ANGELES, CA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140515
Source: USDA

TC5138736.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:

1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al 1000 SOUTH FREMONT 1000 S FREMONT AVE HIST UST, CA FID UST, EMI, WIP TP
A2 SANTA FE INTERNATION 1000 S FREMONT AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST FTTS TP
A3 BROWN&ROOT BRAUN-ALH 1000 S FREEMONT AVE HAZNET TP
A4 THE ALHAMBRA 1000 S FREMONT AVE HAZNET TP
A5 AT&T MOBILITY - PACB 1000 SOUTH FREMONT A FINDS TP
A6 SFIC PROPERTIES INC 1000 S FREMONT AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP
A7 THE ALHAMBRA OFFICE 1000 S FREMONT AVE U HAZNET TP
A8 AT&T MESSAGING - E19 1000 S FREMONT AVE # FINDS TP
A9 AMOCO OIL CO 1000 S FREEMOUNT EDR Hist Auto TP
A10 1000 SOUTH FREMONT 1000 SOUTH FREMONT FINDS TP
A1l SANTA FE INTERNATION 1000 SOUTH FREMONT A FINDS TP
Al2 AT&T MESSAGING - E19 1000 S FREMONT AVE U AST TP
Al13 HEATH & COMPANY 1000 S FREMONT AVE HAZNET TP
Al4 BRAUN, C F & CO RESE 1000 S FREMONT AVE HAZNET TP
Al15 SANTA FE INTERNATION 1000 S FREMONT AVE FTTS TP
Al6 FRACTIONATION RESEAR 1000 SOUTH FREMONT RCRA NonGen / NLR TP
Al7 AT&T MOBILITY - PACB 1000 SOUTH FREMONT A AST TP
A18 CF BRAUN & CO 1000 S FREMONT AVE HIST UST TP
A19 1000 FREMONT 1000 FREMONT AVENUE SLIC, CHMIRS, ENF, NPDES TP
A20 SANTA FE (US HOLDING 1000 SOUTH FREMONT HAZNET TP
A21 GLOBAL ELECTRIC 1000 S FREMONT AVE HAZNET TP
A22 1000 FREMONT 1000 FREMONT AVENUE ECHO TP
A23 LOS ANGELES COUNTY S 1000 S FREMONT AVE B HAZNET TP
A24 XPRESS CLEANERS 1000 S FREMONT AVE EDR Hist Cleaner TP
A25 BRAUN C F & CO RESEA 1000 S FREMONT AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO TP
A26 CAMPUS ONE THOUSAND 1000 S FREMONT AVE HAZNET TP
Reg SAN GABRIEL VALLEY ( MAIN ST & GAFIELD AV NPL, SEMS, PRP Same 1ft.
B27 A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION 635 S. DATE AVE. FINDS Higher 1ft
B28 JACKS AUTO SERVICE 701 S DATE AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 1ft.
B29 A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION 635 S DATE AVE HAZNET Higher 1ft
C30 CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 2215 W. MISSION RD. SLIC Higher 1ft.
31 SANTA FE INTL CORP UNKNOWN FINDS Lower 1ft
B32 THE WITTEMAN CO. 705 S DATE AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 1ft.
B33 THE WITTEMAN CO. 705 S. DATE AVE. FINDS Higher 1ft
C34 CROWN CABLE CO. 2215 WEST MISSION RD HAZNET Higher 1ft.
C35 THE CORNER COMPANY 2215 WEST MISSION RD FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft
C36 NARDON MFG CO INC 2215-25 W MISSION RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1ft.
B37 A 1SIGNAL DIV 635 S DATE AV SLIC, EMI, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, WIP Higher 1ft
C38 THE CORNER COMPANY 2215 WEST MISSION RD RCRA-SQG Higher 1ft.
5138736.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
C39 CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 2215 W. MISSION RD. FINDS Higher 1ft.
C40 CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 2215 W MISSION RD WIP Higher 1 ft.
B41 A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION 635 S DATE AVE HAZNET Higher 1ft.
D42 BALANCE PLATING CO. 2204 W ORANGE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 6, 0.001, NNE
B43 JACKS CHEVRON 701 DATE ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 8, 0.002, NE
D44  DICKINSON INK CORP. 625 DATE AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 13, 0.002, NE
E45 ALLMETAL ENGINEERING 1003 DATE AVE WIP Higher 16, 0.003, ESE
F46 FORREST CORP. 829 DATE AVE WIP Higher 20, 0.004, East
F47 J. E. ENGINEERING CO 825 DATE AVE WIP Higher 20, 0.004, East
F48 PAGE SCREW MACHINE P 823 DATE AVE WIP Higher 20, 0.004, East
F49 CROWN PATTERN WORKS 815 DATE AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 20, 0.004, East
D50 BOWSER, INC. 2217 W ORANGE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 45, 0.009, NNE
D51 UNIVERSAL METAL PROD 2311 W ORANGE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 46, 0.009, NNE
B52 STEED BROTHERS CONST 714 DATE AVE S LUST, SWEEPS UST Higher 48, 0.009, NE
B53 STEED BROTHERS CONST 714 DATE HIST CORTESE Higher 48, 0.009, NE
D54 FABRY W. H. MFG. CO. 620 DATE AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 56, 0.011, NE
F55 FACILITY 11456-1 820 DATE ENF, HIST CORTESE Higher 60, 0.011, East
F56  AVALON PLATING CO. 816 DATE AVE WIP Higher 60, 0.011, East
F57 TEMPO MACHINE CO. 806 DATE AVE WIP Higher 60, 0.011, East
G58 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS 2601 MISSION RD W LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 66, 0.013, SSW
E59 IDEAL WIRE WORKS 820 S DATE AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 86, 0.016, East
B60 VIRCO RECORDING 700 S DATE AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 92, 0.017, NE
B61 JONES EXCAVATING 704 S DATE AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET,... Higher 97, 0.018, ENE
B62 HERITAGE DISPOSAL, | 704 S. DATE AVE. SWFI/LF, SLIC, WIP Higher 97, 0.018, ENE
D63 COPY-RITE PRESS INC 614 S DATE AVENUE RCRA-SQG, SLIC, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, WIP Higher 100, 0.019, NE
H64 ADVANCE ENVELOPE MAN 1025 S FREMONT AVE WIP Higher 102, 0.019, NW
H65 LINSEED OIL PRODUCTS 1107 S FREMONT AVE WIP Higher 102, 0.019, NW
H66 ALHAMBRA COACHWORKS 1007 S FREMONT AVENU SLIC, EMI, HAZNET, WIP Higher 102, 0.019, NW
E67 AVALON PLATING CO IN 816 S DATE AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 103, 0.020, East
H68 K-T ENTERPRISES 1033 S. FREMONT AVE. SLIC, WIP Lower 105, 0.020, WNW
H69 ZHE JIAN MACHINERY & 1011 S. FREMONT AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 119, 0.023, NW
H70 Q C GROUP 1011 S FREMONT NO 12 RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 119, 0.023, NW
H71 BAKER ENGINEERING CO 1011 S FREMONT AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 119, 0.023, NW
H72 ROCKPORT ENVELOPE CO 1021 S FREMONT AVE UST Higher 119, 0.023, NW
73 LAWSON TIME MANUFACT 1109 S FREMONT AVE WIP Lower 119, 0.023, West
H74 STANDARD CRYSTAL CO. 1105 S FREMONT ST WIP Lower 119, 0.023, WNW
75 ARRIVA BUSINESS PROD 919 S FREMONT AVE WIP Higher 127, 0.024, NNW
D76 CAF TECHNOLOGY INC. 600 S. DATE AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 134, 0.025, NE
177 MORAN COMPANY MAIN O 2121 ORANGE STREET HIST UST, CA FID UST Higher 204, 0.039, NE
5138736.2s Page 3



Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
178  MORAN COMPANY MAIN O 2121 ORANGE ST HIST UST Higher 204, 0.039, NE
179  MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, WIP Higher 204, 0.039, NE
180 MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST LUST, SLIC, HIST CORTESE Higher 204, 0.039, NE
E81 NARDON MFG CO. 2125 W MISSION RD WIP Higher 224,0.042, ESE
E82 THE CHINA PRESS 2121 W MISSION RD SLIC, WIP Higher 236, 0.045, ESE
F83 AD-TECH INTERNATIONA 2116 CHESTNUT ST WIP Higher 259, 0.049, East
J84 LA CO., DEPT OF PUBL 900 S FREMONT AVE LUST, SWEEPS UST, EMI, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, NPDES,.Higher 299, 0.057, North
J85 LOS ANGELES COUNTY D 900 S FREMONT AVE UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Higher 299, 0.057, North
K86 INTERSTATE BATTERY O 2112 W. CHESTNUT ST. SLIC Higher 316, 0.060, East
K87 INTERTATE BATTERY OF 2112 W CHESTNUT ST WIP Higher 316, 0.060, East
188  WESTERN COATING CO. 516 S DATE AVE WIP Higher 319, 0.060, NNE
G89 MICKEY'S GEO W UNION 2601 W MISSION BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 323, 0.061, SW
G90 ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS 2601 W MISSION RD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, WIP Lower 323, 0.061, SW
G91 ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS 2601 WEST MISSION RD HIST UST Lower 323, 0.061, SW
192  FRANK WAGNER & SON 2108 ORANGE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 328, 0.062, NE
193 WAGNER FRANK & SONS 2108 W ORANGE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 328, 0.062, NE
194  SAN GABRIEL VALLEY L 506 S DATE AVE WIP Higher 347, 0.066, NNE
L95 LOS ANGELES COUNTY D 900 S FREMONT AVE AST Higher 349, 0.066, NNW
K96 VIN POWER 817 SOUTH PALM AVE. SLIC Higher 379, 0.072, East
K97 VINPOWER 817 S PALM AVE. WIP Higher 379, 0.072, East
M98 U-STOR-IT 2101 W MISSION RD WIP Higher 387, 0.073, ESE
M99 U-STORIT 2101 WEST MISSION RO SLIC, ENF Higher 387, 0.073, ESE
N100 UNIQUE COSMETICS 709 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 435, 0.082, ENE
0101 KERSTING MANUFACTURI 504 DATE AVE WIP Higher 439, 0.083, NNE
N102 H & H ZAMORA BROTHER 703 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, HAZNET, WIP Higher 461, 0.087, ENE
N103 GENE'S GUNDRILLING 701 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 462, 0.087, ENE
P104 WAGNER FRANK & SON 605 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 462, 0.087, NE
K105 GP PLASTICS 801 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 462, 0.087, East
P106 QUALITY CUSTOM MOLDE 617 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 477, 0.090, ENE
N107 OPTIMUM TECHNOLOGY C 633 S. PALM AVE. SLIC Higher 478, 0.091, ENE
N108 VERMONICA DRYCLEANER 633 S PALM AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 478, 0.091, ENE
N109 OPTIMUM TECHNOLOGY C 633 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 478, 0.091, ENE
N110 PLANET PRODUCTS 627 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 478, 0.091, ENE
K111 THYCO ELECTRICAL PRO 803 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 478, 0.091, East
K112 G-P PLASTICS 809 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 479, 0.091, East
1113 FISCHBACHER ENGINEER 515 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 487, 0.092, NE
L114 FRITO-LAY INC 741 S FREMONT AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, WIP Higher 515, 0.098, NNW
L115 ANGEO GRAPHIC SUPPLY 741 S FREMONT ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 515, 0.098, NNW
0116 CNC PRECISION 420 S DATE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 517, 0.098, NNE
5138736.2s Page 4



Target Property Address:

1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
P117 EMPIRE MAINTENANCE C 624 S PALM AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, WIP Higher 530, 0.100, NE
P118 EMPIRE MAINTENANCE C 624 S. PALM AVE. SLIC Higher 530, 0.100, NE
P119 FRY REGLET CORP. 625 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 530, 0.100, NE
Q120 HAWKINSON MOLD ENGIN 507 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 540, 0.102, NE
Q121 KELLY TOOL & MANUFAC 503 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 568, 0.108, NE
N122 ABM FABRICATORS 710 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 576, 0.109, ENE
N123 ALHAMBRA MACHINE & T 708 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 576, 0.109, ENE
N124 PRECISION MOLD & DEV 706 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 576, 0.109, ENE
P125 DIECRAFT CORP. 522 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 590, 0.112, NE
P126 ELECTRICAL MACHINING 612 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 592, 0.112, ENE
N127 M & H PLASTICS CO. 700 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 592, 0.112, ENE
P128 ALHAMBRA USD MAINTEN 608 S PALM AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Higher 592, 0.112, ENE
P129 MAINTENANCE-OPERATIO 608 S PALM AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, EMI Higher 592, 0.112, ENE
N130 LAUB ENGINEERING COR 622 S PALM AV SLIC, EMI Higher 593, 0.112, ENE
N131 EVERGREEN SEAFOOD CO 622 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 593, 0.112, ENE
N132 SODERBERG MFG CO., D 628 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 593, 0.112, ENE
R133 SYSTEMS MACHINING CO 800 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 594, 0.112, East
Q134 KELLY TOOL & MFG. CO 433 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 599, 0.113, NE
Q135 FINE ART BRONZE FOUN 512 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 607, 0.115, NE
S136 CAL-TUF GLASS CORPOR 1100 MERIDIAN AVE WIP Lower 607, 0.115, West
S137 CROWN PATTERN WORKS 1106 MERIDIAN AVE WIP Lower 608, 0.115, West
T138 CROWN PATTERN WORKS 1050 MERIDIAN AVE WIP Lower 609, 0.115, WNW
139  ST.JOHNS KNIT 990 MERIDIAN WIP Lower 619, 0.117, NW
Q140 STANDARD SCREW PRODU 506 S PALM ST WIP Higher 628, 0.119, NE
0141 PLANIT ENGINEERING C 415 S DATE ST WIP Higher 638, 0.121, NNE
U142 ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY CO 1147 MERIDIAN AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, EMI, LOS ANGELES... Lower 644, 0.122, WSW
U143 ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY CO. 1147 MERUDUAN AVE WDS, WIP Lower 644, 0.122, WSW
U144 ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY 1147 MERIDIAN AVENUE SLIC, HIST UST, EMI Lower 644, 0.122, WSW
V145 INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 MERIDIAN AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, CHMIRS, EMI Lower 646, 0.122, WSW
V146 INTL EXTRUSION CORP 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE HIST UST, EMI Lower 646, 0.122, WSW
V147 INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 S MERIDIAN AV SLIC, EMI, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 646, 0.122, WSW
V148 INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 646, 0.122, WSW
V149 INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 MERIDIAN AVE WDS, WIP Lower 646, 0.122, WSW
V150 INTL EXTRUSION CORP 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE RCRA-LQG, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, ICIS,...  Lower 646, 0.122, WSW
Q151 CARE BROTHERS, INC 429 S PALM AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Higher 649, 0.123, NE
T152 KAY-BRUNNER STEEL PR 999 MERIDIAN AVE. SLIC, SWEEPS UST, WIP Lower 649, 0.123, WNW
T153 M A TECHNOLOGY 955 S MERIDIAN AVE WIP Lower 680, 0.129, NW
S154 ROD’S UNFINISHED FUR 1121 S MERIDIAN AVE WIP Lower 693, 0.131, West
W155 JIFFY LUBE #1722 1332 S FREMONT AVE AST Lower 695, 0.132, SSW
5138736.2s Page 5



Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
X156 HI-QUALITY AUTO BODY 723 S FREMONT ST WIP Higher 710, 0.134, NNW
X157 HI QUALITY AUTO CENT 723 S FREMONT AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET Higher 710, 0.134, NNW
0158 DATABYTE TECHNOLOGY, 400 S DATE AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 714, 0.135, NNE
Y159 CLARY MFG CO. 421 DATE AVE WIP Higher 725, 0.137, NNE
Y160 MEZA TOLL & DIE 418 DATE AVE WIP Higher 747, 0.141, NNE
Q161 VISION PLUS IMAGE 430 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 763, 0.145, NE
R162 MEEDER EQUIPMENT CO. 2007 W MISSION RD WIP Higher 766, 0.145, East
X163 TORNOS BECHLER US CO 2620 CONCORD AVE WIP Higher 769, 0.146, NNW
X164 ANKO INTERNATIONAL I 2620 CONCORD AVE RCRA-SQG Higher 769, 0.146, NNW
Q165 ELECTRIC MOTORS SALE 426 S PALM AVE RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 778,0.147, NE
Q166 MULTI-CABLE INC. 424 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 789, 0.149, NE
Y167 CHI HSIN IMPEX INC. 400 DATE AVE WIP Higher 811, 0.154, NNE
7168 CE DAN MOLD & DIE 2019 ORANGE ST WIP Higher 812, 0.154, NE
AAL169LOVELY NAILS 2437 W. VALLEY BLVD. SLIC, WIP Lower 833, 0.158, South
Z170 JG ENGINE DYNAMICS | 431 S RAYMOND. AVE WIP Higher 840, 0.159, NE
Z171 RICHARDSON X-RAY, IN 503 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 840, 0.159, NE
Z172 ETERNAL COLOUR GPAPH 431 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 840, 0.159, NE
Z173 COSTELLO BROTHERS IN 500 S PALM SLIC, EMI, WIP Higher 840, 0.159, NE
Z174 JMF MOLDS 2013 ORANGE ST WIP Higher 843, 0.160, ENE
Z175 MICRO DEVELOPMENT IN 2013 W ORANGE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 843, 0.160, ENE
AB176 CONCOURSE DESIGN INC 412 S. PALM AVE. #F SLIC Higher 866, 0.164, NE
AB177CONCOURSE DESIGN INC 412 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 866, 0.164, NE
AB178 ADVANCED URETHANE TE 410 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 873, 0.165, NE
AAL79TEXACO 2401 W VALLEY BLVD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Lower 881, 0.167, South
AA180LUCKY SERVICES GAS S 2401 VALLEY BLVD W LUST Lower 881, 0.167, South
S181 ELECTRIC MOTORS 1101 S MERIDIAN AVE WIP Lower 881, 0.167, West
S182 MILITARY FAMILY HOUS 1101 MERIDIAN HIST CORTESE Lower 881, 0.167, West
S183 COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC 1101 SO MERIDIAN AVE RCRA-SQG, SLIC, FINDS, ECHO Lower 884, 0.167, West
AC184FRED W PLOTTE 701 S RAYMOND AVE SLIC, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, WIP Higher 889, 0.168, ENE
AA185VINH HAIR SALON 2425 W VALLEY BLVD WIP Lower 891, 0.169, South
W186 VALLEY CLEANERS & DY 2619 W VALLEY BL SLIC, DRYCLEANERS, EMI Lower 899, 0.170, SSW
W187 VALLEY CLEANERS 2619 W VALLEY BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, WIP Lower 899, 0.170, SSW

W188 FREMONT SERVICE INC
W189 SERVICE STATION 2159
W190 UNION OIL SERVICE ST
AD191BACK-UP LITHO

AE192 SEARS SERVICE CENTER
AE193SEARS - ALHAMBRA #14
AE194 SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO

2529 W VALLEY BLVD

2529 W VALLEY BLVD

2529 W VALLEY BLVD

821 RAYMOND AVE.

2500 COMMONWEALTH AV
2500 COMMONWEALTH AV
2500 W COMMONWEALTH

SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, LOS ANGELES CO.... Lower

HIST UST
HIST UST
SLIC, WIP
LUST

RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, FINDS, ECHO,...

HIST UST

Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher

5138736.2s

902, 0.171, South
902, 0.171, South
902, 0.171, South
903, 0.171, East

904, 0.171, North
904, 0.171, North
904, 0.171, North
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Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AF195 HAINES MAZDA SPECIAL 2233 W VALLEY BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Lower 907, 0.172, SSE
AF196 DAVID LAW 2233 W VALLEY BLVD SWEEPS UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 907, 0.172, SSE
AC197LSI/AGERE SYSTEMS 2015 W. CHESTNUT ST. SLIC, HAZNET Higher 911, 0.173, East
AC198AGERE SYSTEMS, A WHO 2015 WEST CHESTNUT S RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 911, 0.173, East
AC1990RTEL, A DIVISION OF 2015 WEST CHESTNUT S RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR, WIP Higher 911, 0.173, East
Y200 PEMACO METAL PROCESS 2125 LEMON ST RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR, SLIC, FINDS, ECHO, EMI,... Higher 912, 0.173, NNE
AC201SPATRON INC. 715 S. RAYMOND AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 918, 0.174, East
AD202PAGE SCREW MACHINE P 823 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 920, 0.174, East
AD203PACIFIC CAST PRODUCT 819 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 921, 0.174, East
AB204ALLOV FABRICATORS 404 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 921, 0.174, NE
72205 CROWNGIBRAITAR GRAPH 615 SOUTH RAYMOND AV  RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 930, 0.176, ENE
7206 CROWN GIBRALTER 615 S RAYMOND AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, WIP Higher 930, 0.176, ENE
AD207MADOL IMPORTS 801 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 930, 0.176, East
W208 CVS PHARMACY #9791 2532 W VALLEY BLVD RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 942, 0.178, South
7209 CHEN MACHINE SHOP 511 S RAYMOND AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 959, 0.182, NE
AB210CROWN BRASS 400 SOUTH PALM AVENU  RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, EMI Higher 961, 0.182, NE
AB211CROWN BRASS MFG. CO. 400 S PALM ST WIP Higher 961, 0.182, NE
7212 RICHARDSON X RAY INC 617 SOUTH RAYMOND AV RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 975, 0.185, ENE
Z213 MONTEREY GLASS CO. 617 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 975, 0.185, ENE
7214 FORMER MONTEREY GLAS 617 S. RAYMOND AVE. SLIC Higher 975, 0.185, ENE
AA215FORMER DRAGON PRODUC 2424 WEST VALLEY BLV SLIC Lower 1006, 0.191, South
AA216 DRAGON PRODUCTS CO. 2424 W VALLEY BLVD WIP Lower 1006, 0.191, South
AG217CHEVRON USA SS 09240 2600 W VALLEY BLVD UST Lower 1014, 0.192, SSW
AG21892400 2600 W VALLEY SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, WIP Lower 1014, 0.192, SSW
AG219CHEVRON 92400 2600 W VALLEY BLVD RCRA-LQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE Lower 1014, 0.192, SSW
AH220SANDOR LEWIS 433 S RAYMOND AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 1018, 0.193, NE
Al221 KENNEDY PLASTICS COR 335 S DATE AVE WIP Higher 1022, 0.194, NNE
AJ222 SPECIAL PLASTIC SYST 914 WESTMINSTER AVE. SLIC, WIP Lower 1028, 0.195, WNW
AK223TRUMBLE MANUFACTURIN 335 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 1029, 0.195, NNE
Al224 TYRE MANUFACTURING C 322 S DATE ST SWEEPS UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Higher 1047, 0.198, NNE
AH225ALHAMBRA WELDED PROD 425 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 1051, 0.199, NE
AB226 ANDERSON INDUSTRIES 328 S PALM ST WIP Higher 1062, 0.201, NE
AL227 CSC TIRE & AUTO SERV 2101 W VALLEY BLVD UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 1072, 0.203, SE
AL228 CHANG SERVICE CENTER 2101 W VALLEY BLVD SWEEPS UST Lower 1072, 0.203, SE
AL229 MARK DANEKAS TRANS | 2101 W VALLEY BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1072, 0.203, SE
AH230GOLDEN SUN 417 S RAYMOND AVE WIP Higher 1102, 0.209, NE
AH231ANDY’S WELDING SERVI 421 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 1108, 0.210, NE
AH232PALM IND INC. 428 S PALM AVE WIP Higher 1108, 0.210, NE
233 ALH COMMUNITY DIALYS 2300 W VALLEY BLVD AST Lower 1116, 0.211, SSE
5138736.2s Page 7



Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP
ID___ SITE NAME

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

ADDRESS

DATABASE ACRONYMS

RELATIVE
ELEVATION

DIST (ft. & mi.)
DIRECTION

AM234TRENCOR-JETCO
AM235TRENCOR-JETCO
AM236TRENCOR-JETCO
AM237CHIN-SAN TSA PARTNER
AK238UNIVERSAL FILTRATION
AG239ANDY’S GARAGE

AJ240 WORTHINGTON CORP.
AM241WELLS W.A. CO.

AJ242 AFTER 4 FLEET SERVIC
AK243NORDIC CLAY PRODUCTS
AH244FORMER T.W. FOODS IN
AH245T.W. FOOD, INC.
AH246Z0LA JOHN C LAB
AH247STANDARD PLASTIC CO
AL248 PARK SIERRA SYSTEMS
AL249 GRACE W. CHU
AK250PUST HAROLD E. CO.
AM251SATIN CALIFORNIA
AN252ALHAMBRA WESTMINSTER
AH253PLANIT ENTERPRISES
AO254COAST TO COAST METAL
AO255COAST TO COAST METAL
AO256ULTRAMAR SS #753 (FA
AK257INTERSTATE BATTERIES
Al258 CALVEX

AN259YUE SHING INC.
AN260JOHN TSE COMPUTERS
AN261JOHN TSE COMPUTERS
AN262PONT INC.

AN263PONT INC.

AN264MCKAY CO.

AN265WELLS W.A. CO.

AN266 ABESTCO STORAGE COMP
AP267VALLEY SERVICE

AP268 OWEN TYPEWRITER CO.
AK269 MICRO PEENING INC.
AO270BROWN VALVE & MANUFA
AK271SCIENTIFIC HARD CHRO
AQ272YEN CHEN HAO ALHAMBR

1100 WESTMINSTER AVE
1100 WESTMINSTER AVE
1100 WESTMINSTER AVE
1112 WESTMINSTER AVE
340 S PALM AVE

2620 W VALLEY BLVD
1024 WESTMINSTER AVE
1116 WESTMINSTER AVE
906 S WESTMINSTER AV
332 S PALM AVE
409,413,417 SOUTH RA
409 S RAYMOND AVE
409 S RAYMOND AVE
419 SO RAYMOND AVE
2015 W. VALLEY BLVD.
2120 W VALLEY BLVD
2017 W LEMON ST

1028 WESTIMINSTER AV
1133 WESTMINSTER AVE
329 S RAYMOND AVE
401 SOUTH RAYMOND
401 S RAYMOND AV

401 RAYMOND

324 S. PALM AVE.

307 S DATE AVE

1117 WESTMINSTER AVE
1141 WESTMINSTER AVE
1141 WESTMINSTER AVE
1143 WESTMINSTER AVE
1143 WESTMINSTER AVE
1123 WESTMINSTER AVE
1115 WESTMINSTER AVE
1119 WESTMINSTER AVE
2810 W VALLEY BLVD
2814 W VALLEY BLVD
318 S PALM AVE

400 S RAYMOND AVE
316 S PALM AV

2000 W VALLEY BLVD

LUST, SLIC, HIST CORTESE
LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, WIP
CA FID UST

SWEEPS UST

WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC

WIP

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO
SLIC, WIP

WIP

WIP

SLIC, WIP

RCRA NonGen / NLR, HAZNET
WIP

RCRA NonGen / NLR

SLIC, EMI, WIP

HIST CORTESE

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC

WIP

WIP

SLIC

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

SLIC, WIP

WIP

SLIC, WIP

WIP

SLIC, EMI, WIP

LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, EMI, HAZNET, HIST...

Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Higher
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher

Lower

5138736.2s

1131, 0.214, West
1131, 0.214, West
1131, 0.214, West
1131, 0.214, West
1136, 0.215, NE
1137, 0.215, SSW
1147, 0.217, WNW
1147, 0.217, West
1149, 0.218, WNW
1156, 0.219, NE
1158, 0.219, NE
1158, 0.219, NE
1158, 0.219, NE
1158, 0.219, NE
1171, 0.222, SE
1172, 0.222, SSE
1176, 0.223, NE
1183, 0.224, West
1189, 0.225, WSW
1203, 0.228, NE
1205, 0.228, NE
1205, 0.228, NE
1205, 0.228, NE
1221, 0.231, NNE
1240, 0.235, NNE
1245, 0.236, West
1246, 0.236, WSW
1246, 0.236, WSW
1246, 0.236, WSW
1246, 0.236, WSW
1246, 0.236, West
1246, 0.236, West
1262, 0.239, West
1291, 0.245, SSW
1309, 0.248, SSW
1310, 0.248, NNE
1316, 0.249, NE
1317, 0.249, NNE
1367, 0.259, SE
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Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

273 SEARS SERVICE CENTER 2500 COMMONWEALTH HIST CORTESE Higher 1409, 0.267, North
AP274ELI PRINTING 2832 W VALLEY BLVD SLIC, WIP Lower 1414, 0.268, SW
AR2750NE STOP ELECTRICAL 312 S. PALM AVE. SLIC, WIP Higher 1416, 0.268, NNE
AS276 WESTMINSTER - ALHAMB 905 WESTMINSTER AVEN  SLIC, NPDES, WIP Lower 1423, 0.270, WNW
AS277 ALPS WIRE ROPE CORPO 1035 WESTMINSTER AVE  SLIC, WIP Lower 1423, 0.270, WNW
AS278J W AUTO 1025 WESTMINSTER AVE  SLIC, WIP Lower 1423, 0.270, WNW
AR279PALM SUPER SERVICE 300 S PALM AVE SLIC, WIP Higher 1454, 0.275, NNE
AQ280DONNA B.P. NAKAYAMA 1928 W VALLEY BLVD SLIC, WIP Lower 1458, 0.276, SE
AQ281DOUGLASS MUFFLER MFG 1916 W VALLEY BLVD SLIC, WIP Lower 1505, 0.285, SE
AT282 COSTCO/PRICE CLUB 2207 COMMONWEALTH AV LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1524, 0.289, NNE

AT283 COSTCO WHOLESALE NO
AT284 COSTCO WHOLESALE

285 CHEVRON USA SS 09546
AU286A AMERICAN ENVIRONME
AU287AMERICAN ENVIRONMENT
AU288A-AMERICAN ENVIRONME
AU289

290 LOY FRANK & ASSOCIAT
AV291 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
AV292 EDISON/ALHAMBRA
AV293 EDISON/ALHAMBRA

294  QUALITY PRINTING
AV295KCK PAYPHONE
AW296AUNTIE M CREATIVE CO
AX297 CAMPBELL INSTRUMENTS
AX298 OVERSTROM & SONS INC
299 Y TIRE SALES
AW300SLEEP SHOP
AW301AMERICAN STEEL PIPE
302 FORMER CONTEMPORARY
303 WONDRIES AUTO BODY
AY304MERCURY DYE AND CONT
305 HOME DEPOT 500 SOUTH
AY306 MERCURY DIE & CONTAI
AY307 MERCURY DIE & CONTAI
308 RIEDON

AZ309 LYNWOOD CLEANERS & D
310 M &R FORMING CO.

311 PASSINO DISTRIBUTING

2207 W COMMONWEALTH
2207 W. COMMON WEALT
532 S FREMONT AVE
3033 W MISSION RD

3033 W MISSION RD

3033 W MISSION RD

3033 S. MISSION ROAD
2890 W VALLEY BLVD

501 S MARENGO AVE

501 S MARENGO AVE

501 S MARENGO AVE

200 S. RAYMOND AVE.
610 S MARENGO AVE

128 S PALM AVE

434 S MARENGO AVE

424 S MARENGO AVE
2969 W VALLEY BLVD

124 S PALM AVE

115 S. PALM ST.

1673 WEST VALLEY BLV
328 S. MARENGO AVE.
3201 W MISSION RD

500 SOUTH MARENGO AV
3201 MISSION RD W

3201 W. MISSION ROAD
300 CYPRESS AVE

1607 W ORANGE ST

1603 W CHESTNUT ST
1515 W MISSION RD

RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR, CHMIRS, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher

SLIC

LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS

Higher
Higher

CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA NonGen / NLR, 2020 COR... Lower

ENVIROSTOR, SLIC, HIST UST, DEED, EMI, ICE, LOS... Lower
SEMS, PRP, LEAD SMELTERS Lower
Notify 65 Lower
SLIC, WIP Lower
LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, EMI, ICE,... Higher
RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR Higher
HIST Cal-Sites Higher
SLIC Higher
SLIC, WIP Higher
SLIC, WIP Higher
SLIC, WIP Higher
SLIC, WIP Higher
LUST, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower
SLIC, WIP Higher
SLIC Higher
SLIC Lower
SLIC, EMI, WIP Higher
SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG Lower
SLIC, WIP Higher
LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower

ENVIROSTOR, SLIC, SWEEPS UST, EMI, LOS ANGELES CO..Lower

SLIC, WIP
SLIC, WIP
SLIC, WIP

Higher
Higher
Higher

SLIC, UST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, LOS ANGELES CO.... Lower

5138736.2s

1524, 0.289, NNE
1524, 0.289, NNE
1600, 0.303, North
1648, 0.312, WSW
1648, 0.312, WSW
1648, 0.312, WSW
1648, 0.312, WSW
1712, 0.324, SW
1836, 0.348, ENE
1836, 0.348, ENE
1836, 0.348, ENE
1851, 0.351, NE
1953, 0.370, ENE
1992, 0.377, NNE
2002, 0.379, ENE
2026, 0.384, ENE
2039, 0.386, SW
2071, 0.392, NNE
2114, 0.400, NNE
2162, 0.409, ESE
2167, 0.410, NE
2231, 0.423, WSW
2262, 0.428, ENE
2273, 0.430, WSW
2273, 0.430, WSW
2287, 0.433, North
2294, 0.434, ENE
2297, 0.435, ENE
2298, 0.435, East
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Target Property Address:
1000 S. FREEMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AZ312 ADVANCED VENDING 1604 ORANGE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 2298, 0.435, ENE
AZ313 ACME RECYCLING 1600 W ORANGE ST SLIC, WIP Higher 2301, 0.436, ENE
BA314 SOUTHERN CALIF CHINE 3000 W. VALLEY BLVD. SLIC, WIP Lower 2388, 0.452, SW
315 SUNBELT STORES(FORME 15 PALM AVE S LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE Higher 2544, 0.482, NNE
BA316 PALERMO BAKERY 3036 W VALLEY BLVD SLIC, WIP Lower 2584, 0.489, SW
317 MOISTURE REGISTER CO 1510 W CHESTNUT ST SLIC, WIP Lower 2598, 0.492, East
318 CENTURY HIGH SCHOOL 20 S. MARENGO AVENUE = ENVIROSTOR, SCH Higher 2970, 0.562, NE
319 ANDY’S SHELL STATION 3200 WEST VALLEY Notify 65 Lower 3043, 0.576, SW
BB320SO CAL GAS/ALHAMBRA FRONT ST. AND EDITH RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR, HIST Cal-Sites Lower 3576, 0.677, East
BB321SO CAL GAS/ALHAMBRA FRONT ST. AND EDITH EDR MGP Lower 3576, 0.677, East
322 ATHERTON BAPTIST HOM 214 S. ATLANTIC BLVD ENVIROSTOR Higher 4489, 0.850, ENE
323 CHANG'S SERVICE CENT 1148 MAIN STREET ENVIROSTOR, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 4742, 0.898, NE

324 MISSION PLATING CO

5416 ALHAMBRA AVE.

SEMS, RCRA-SQG, PRP, ICIS, CONSENT, FINDS, ECHO Lower

4826, 0.914, WSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
1000 SOUTH FREMONT HIST UST N/A
1000 S FREMONT AVE CA FID UST
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 Facility Id: 19011055

Status: A

EMI

Facility Id: 23429

WIP

Facility Status: Active
SANTA FE INTERNATION SWEEPS UST N/A
1000 S FREMONT AVE Status: A

ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

BROWN&ROOT BRAUN-ALH
1000 S FREEMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

THE ALHAMBRA
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

AT&T MOBILITY - PACB
1000 SOUTH FREMONT A
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

SFIC PROPERTIES INC
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

THE ALHAMBRA OFFICE
1000 S FREMONT AVE U
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

AT&T MESSAGING - E19
1000 S FREMONT AVE #
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9219

HIST FTTS

Database: HIST FTTS INSP, Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAL000068518

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAC002651933

FINDS
Registry ID:: 110065827216

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Facility ID: 009412-009219

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAL000318447

FINDS
Registry ID:: 110055885127

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

AMOCO OIL CO
1000 S FREEMOUNT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

1000 SOUTH FREMONT
1000 SOUTH FREMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91801

SANTA FE INTERNATION
1000 SOUTH FREMONT A
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

AT&T MESSAGING - E19
1000 S FREMONT AVE U
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

HEATH & COMPANY
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

BRAUN, C F & CO RESE
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

SANTA FE INTERNATION
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

FRACTIONATION RESEAR
1000 SOUTH FREMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

AT&T MOBILITY - PACB
1000 SOUTH FREMONT A
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

C FBRAUN & CO
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

1000 FREMONT
1000 FREMONT AVENUE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

EDR Hist Auto N/A

FINDS N/A
Registry ID:: 110065835966

FINDS N/A
Registry ID:: 110011660657

AST N/A

HAZNET N/A
GEPAID: CAL000140856

HAZNET N/A
GEPAID: CAD006903876

FTTS N/A
Database: FTTS INSP, Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009

RCRA NonGen / NLR CAD982400939
EPA ID:: CAD982400939

AST N/A

HIST UST N/A
Facility 1d: 00000050973

SLIC N/A
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SANTA FE (US HOLDING
1000 SOUTH FREMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

GLOBAL ELECTRIC
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

1000 FREMONT
1000 FREMONT AVENUE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

LOS ANGELES COUNTY S
1000 S FREMONT AVE B
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

XPRESS CLEANERS
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

BRAUN C F & CO RESEA
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

CAMPUS ONE THOUSAND
1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000001005

CHMIRS
OES Incident Number: 803575
Date Completed: 01-NOV-88

ENF
Status: Historical
Facility 1d: 643682

NPDES
Facility Status: Active

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAL000130569

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAC000774752

ECHO
Registry ID: 110070093355

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAC002517015

EDR Hist Cleaner

RCRA-SQG
EPA ID:: CAD006903876

FINDS
Registry ID:: 110009528136

ECHO
Registry ID: 110009528136

HAZNET
GEPAID: CAL000215419

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

CAD006903876

N/A
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DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-CESQG.__________.__. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

VCP. ... Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT______________. Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY._ ... Recycler Database

HAULERS.__________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
AOCONCERN_______________. San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 _____ .. CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ____ . Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. . Military Cleanup Sites Listing

SPILLS90. ... SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information
EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ . Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System
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MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System
COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES. ... __________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan
Cortese______________________ "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings__._____________. CUPA Resources List

Financial Assurance._________ Financial Assurance Information Listing

ICE. ... ICE

HWT . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
PESTLIC . ___ Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database

LA Co. Site Mitigation________. Site Mitigation List

UIC. ... UIC Listing

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF ____ .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ______ . __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: Also known as Superfund, the National Priority List database is a subset of CERCLIS and
identifies over 1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund program. The source of this database is
the U.S. EPA.

A review of the NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/30/2017 has revealed that there is 1 NPL
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY ( MAIN ST & GAFIELD AV 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 0 37

Federal CERCLIS list

SEMS: SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the
United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains
data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,

private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible
inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2017 has revealed that there are 2
SEMS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY ( MAIN ST & GAFIELD AV 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 0 37
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
A-AMERICAN ENVIRONME 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU288 453

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2017 has revealed that there
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is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MERCURY DYE AND CONT 3201 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) AY304 496

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

A AMERICAN ENVIRONME 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU286 383

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-TSDF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

A AMERICAN ENVIRONME 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU286 383

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that there are 5
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ORTEL, A DIVISION OF 2015 WEST CHESTNUT S E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) AC199 253
PEMACO METAL PROCESS 2125 LEMON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Y200 264
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
INTL EXTRUSION CORP 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) V150 170
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CVS PHARMACY #9791 2532 W VALLEY BLVD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) w208 286
CHEVRON 92400 2600 W VALLEY BLVD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) AG219 303

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that there are
23 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
THE CORNER COMPANY 2215 WEST MISSION RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C38 60
JONES EXCAVATING 704 S DATE AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B61 77
COPY-RITE PRESS INC 614 S DATE AVENUE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) D63 84
AVALON PLATING CO IN 816 S DATE AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) E67 90
Q C GROUP 1011 S FREMONT NO 12 NW 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) H70 93
BAKER ENGINEERING CO 1011 S FREMONT AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) H71 95
ANGEO GRAPHIC SUPPLY 741 S FREMONT ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  L115 130
ALHAMBRA USD MAINTEN 608 S PALM AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) P128 137
HI QUALITY AUTO CENT 723 S FREMONT AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) X157 200
DATABYTE TECHNOLOGY, 400 S DATE AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) 0158 204
ANKO INTERNATIONAL | 2620 CONCORD AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) X164 209
ELECTRIC MOTORS SALE 426 S PALM AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) Q165 210
MICRO DEVELOPMENT IN 2013 W ORANGE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.)  Z175 221
SEARS - ALHAMBRA #14 2500 COMMONWEALTH AV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AE193 241
AGERE SYSTEMS, A WHO 2015 WEST CHESTNUT S E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) AC198 251
CROWNGIBRAITAR GRAPH 615 SOUTH RAYMOND AV~ ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) 2205 283
CROWN BRASS 400 SOUTH PALM AVENU NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.)  AB210 293
RICHARDSON X RAY INC 617 SOUTH RAYMOND AV ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) Z212 297
STANDARD PLASTIC CO 419 SO RAYMOND AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)  AH247 327
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC 1101 SO MERIDIAN AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) S183 228
VALLEY CLEANERS 2619 W VALLEY BLVD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) W187 233
HAINES MAZDA SPECIAL 2233 W VALLEY BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.)  AF195 246
MARK DANEKAS TRANS | 2101 W VALLEY BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.)  AL229 314

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead

or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.
A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 RESPONSE sites
within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

EDISON/ALHAMBRA 501 S MARENGO AVE AV292 471

Database: RESPONSE, Date of Government Version: 07/31/2017

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)
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Status: Active
Facility 1d: 19490201

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SO CAL GAS/ALHAMBRA FRONT ST. AND EDITH E 1/2 -1 (0.677 mi.) BB320 538
Database: RESPONSE, Date of Government Version: 07/31/2017
Status: Certified
Facility 1d: 19490229

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2017 has revealed that there are
12 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ORTEL, A DIVISION OF 2015 WEST CHESTNUT S E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) AC199 253
Facility 1d: 71002358
Status: Refer: Other Agency

PEMACO METAL PROCESS 2125 LEMON ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Y200 264
Facility 1d: 71002443
Status: Refer: Other Agency

CROWN BRASS 400 SOUTH PALM AVENU NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) AB210 293
Facility I1d: 19340793
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

COSTCO WHOLESALE NO 2207 W COMMONWEALTH NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) AT283 367

Facility 1d: 71003265
Status: Refer: Other Agency

EDISON/ALHAMBRA 501 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV292 471
Facility 1d: 19490201
Status: Active

CENTURY HIGH SCHOOL 20 S. MARENGO AVENUE NE 1/2 - 1 (0.562 mi.) 318 532
Facility 1d: 60000849
Status: Certified

ATHERTON BAPTIST HOM 214 S. ATLANTIC BLVD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.850 mi.) 322 551
Facility 1d: 60002372
Status: No Action Required

CHANG'S SERVICE CENT 1148 MAIN STREET NE 1/2 - 1 (0.898 mi.) 323 552
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Facility 1d: 19550014
Status: Refer: Other Agency

Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Facility I1d: R-09772

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 MERIDIAN AVENUE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.122 mi.) V145 156
Facility 1d: 71002397
Status: Refer: Other Agency
AMERICAN ENVIRONMENT 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU287 444
Facility 1d: 80001704
Status: Active
MERCURY DIE & CONTAI 3201 W. MISSION ROAD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) AY307 501
Facility 1d: 71002692
Status: Refer: Other Agency
SO CAL GAS/ALHAMBRA FRONT ST. AND EDITH E 1/2-1(0.677 mi.) BB320 538
Facility 1d: 19490229
Status: Certified
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.
A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
HERITAGE DISPOSAL, | 704 S. DATE AVE. ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B62 83
Database: LOS ANGELES CO. LF, Date of Government Version: 10/16/2017
Site ID: 282
Status: Active
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.
A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 18 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
STEED BROTHERS CONST 714 DATE AVE S NE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) B52 67
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Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603704861
Global ID: T0603704861

JONES EXCAVATING 704 S DATE AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B61 77
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-14418
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603704165
Global ID: T0603704165

MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST NE O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 179 100
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Facility 1d: 1-09692
Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0603703471

MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST NE O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 180 102
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703471

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBL 900 S FREMONT AVE N O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) Js4 105
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603799355

SEARS SERVICE CENTER 2500 COMMONWEALTH AV~ N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AE192 239
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-09557
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703448
Global ID: T0603703448

COSTCO/PRICE CLUB 2207 COMMONWEALTH AV NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) AT282 365
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: R-13666
Status: Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0603705201
Global ID: T0603705201

CHEVRON USA SS 09546 532 S FREMONT AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) 285 380
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-09882
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703506
Global ID: T0603703506

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 501 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV291 457
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Facility 1d: 918020016
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603702647
Global ID: T0603702647

SUNBELT STORES(FORME 15 PALM AVE S NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) 315 517
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Open - Remediation
Facility 1d: 1-14648
Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Global Id: T0603704193
Global ID: T0603704193

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS 2601 MISSION RD W SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) G58 73
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-10972
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703699
Global ID: T0603703699

LUCKY SERVICES GAS S 2401 VALLEY BLVD W S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) AA180 226
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703480

CHEVRON 92400 2600 W VALLEY BLVD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) AG219 303
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: R-09885
Status: Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0603704874
Global ID: T0603704874

TRENCOR-JETCO 1100 WESTMINSTER AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM234 317
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0603703359

TRENCOR-JETCO 1100 WESTMINSTER AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM235 319
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Facility 1d: 1-09229
Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0603703359

YEN CHEN HAO ALHAMBR 2000 W VALLEY BLVD SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) AQ272 348
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: R-10102
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0603704905
Global ID: T0603704905

Y TIRE SALES 2969 W VALLEY BLVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 299 491
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: R-20487

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0603705308

Global ID: T0603705308

MERCURY DIE & CONTAI 3201 MISSION RD W

Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Facility Id: R-09777

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0603704862

Global ID: T0603704862

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) AY306

SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 113 SLIC sites within

approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 2215 W. MISSION RD.

Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799213

THE WITTEMAN CO. 705 S DATE AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799518

A 1 SIGNAL DIV 635 S DATE AV
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799147

BALANCE PLATING CO. 2204 W ORANGE ST
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799361

DICKINSON INK CORP. 625 DATE AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799396

CROWN PATTERN WORKS 815 DATE AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799394

BOWSER, INC. 2217 W ORANGE ST
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

499

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) C30 53
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B32 54
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B37 58
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) D42 63
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) D44 64
E 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F49 66
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) D50 66
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Global Id: SL603799369

UNIVERSAL METAL PROD 2311 W ORANGE ST
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799530

FABRY W. H. MFG. CO. 620 DATE AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799406

IDEAL WIRE WORKS 820 S DATE AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: SL603799177

VIRCO RECORDING 700 S DATE AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799534

HERITAGE DISPOSAL, | 704 S. DATE AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799203

COPY-RITE PRESS INC 614 S DATE AVENUE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799189

ALHAMBRA COACHWORKS 1007 S FREMONT AVENU
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799198

ZHE JIAN MACHINERY & 1011 S. FREMONT AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799541

CAF TECHNOLOGY INC. 600 S. DATE AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799374

MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799204

THE CHINA PRESS 2121 W MISSION RD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: SL603799193

INTERSTATE BATTERY O 2112 W. CHESTNUT ST.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799200

FRANK WAGNER & SON 2108 ORANGE ST
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.)

E0-1/8 (0.016 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.)
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Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799415

VIN POWER 817 SOUTH PALM AVE. EO0-1/8 (0.072 mi.) K96 120
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T10000001622

U-STOR IT 2101 WEST MISSION RO ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) M99 121
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: SL0603755600

UNIQUE COSMETICS 709 S. PALM AVE. ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) N100 123
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799302

H & H ZAMORA BROTHER 703 S. PALM AVE. ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) N102 124
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799301

GENE'S GUNDRILLING 701 S PALM AVE ENE O - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) N103 125
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799300

WAGNER FRANK & SON 605 S PALM AVE NE O - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) P104 125
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799535

QUALITY CUSTOM MOLDE 617 S. PALM AVE. ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) P106 126
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799492

OPTIMUM TECHNOLOGY C 633 S. PALM AVE. ENE O - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) N107 127
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799468

PLANET PRODUCTS 627 S. PALM AVE. ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) N110 128
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799484

CNC PRECISION 420 S DATE ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) 0116 132
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799385

EMPIRE MAINTENANCE C 624 S. PALM AVE. NE O - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) P118 133
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799299

FRY REGLET CORP. 625 S. PALM AVE. NE 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) P119 133
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799166

ABM FABRICATORS 710 S. PALM AVE. ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) N122 134
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799322

ALHAMBRA MACHINE & T 708 S PALM AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799337

PRECISION MOLD & DEV 706 S PALM AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799486

M & H PLASTICS CO. 700 S. PALM AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799448

LAUB ENGINEERING COR 622 S PALM AV
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799298

SODERBERG MFG CO., D 628 S PALM AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799503

SYSTEMS MACHINING CO 800 S PALM AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799513

KELLY TOOL & MFG. CO 433 S. PALM AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799195

COSTELLO BROTHERS IN 500 S PALM
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799167

CONCOURSE DESIGN INC 412 S. PALM AVE. #F
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799231

FRED W PLOTTE 701 S RAYMOND AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799312

BACK-UP LITHO 821 RAYMOND AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799360

LSI/AGERE SYSTEMS 2015 W. CHESTNUT ST.

Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: SL603799139

PEMACO METAL PROCESS 2125 LEMON ST
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017

ENEO-1/8(0.109 mi.)  N123 135
ENEO-1/8(0.109 mi.)  N124 136
ENEO-1/8(0.112mi)  N127 137
ENEO-1/8(0.112mi)  N130 141
ENEO-1/8(0.112mi.)  N132 142
E0-1/8(0.112 mi.) R133 143
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) Q134 143
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)  Z173 215

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) AB176 223

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi) AC184 230

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AD191 238

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) AC197 249

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) Y200 264
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Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799182

SPATRON INC. 715 S. RAYMOND AVE. E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) AC201 281
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799505

ALLOV FABRICATORS 404 S PALM AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) AB204 283
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799346

CHEN MACHINE SHOP 511 S RAYMOND AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) Z209 292
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799380

FORMER MONTEREY GLAS 617 S. RAYMOND AVE. ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) Z214 299
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799196

SANDOR LEWIS 433 S RAYMOND AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AH220 310
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799501

ANDY’'S WELDING SERVI 421 S. PALM AVE. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) AH231 316
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799353

NORDIC CLAY PRODUCTS 332 S PALM AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) AK?243 325
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799467

FORMER T.W. FOODS IN 409,413,417 SOUTH RA NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) AH244 325
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000003108

COAST TO COAST METAL 401 S RAYMOND AV NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) AO255 335
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799308

INTERSTATE BATTERIES 324 S. PALM AVE. NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AK257 341
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799425

CALVEX 307 S DATE AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) AI258 341
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799376

MICRO PEENING INC. 318 S PALM AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) AK269 346
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799459

SCIENTIFIC HARD CHRO 316 S PALM AV NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AK271 347
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799502

ONE STOP ELECTRICAL 312 S. PALM AVE. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) AR275 358
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799242

PALM SUPER SERVICE 300 S PALM AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) AR279 363
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799478

COSTCO WHOLESALE 2207 W. COMMON WEALT NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) AT284 379
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799201

QUALITY PRINTING 200 S. RAYMOND AVE. NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 294 488
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799305

KCK PAYPHONE 610 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.) AV295 489
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799238

AUNTIE M CREATIVE CO 128 S PALM AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.377 mi.) AW296 489
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799241

CAMPBELL INSTRUMENTS 434 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.379 mi.) AX297 490
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799377

OVERSTROM & SONS INC 424 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.384 mi.) AX298 490
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799469

SLEEP SHOP 124 S PALM AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) AW300 493
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799240

AMERICAN STEEL PIPE 115 S. PALM ST. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) AW301 494
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799350

WONDRIES AUTO BODY 328 S. MARENGO AVE. NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) 303 495
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799146

HOME DEPOT 500 SOUTH 500 SOUTH MARENGO AV ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) 305 498
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000001831
Global Id: SL603799152

RIEDON 300 CYPRESS AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) 308 508
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799205

LYNWOOD CLEANERS & D 1607 W ORANGE ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) AZ309 508
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799447

M & R FORMING CO. 1603 W CHESTNUT ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.435 mi.) 310 509
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799450

ADVANCED VENDING 1604 ORANGE ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.435 mi.) AZ312 515
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799168

ACME RECYCLING 1600 W ORANGE ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.436 mi.) AZ313 515
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799324

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

K-T ENTERPRISES 1033 S. FREMONT AVE. WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.)  H68 92
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799202

ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY 1147 MERIDIAN AVENUE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) ul44 154
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000000986

INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 S MERIDIAN AV WSW 0 -1/8 (0.122 mi.) V147 165
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Global Id: SL603799163

KAY-BRUNNER STEEL PR 999 MERIDIAN AVE. WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)  T152 198
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799434

LOVELY NAILS 2437 W. VALLEY BLVD. S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) AA169 214
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799474

COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC 1101 SO MERIDIAN AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) S183 228
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799197

VALLEY CLEANERS & DY 2619 W VALLEY BL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) W186 231
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: SL603799162

FORMER DRAGON PRODUC 2424 WEST VALLEY BLV S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) AA215 299
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000003107

SPECIAL PLASTIC SYST 914 WESTMINSTER AVE.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799217
Global Id: SL603799138

TRENCOR-JETCO 1100 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799290

ANDY’S GARAGE 2620 W VALLEY BLVD
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799352

WORTHINGTON CORP. 1024 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SL603799567

WELLS W.A. CO. 1116 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799564

AFTER 4 FLEET SERVIC 906 S WESTMINSTER AV
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799561

PARK SIERRA SYSTEMS 2015 W. VALLEY BLVD.
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799480

SATIN CALIFORNIA 1028 WESTIMINSTER AV
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799556

YUE SHING INC. 1117 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799214

JOHN TSE COMPUTERS 1141 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799291

PONT INC. 1143 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799215

MCKAY CO. 1123 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799455

WELLS W.A. CO. 1115 WESTMINSTER AVE
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) AJ222 311

W 1/8-1/4(0.214mi)  AM234 317

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) AG239 322

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) AJ240 323

W1/8-1/4(0.217 mi)  AM241 323

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) AJ242 324

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) AL248 329

W 1/8-1/4(0.224mi)  AM251 330

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AN259 342

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AN260 342

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AN263 343

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AN264 344

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AN265 344

TC5138736.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 31




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799565

ABESTCO STORAGE COMP 1119 WESTMINSTER AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) AN266 345
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799216

VALLEY SERVICE 2810 W VALLEY BLVD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AP267 346
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799494

ELI PRINTING 2832 W VALLEY BLVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.)  AP274 357
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799464

WESTMINSTER - ALHAMB 905 WESTMINSTER AVEN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) AS276 358
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799218

ALPS WIRE ROPE CORPO 1035 WESTMINSTER AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) AS277 361
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799491

J W AUTO 1025 WESTMINSTER AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) AS278 362
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799427

DONNA B.P. NAKAYAMA 1928 W VALLEY BLVD SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AQ280 363
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799398

DOUGLASS MUFFLER MFG 1916 W VALLEY BLVD SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) AQ281 364
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799399

AMERICAN ENVIRONMENT 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU287 444
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799191

LOY FRANK & ASSOCIAT 2890 W VALLEY BLVD SW 1/4-1/2 (0.324 mi.) 290 457
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799446

FORMER CONTEMPORARY 1673 WEST VALLEY BLV ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) 302 494
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000003109

MERCURY DIE & CONTAI 3201 W. MISSION ROAD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) AY307 501
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799192

PASSINO DISTRIBUTING 1515 W MISSION RD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.435 mi.) 311 509
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799482
Global Id: SL603799481

SOUTHERN CALIF CHINE 3000 W. VALLEY BLVD. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) BA314 516
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799511

PALERMO BAKERY 3036 W VALLEY BLVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.489 mi.) BA316 531
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799477

MOISTURE REGISTER CO 1510 W CHESTNUT ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) 317 532
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL603799462

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ROCKPORT ENVELOPE CO 1021 S FREMONT AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) H72 97
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility 1d: LACoFA0011585

LOS ANGELES COUNTY D 900 S FREMONT AVE N O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) J85 112
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility 1d: 14600
Facility 1d: LACoFA0011589

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) V148 168
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility Id: LACoFA0017958
Facility 1d: 11310

CHEVRON USA SS 09240 2600 W VALLEY BLVD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) AG217 300
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility 1d: 9885
Facility Id: LACoFA0026984

CSC TIRE & AUTO SERV 2101 W VALLEY BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) AL227 313
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2017
Facility 1d: 14680
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AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/06/2016 has revealed that there are 3 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LOS ANGELES COUNTY D 900 S FREMONT AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.)  L95 119
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JIFFY LUBE #1722 1332 S FREMONT AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) W155 199
ALH COMMUNITY DIALYS 2300 W VALLEY BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) 233 316

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
are 2 HIST Cal-Sites sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
EDISON/ALHAMBRA 501 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)  AV293 481
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SO CAL GAS/ALHAMBRA FRONT ST. AND EDITH E 1/2 -1 (0.677 mi.) BB320 538

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
21 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
STEED BROTHERS CONST 714 DATE AVE S NE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) B52 67
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9772

JONES EXCAVATING 704 S DATE AVE ENE O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B61 77
Comp Number: 14418
MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST NE O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 179 100
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Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9692

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBL 900 S FREMONT AVE N 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) Jg4 105
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 14600

FRITO-LAY INC 741 S FREMONT AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) L114 129
Status: A
Comp Number: 14414

MAINTENANCE-OPERATIO 608 S PALM AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) P129 139
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 10626

CARE BROTHERS, INC 429 S PALM AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) Q151 197
Status: A
Comp Number: 9730

ELECTRIC MOTORS SALE 426 S PALM AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) Q165 210
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 16837

SEARS - ALHAMBRA #14 2500 COMMONWEALTH AV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AE193 241
Status: A
Comp Number: 9557

TYRE MANUFACTURING C 322 SDATE ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) Al224 312
Status: A

Comp Number: 14015

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS 2601 W MISSION RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) G90 114
Comp Number: 10972

ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY CO 1147 MERIDIAN AVE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.122 mi.) U142 146
Status: A
Comp Number: 9728

INTL EXTRUSION CORP 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.122 mi.) V150 170
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 11310

KAY-BRUNNER STEEL PR 999 MERIDIAN AVE. WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)  T152 198
Status: A
Comp Number: 10453

TEXACO 2401 W VALLEY BLVD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) AA179 224
Comp Number: 9725

FREMONT SERVICE INC 2529 W VALLEY BLVD S 1/8-1/4(0.171 mi.) w188 235
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 10009

DAVID LAW 2233 W VALLEY BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) AF196 248
Status: A
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Comp Number: 11953

92400
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9885

CHANG SERVICE CENTER
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 14680

TRENCOR-JETCO
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 9229

CHIN-SAN TSA PARTNER
Status: A
Comp Number: 14373

2600 W VALLEY

2101 W VALLEY BLVD

1100 WESTMINSTER AVE

1112 WESTMINSTER AVE

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
18 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

MORAN COMPANY MAIN O
MORAN COMPANY MAIN O
Facility 1d: 00000003845

FRITO-LAY INC
Facility 1d: 00000000570

MAINTENANCE-OPERATIO
Facility 1d: 00000065913

CARE BROTHERS, INC
Facility 1d: 00000064137

SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO
Facility 1d: 00000007599

Lower Elevation

ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS
Facility 1d: 00000046919

ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS
ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY CO
Facility 1d: 00000003644

ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY
INTL EXTRUSION CORP
Facility 1d: 00000016986

INTL EXTRUSION CORP
TEXACO
Facility 1d: 00000020673

FREMONT SERVICE INC
SERVICE STATION 2159

Address

2121 ORANGE STREET
2121 ORANGE ST

741 S FREMONT AVE
608 S PALM AVE
429 S PALM AVE

2500 W COMMONWEALTH

Address

2601 W MISSION RD

2601 WEST MISSION RD
1147 MERIDIAN AVE

1147 MERIDIAN AVENUE
1000 S MERIDIAN AVE

1000 S MERIDIAN AVE
2401 W VALLEY BLVD

2529 W VALLEY BLVD
2529 W VALLEY BLVD

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) AG218 300
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) AL228 313
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM235 319
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM237 322
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 177 98
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 178 99
NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) ~ L114 129
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) P129 139
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) Q151 197
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AE194 245
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) G90 114
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) G91 116
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.122 mi.) U142 146
WSW 0-1/8 (0.122 mi.) U144 154
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) V146 159
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) V150 170
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) AA179 224
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) w188 235
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) w189 237
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Facility 1d: 00000029433

UNION OIL SERVICE ST 2529 W VALLEY BLVD S 1/8-1/4(0.171 mi.) W190 238
Facility 1d: 00000055743

92400 2600 W VALLEY SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) AG218 300
Facility 1d: 00000062253

TRENCOR-JETCO 1100 WESTMINSTER AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM235 319

Facility 1d: 00000047310

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
7 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MORAN COMPANY MAIN O 2121 ORANGE STREET NE O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 177 98
Facility 1d: 19002444
Status: A

ELECTRIC MOTORS SALE 426 S PALM AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) Q165 210
Facility 1d: 19017621
Status: A

SEARS - ALHAMBRA #14 2500 COMMONWEALTH AV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AE193 241
Facility 1d: 19020542
Status: A

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY CO 1147 MERIDIAN AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) U142 146
Facility 1d: 19049407
Status: A

INTL EXTRUSION CORP 1000 S MERIDIAN AVE WSWO0 -1/8 (0.122 mi.) V150 170
Facility 1d: 19054940
Status: A

FREMONT SERVICE INC 2529 W VALLEY BLVD S 1/8 -1/4 (0.171 mi.) w188 235
Facility 1d: 19023165
Status: A

TRENCOR-JETCO 1100 WESTMINSTER AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM236 321
Facility 1d: 19007129
Status: A

Local Land Records

DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .

A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2017 has revealed that there is 1 DEED
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site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AMERICAN ENVIRONMENT 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU287 444
Status: CLOSED
Status: ACTIVE
Envirostor ID: CAD089446710
Envirostor ID: 80001704

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2017 has revealed that
there are 5 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NARDON MFG CO INC 2215-25 W MISSION RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C36 56
WAGNER FRANK & SONS 2108 W ORANGE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) 193 117
ZOLA JOHN C LAB 409 S RAYMOND AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) ~ AH246 326
COAST TO COAST METAL 401 SOUTH RAYMOND NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) ~ AO254 333
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALHAMBRA WESTMINSTER 1133 WESTMINSTER AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) AN252 331

PRP: A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

A review of the PRP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that there is 1 PRP
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY ( MAIN ST & GAFIELD AV 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) 0 37

CONSENT: Major Legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL
(superfund) sites. Released periodically by U.S. District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation
matters.

A review of the CONSENT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2017 has revealed that there is 1
CONSENT site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MISSION PLATING CO 5416 ALHAMBRA AVE. WSW 1/2 -1 (0.914 mi.) 324 555
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FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/23/2017 has revealed that there are 6
FINDS sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION 635 S. DATE AVE. 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B27 51
THE WITTEMAN CO. 705 S. DATE AVE. 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B33 55
THE CORNER COMPANY 2215 WEST MISSION RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C35 56
NARDON MFG CO INC 2215-25 W MISSION RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) C36 56
CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 2215 W. MISSION RD. 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C39 61
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SANTA FE INTL CORP UNKNOWN 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 31 54

ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/02/2017 has revealed that there are 2
ECHO sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
THE CORNER COMPANY 2215 WEST MISSION RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) C35 56
NARDON MFG CO INC 2215-25 W MISSION RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C36 56

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/02/2017 has revealed that there is
1 DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VALLEY CLEANERS & DY 2619 W VALLEY BL SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) W186 231
EPA Id: CAL000351994

EMI: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2015 has revealed that there is 1 EMI
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

A 1 SIGNAL DIV

Address

635 S DATE AV

Direction / Distance

Map 1D

Page

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.)

B37

58

Facility Id: 11525

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by

the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency. This database begins with calendar year 1993.

A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2016 has revealed that there are 3
HAZNET sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION 635 S DATE AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B29 52
GEPAID: CAL000181530

CROWN CABLE CO. 2215 WEST MISSION RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C34 55
GEPAID: CAC000980600

A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION 635 S DATE AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B41 62

GEPAID: CAC001017480

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there

are 17 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STEED BROTHERS CONST 714 DATE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) B53 70
Reg Id: R-09772

FACILITY 11456-1 820 DATE E0-1/8 (0.011 mi.) F55 71
Reg Id: 2653

JONES EXCAVATING 704 S DATE AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B61 77
Reg Id: 1-14418

MORAN COMPANY 2121 ORANGE ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) 180 102
Reg Id: 1-09692

ULTRAMAR SS #753 (FA 401 RAYMOND NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) ~ AO256 340
Reg Id: 3089

SEARS SERVICE CENTER 2500 COMMONWEALTH N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) 273 357
Reg Id: 1-09557

COSTCO/PRICE CLUB 2207 COMMONWEALTH AV NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) AT282 365
Reg Id: R-13666

CHEVRON USA SS 09546 532 S FREMONT AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) 285 380
Reg Id: 1-09882

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 501 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV291 457
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Reg Id: 19490201
Reg Id: 918020016

SUNBELT STORES(FORME 15 PALM AVE S NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) 315 517
Reg Id: I-14648

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS 2601 MISSION RD W SSWO0-1/8(0.013mi.)  G58 73
Reg Id: I-10972

MILITARY FAMILY HOUS 1101 MERIDIAN W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) S182 228
Reg Id: 2732

CHEVRON 92400 2600 W VALLEY BLVD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) AG219 303
Reg ld: R-09885

TRENCOR-JETCO 1100 WESTMINSTER AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AM234 317
Reg Id: 1-09229

YEN CHEN HAO ALHAMBR 2000 W VALLEY BLVD SE 1/4-1/2 (0.259 mi.)  AQ272 348
Reg ld: R-10102

Y TIRE SALES 2969 W VALLEY BLVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) 299 491
Reg ld: R-20487

MERCURY DIE & CONTAI 3201 MISSION RD W WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) AY306 499

Reg Id: R-09777

Los Angeles County Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

A review of the LOS ANGELES CO. HMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2017 has revealed that

there is 1 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
A 1 SIGNAL DIV 635 S DATE AV 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B37 58
Facility ID: 016017-020856
HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.
A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/21/2017 has revealed that there are 2 HWP
sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 501 S MARENGO AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AV291 457
EPA Id: CAD045530821
Cleanup Status: CLOSED
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
AMERICAN ENVIRONMENT 3033 W MISSION RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU287 444

EPA Id: CAD089446710
Cleanup Status: CLOSED
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Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/16/2017 has revealed that there are
2 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Lower Elevation

Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

3033 S. MISSION ROAD
3200 WEST VALLEY

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AU289 456
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.576 mi.) 319 538

Not reported
ANDY'S SHELL STATION
WIP: Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

A review of the WIP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/03/2009 has revealed that there are 153
WIP sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

THE WITTEMAN CO. 705 S DATE AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B32 54
Facility Status: Backlog

A 1 SIGNAL DIV 635 S DATE AV 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B37 58
Facility Status: Active

CHARTER COMMUNICATIO 2215 W MISSION RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C40 62
Facility Status: Active

BALANCE PLATING CO. 2204 W ORANGE ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) D42 63
Facility Status: Backlog

DICKINSON INK CORP. 625 DATE AVE NE O - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) D44 64
Facility Status: Backlog

ALLMETAL ENGINEERING 1003 DATE AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) E45 65
Facility Status: Backlog

FORREST CORP. 829 DATE AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F46 65
Facility Status: Backlog

J. E. ENGINEERING CO 825 DATE AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F47 65
Facility Status: Backlog

PAGE SCREW MACHINE P 823 DATE AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F48 65
Facility Status: Backlog

CROWN PATTERN WORKS 815 DATE AVE. E 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) F49 66
Facility Status: Backlog

BOWSER, INC. 2217 W ORANGE ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) D50 66
Facility Status: Backlog

UNIVERSAL METAL PROD 2311 W ORANGE ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) D51 67
Facility Status: Backlog

FABRY W. H. MFG. CO. 620 DATE AVE NE O - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) D54 70
Facility Status: Backlog

AVALON PLATING CO. 816 DATE AVE E 0-1/8 (0.011 mi.) F56 73
Facility Status: Backlog

TEMPO MACHINE CO. 806 DATE AVE E 0-1/8 (0.011 mi.) F57 73
Facility Status: Backlog

IDEAL WIRE WORKS 820 S DATE AVE E 0-1/8 (0.016 mi.) E59 76
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Facility Status: Active
VIRCO RECORDING
Facility Status: Backlog

HERITAGE DISPOSAL, |
Facility Status: Backlog

COPY-RITE PRESS INC
Facility Status: Active

ADVANCE ENVELOPE MAN
Facility Status: Backlog

LINSEED OIL PRODUCTS
Facility Status: Backlog

ALHAMBRA COACHWORKS

Facility Status: Backlog

ZHE JIAN MACHINERY &
Facility Status: Backlog

ARRIVA BUSINESS PROD
Facility Status: Backlog

CAF TECHNOLOGY INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

MORAN COMPANY
Facility Status: Backlog

NARDON MFG CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

THE CHINA PRESS
Facility Status: Active

AD-TECH INTERNATIONA
Facility Status: Backlog

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBL
Facility Status: Backlog

INTERTATE BATTERY OF
Facility Status: Backlog

WESTERN COATING CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

FRANK WAGNER & SON
Facility Status: Backlog

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY L
Facility Status: Backlog

VINPOWER
Facility Status: Active

U-STOR-IT
Facility Status: Active

UNIQUE COSMETICS
Facility Status: Backlog

KERSTING MANUFACTURI
Facility Status: Backlog

H & H ZAMORA BROTHER

700 S DATE AVE

704 S. DATE AVE.

614 S DATE AVENUE

1025 S FREMONT AVE

1107 S FREMONT AVE

1007 S FREMONT AVENU

1011 S. FREMONT AVE.

919 S FREMONT AVE

600 S. DATE AVE.

2121 ORANGE ST

2125 W MISSION RD

2121 W MISSION RD

2116 CHESTNUT ST

900 S FREMONT AVE

2112 W CHESTNUT ST

516 S DATE AVE

2108 ORANGE ST

506 S DATE AVE

817 S PALM AVE.

2101 W MISSION RD

709 S. PALM AVE.

504 DATE AVE

703 S. PALM AVE.

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.024 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.)

N O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.)

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.)

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.)

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Backlog

GENE’'S GUNDRILLING
Facility Status: Backlog

WAGNER FRANK & SON
Facility Status: Backlog

GP PLASTICS
Facility Status: Backlog

QUALITY CUSTOM MOLDE
Facility Status: Backlog

OPTIMUM TECHNOLOGY C
Facility Status: Backlog

PLANET PRODUCTS
Facility Status: Backlog

THYCO ELECTRICAL PRO
Facility Status: Backlog

G-P PLASTICS
Facility Status: Backlog

FISCHBACHER ENGINEER
Facility Status: Backlog

FRITO-LAY INC
Facility Status: Backlog

CNC PRECISION
Facility Status: Backlog

EMPIRE MAINTENANCE C
Facility Status: Backlog

FRY REGLET CORP.
Facility Status: Historical

HAWKINSON MOLD ENGIN
Facility Status: Backlog

KELLY TOOL & MANUFAC
Facility Status: Backlog

ABM FABRICATORS
Facility Status: Backlog

ALHAMBRA MACHINE & T
Facility Status: Backlog

PRECISION MOLD & DEV
Facility Status: Backlog

DIECRAFT CORP.
Facility Status: Backlog

ELECTRICAL MACHINING
Facility Status: Backlog

M & H PLASTICS CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

EVERGREEN SEAFOOD CO
Facility Status: Backlog

SODERBERG MFG CO., D

701 S PALM AVE

605 S PALM AVE

801 S PALM AVE

617 S. PALM AVE.

633 S PALM AVE

627 S. PALM AVE.

803 S PALM AVE

809 S PALM AVE

515 S PALM AVE

741 S FREMONT AVE

420 S DATE ST

624 S PALM AVE

625 S. PALM AVE.

507 S PALM AVE

503 S PALM AVE

710 S. PALM AVE.

708 S PALM AVE

706 S PALM AVE

522 S PALM AVE

612 S PALM AVE

700 S. PALM AVE.

622 S PALM AVE

628 S PALM AVE

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.090 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.)

E 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)

ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Backlog

SYSTEMS MACHINING CO
Facility Status: Backlog

KELLY TOOL & MFG. CO
Facility Status: Historical

FINE ART BRONZE FOUN
Facility Status: Backlog

STANDARD SCREW PRODU
Facility Status: Backlog

PLANIT ENGINEERING C
Facility Status: Backlog

HI-QUALITY AUTO BODY
Facility Status: Historical

CLARY MFG CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

MEZA TOLL & DIE
Facility Status: Backlog

VISION PLUS IMAGE
Facility Status: Backlog

MEEDER EQUIPMENT CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

TORNOS BECHLER US CO
Facility Status: Backlog

ELECTRIC MOTORS SALE
Facility Status: Backlog

MULTI-CABLE INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

CHI HSIN IMPEX INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

CE DAN MOLD & DIE
Facility Status: Backlog

JG ENGINE DYNAMICS |
RICHARDSON X-RAY, IN
Facility Status: Backlog

ETERNAL COLOUR GPAPH
Facility Status: Backlog

COSTELLO BROTHERS IN
Facility Status: Backlog

JMF MOLDS
Facility Status: Backlog

CONCOURSE DESIGN INC
Facility Status: Backlog

ADVANCED URETHANE TE
Facility Status: Backlog

FRED W PLOTTE
Facility Status: Backlog

BACK-UP LITHO

800 S PALM AVE

433 S. PALM AVE.

512 S PALM AVE

506 S PALM ST

415 S DATE ST

723 S FREMONT ST

421 DATE AVE

418 DATE AVE

430 S PALM AVE

2007 W MISSION RD

2620 CONCORD AVE

426 S PALM AVE

424 S PALM AVE

400 DATE AVE

2019 ORANGE ST

431 S RAYMOND. AVE
503 S RAYMOND AVE

431 S RAYMOND AVE

500 S PALM

2013 ORANGE ST

412 S PALM AVE

410 S PALM AVE

701 S RAYMOND AVE

821 RAYMOND AVE.

E 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.)

NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Backlog

ORTEL, A DIVISION OF
Facility Status: Active

PEMACO METAL PROCESS
Facility Status: Active

SPATRON INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

PAGE SCREW MACHINE P
Facility Status: Backlog

PACIFIC CAST PRODUCT
Facility Status: Backlog

ALLOV FABRICATORS
Facility Status: Backlog

CROWN GIBRALTER
Facility Status: Backlog

MADOL IMPORTS
Facility Status: Backlog

CHEN MACHINE SHOP
Facility Status: Backlog

CROWN BRASS MFG. CO.
Facility Status: Historical

MONTEREY GLASS CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

SANDOR LEWIS
Facility Status: Backlog

KENNEDY PLASTICS COR
Facility Status: Backlog

TRUMBLE MANUFACTURIN
Facility Status: Backlog

ALHAMBRA WELDED PROD
Facility Status: Backlog

ANDERSON INDUSTRIES
Facility Status: Backlog

GOLDEN SUN
Facility Status: Backlog

ANDY’'S WELDING SERVI
Facility Status: Backlog

PALM IND INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

UNIVERSAL FILTRATION
Facility Status: Active

NORDIC CLAY PRODUCTS
Facility Status: Backlog

T.W. FOOD, INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

PUST HAROLD E. CO.

2015 WEST CHESTNUT S

2125 LEMON ST

715 S. RAYMOND AVE.

823 S RAYMOND AVE

819 S RAYMOND AVE

404 S PALM AVE

615 S RAYMOND AVE

801 S RAYMOND AVE

511 S RAYMOND AVE

400 S PALM ST

617 S RAYMOND AVE

433 S RAYMOND AVE

335 S DATE AVE

335 S PALM AVE

425 S RAYMOND AVE

328 S PALM ST

417 S RAYMOND AVE

421 S. PALM AVE.

428 S PALM AVE

340 S PALM AVE

332 S PALM AVE

409 S RAYMOND AVE

2017 W LEMON ST

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Backlog

PLANIT ENTERPRISES
Facility Status: Backlog

COAST TO COAST METAL
Facility Status: Backlog

INTERSTATE BATTERIES
Facility Status: Backlog

CALVEX
Facility Status: Backlog

MICRO PEENING INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

BROWN VALVE & MANUFA
Facility Status: Backlog

SCIENTIFIC HARD CHRO
Facility Status: Backlog

Lower Elevation

K-T ENTERPRISES
Facility Status: Backlog

LAWSON TIME MANUFACT
Facility Status: Backlog

STANDARD CRYSTAL CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS
Facility Status: Backlog

CAL-TUF GLASS CORPOR
Facility Status: Backlog

CROWN PATTERN WORKS
Facility Status: Backlog

CROWN PATTERN WORKS
Facility Status: Backlog

ST. JOHNS KNIT
Facility Status: Backlog

ALHAMBRA FOUNDRY CO.
Facility Status: Historical

INTERNATIONAL EXTRUS
Facility Status: Historical

KAY-BRUNNER STEEL PR
Facility Status: Backlog

M A TECHNOLOGY
Facility Status: Backlog

ROD’S UNFINISHED FUR
Facility Status: Historical

LOVELY NAILS
Facility Status: Backlog

ELECTRIC MOTORS

329 S RAYMOND AVE
401 S RAYMOND AV
324 S. PALM AVE.
307 S DATE AVE

318 S PALM AVE

400 S RAYMOND AVE

316 S PALM AV

Address

1033 S. FREMONT AVE.

1109 S FREMONT AVE

1105 S FREMONT ST

2601 W MISSION RD

1100 MERIDIAN AVE

1106 MERIDIAN AVE

1050 MERIDIAN AVE

990 MERIDIAN

1147 MERUDUAN AVE

1000 MERIDIAN AVE

999 MERIDIAN AVE.

955 S MERIDIAN AVE

1121 S MERIDIAN AVE

2437 W. VALLEY BLVD.

1101 S MERIDIAN AVE

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) ~ AH253 333
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) ~ A0O255 335
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AK257 341
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.)  Al258 341
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) AK269 346
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.)  AO270 347
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AK271 347
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.)  H68 92
W 0 - 1/8 (0.023 mi.) 73 97
WNW O - 1/8 (0.023 mi.)  H74 97
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) G90 114
W0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) S136 144
W0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) S137 144
WNW O - 1/8 (0.115mi.)  T138 145
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) 139 145
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) U143 153
WSW 0-1/8 (0.122 mi.) V149 169
WNW O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)  T152 198
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.)  T153 199
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) S154 199
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) AA169 214
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) s181 228
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Facility Status: Historical

VINH HAIR SALON
Facility Status: Backlog

VALLEY CLEANERS
Facility Status: Active

FREMONT SERVICE INC
Facility Status: Backlog

DRAGON PRODUCTS CO.

Facility Status: Backlog

92400
Facility Status: Backlog

SPECIAL PLASTIC SYST
Facility Status: Backlog

TRENCOR-JETCO
Facility Status: Backlog

ANDY’S GARAGE
Facility Status: Backlog

WORTHINGTON CORP.
Facility Status: Active

WELLS W.A. CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

AFTER 4 FLEET SERVIC
Facility Status: Active

PARK SIERRA SYSTEMS
Facility Status: Backlog

GRACE W. CHU
Facility Status: Backlog

SATIN CALIFORNIA
Facility Status: Backlog

YUE SHING INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

JOHN TSE COMPUTERS
Facility Status: Backlog

PONT INC.
Facility Status: Backlog

MCKAY CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

WELLS W.A. CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

ABESTCO STORAGE COMP

Facility Status: Backlog

VALLEY SERVICE
Facility Status: Backlog

OWEN TYPEWRITER CO.
Facility Status: Backlog

2425 W VALLEY BLVD

2619 W VALLEY BLVD

2529 W VALLEY BLVD

2424 W VALLEY BLVD

2600 W VALLEY

914 WESTMINSTER AVE.

1100 WESTMINSTER AVE

2620 W VALLEY BLVD

1024 WESTMINSTER AVE

1116 WESTMINSTER AVE

906 S WESTMINSTER AV

2015 W. VALLEY BLVD.

2120 W VALLEY BLVD

1028 WESTIMINSTER AV

1117 WESTMINSTER AVE

1141 WESTMINSTER AVE

1143 WESTMINSTER AVE

1123 WESTMINSTER AVE

1115 WESTMINSTER AVE

1119 WESTMINSTER AVE

2810 W VALLEY BLVD

2814 W VALLEY BLVD

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800'’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SO CAL GAS/ALHAMBRA FRONT ST. AND EDITH E 1/2 -1 (0.677 mi.) BB321 551

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JACKS AUTO SERVICE 701 S DATE AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B28 51
JACKS CHEVRON 701 DATE ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) B43 64
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MICKEY’S GEO W UNION 2601 W MISSION BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) G89 113

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
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Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VERMONICA DRYCLEANER 633 S PALM AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) N108 127
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

SAN GABRIEL GROUND WATER BASIN 3 CA BOND EXP. PLAN
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 1 0 0 0 NR 1
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 1 0 1 NR NR 2
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 4 NR NR NR 5
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 8 15 NR NR NR 24
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 3 4 4 NR 12
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 6 5 7 NR NR 18
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 1 44 38 31 NR NR 114
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 3 2 NR NR NR 5
AST 0.250 2 1 2 NR NR NR 5
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
AOCONCERN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250 1 11 10 NR NR NR 22
HIST UST 0.250 2 11 7 NR NR NR 20
CAFID UST 0.250 1 3 4 NR NR NR 8
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 2 3 NR NR NR 6
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
INDIAN RESERV 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 5 6 NR NR NR NR 11
UXOo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 2 2 NR NR NR NR 4
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
EMI 0.001 1 1 NR NR NR NR 2

TC5138736.2s Page 6




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
ENF 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 9 3 NR NR NR NR 12
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 5 4 8 NR NR 17
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  0.001 1 1 NR NR NR NR 2
HWP 1.000 0 0 2 0 NR 2
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
LA Co. Site Mitigation 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
uiC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 1 78 75 NR NR NR 154
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 3 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 1 NR NR NR NR 2

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF
RGA LUST

- Totals --

NOTES:
TP = Target Property

0.001
0.001

0 NR NR NR NR 0
0 NR NR NR NR 0
35 195 173 60 9 0 472

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al 1000 SOUTH FREMONT HIST UST 1000925077
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE CA FID UST N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 EMI
WIP
Site 1 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HIST UST:
464 ft. File Number: 0002817F

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002817F.pdf

Region: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Facility Type: Not reported

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

19011055
UTNKA
00050973
Not reported
Not reported
8180000000
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE

Not reported
ALHAMBRA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

1987

19

SC

23429

SC

3764

SOUTH COAST AQMD

TC5138736.2s Page 8


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002817F

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1000 SOUTH FREMONT (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
7

PP OO0 OO

1990

19

SC

23429

SC

6512

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OOONOOPR

1995

19

SC

23429

SC

6512

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeoNeN Vi o]

1996

19

SC

23429

SC

6512

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

0
0
1

1000925077
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1000 SOUTH FREMONT (Continued) 1000925077

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0559

File Status: Active

Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported
A2 SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL CORP SWEEPS UST 1008188826
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE HIST FTTS N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

Site 2 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: SWEEPS UST:
464 ft. Status: Active

Comp Number: 9219

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: 44-008364

Referral Date: 06-30-89

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:

Not reported
19-000-009219-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

w

Not reported

4

Active

9219

9
44-008364
06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009219-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active
9219

9
44-008364
06-30-89

TC5138736.2s Page 10



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL CORP (Continued) 1008188826

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009219-000003

Tank Status: A

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: 06-30-89

Tank Use: UNKNOWN

STG: w

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 9219

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: 44-008364

Referral Date: 06-30-89

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009219-000004

Tank Status: A

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: 06-30-89

Tank Use: UNKNOWN

STG: w

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

HIST FTTS INSP:

Inspection Number: 19871021CA001 3

Region: 09

Inspection Date: Not reported

Inspector: BERMAN

Violation occurred: Yes

Investigation Type: Section 6 PCB State Conducted

Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, State

Legislation Code: TSCA

Facility Function: User
A3 BROWN&ROOT BRAUN-ALHAMBRA HAZNET S113048046
Target 1000 S FREEMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

Site 3 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S113048046

Year: 1998

GEPAID: CAL000068518

Contact: BROWN & ROOT INC

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 3
Mailing City,St,Zip: HOUSTON, TX 770010003
Gen County: Not reported

TC5138736.2s Page 11



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROWN&ROOT BRAUN-ALHAMBRA (Continued) S113048046

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: .2085

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S113048046

Year: 1995

GEPAID: CAL000068518

Contact: BROWN & ROOT INC

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 3

Mailing City,St,Zip: HOUSTON, TX 770010003

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD008488025

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5

Disposal Method: Treatment, Tank

Tons: .9591

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles
A4 THE ALHAMBRA HAZNET S113459317
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Site 4 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S113459317

Year: 2010

GEPAID: CAC002651933

Contact: EDWARD MILLACCI

Telephone: 6263005049

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Not reported
CADO009007626
Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

1.6

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 AT&T MOBILITY - PACBELL VOICE MAIL (69379) FINDS 1023291243
Target 1000 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 5 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
464 ft.
Registry ID: 110065827216
Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A6 SFIC PROPERTIES INC LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  S100581325
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 6 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
464 ft. Region:
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 009412-009219
Facility Type:
Facility Status:  Closed
Area:
Permit Number:  00000217T
Permit Status: Closed
A7 THE ALHAMBRA OFFICE COMMUNITY LLC HAZNET S113147114
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1 N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 7 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S113147114
Year: 2016
GEPAID: CAL000318447
Contact: KEVIN HOUSER
Telephone: 6263005000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1

ALHAMBRA, CA 918038801

Los Angeles

AZC950823111

99

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.69

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE ALHAMBRA OFFICE COMMUNITY LLC (Continued) S113147114

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Los Angeles

S113147114

2015

CAL000318447

KEVIN HOUSER

6263005000

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1

ALHAMBRA, CA 918038801

Los Angeles

CADO009007626

Los Angeles

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.23

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113147114

2014

CAL000318447

KEVIN HOUSER

6263005000

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1

ALHAMBRA, CA 918038801

Los Angeles

CADO009007626

Los Angeles

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
1.2

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113147114

2013

CAL000318447

KEVIN HOUSER

6263005000

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1

ALHAMBRA, CA 918038801

Los Angeles

CADO009007626

Los Angeles

Not reported

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
2.4

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE ALHAMBRA OFFICE COMMUNITY LLC (Continued) S113147114
Facility County: Not reported
envid: S113147114
Year: 2010
GEPAID: CAL000318447
Contact: MICHAEL TAYLOR
Telephone: 6263005000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918038801
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD008488025
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics
Disposal Method: Neutralization Only
Tons: 0.10425
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
17 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A8 AT&T MESSAGING - E19AA FINDS 1016435664
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE # 1000 N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 8 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
464 ft.
Registry ID: 110055885127
Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A9 AMOCO OIL CO EDR Hist Auto 1020509095
Target 1000 S FREEMOUNT N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 9 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
464 ft.

Year: Name: Type:

1989 AMOCO OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations

1990 AMOCO OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations

1991 AMOCO OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations

1992 AMOCO OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations

1993 UPGRADE ENTERPRISE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1994 UPGRADE ENTERPRISE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1995 UPGRADE ENTERPRISE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UNe6pjmUc03N8cKe4xb3yZXpjPDjRw7mvOFAFMucER50TzW3sX.7BO480cYcTaVKrnr396X4BaQxVy4bxMI4045yq53ZqbrXUEv4ZuZjBQ0PU4ODOJtBciVRnFCwFOl7jW7CoSHvNbaOHCxF.gY7cfaF4lyMMiTu8.e6bukUYXvNqo8eDzc3K6Bpm9AjGbPm.D79RCncZgA0FU33p3443nJ8w3qcaPnKaZd5cYj41TVxJ.kbmkA4BymyHccZp4wX7SZ8fLgjcaJPoITDozN4plURaduwH3p7NK5AwPhvz7IO1piF4pQ6EhaUou.NQRpeX7j4cCyp3DOjv.Im9Iz3QxXctZJ07HZ3nBJ8Bau8JGJcoPLKeNk4QCF4f1pxl6WbOAR6Aq4yTGwZlxGXTHPBhhPj4bAPYanD9HlAcHgR8RZwPlY7lE36t.6vxfwOPPbFSVG9hgzFGYkME.9umcf2aZQEetBR6rN5cH35Vn6TKnZzMa9WuDIvqE.sgmVXg4f.FfS6.ZiUZz3NaZ1e7fS4TgWp9XbjETbmvGd3q8scaLW0G6k3qXeVLma8KdZcuNeK4n741KU4P8sxQEEbfFA43ZdyUcMZWKVXvVk6E55jyGkPCEyDDzU47ncRrS4wLc87COe7jrfv9kGOqFPF8.RAWMRFEEdMdvbuaCW4AkeEUltRP7o5.MS4KGLTMq4zrE4WDWS7LZOsgxkXmj5.V9h3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6UNe6pjmUc03N8cKe4xb3yZXpjPDjRw7mvOFAFMucER50TzW3sX.7BO480cYcTaVKrnr396X4BaQxVy4bxMI4045yq53ZqbrXUEv4ZuZjBQ0PU4ODOJtBciVRnFCwFOl7jW7CoSHvNbaOHCxF.gY7cfaF4lyMMiTu8.e6bukUYXvNqo8eDzc3K6Bpm9AjGbPm.D79RCncZgA0FU33p3443nJ8w3qcaPnKaZd5cYj41TVxJ.kbmkA4BymyHccZp4wX7SZ8fLgjcaJPoITDozN4plURaduwH3p7NK5AwPhvz7IO1piF4pQ6EhaUou.NQRpeX7j4cCyp3DOjv.Im9Iz3QxXctZJ07HZ3nBJ8Bau8JGJcoPLKeNk4QCF4f1pxl6WbOAR6Aq4yTGwZlxGXTHPBhhPj4bAPYanD9HlAcHgR8RZwPlY7lE36t.6vxfwOPPbFSVG9hgzFGYkME.9umcf2aZQEetBR6rN5cH35Vn6TKnZzMa9WuDIvqE.sgmVXg4f.FfS6.ZiUZz3NaZ1e7fS4TgWp9XbjETbmvGd3q8scaLW0G6k3qXeVLma8KdZcuNeK4n741KU4P8sxQEEbfFA43ZdyUcMZWKVXvVk6E55jyGkPCEyDDzU47ncRrS4wLc87COe7jrfv9kGOqFPF8.RAWMRFEEdMdvbuaCW4AkeEUltRP7o5.MS4KGLTMq4zrE4WDWS7LZOsgxkXmj5.V9h3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNyn4w4zEuOAjKcLYryY3mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm4XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ93w8EKaFmgfTNU9j7wXdzxEZhmbblMeI6btEG1Ji9Umpr68R8hbCs40Td7ovQQ5M9Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA9tSyRkIcRXGjwAay7aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNyn4w4zEuOAjKcLYryY3mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm4XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ93w8EKaFmgfTNU9j7wXdzxEZhmbblMeI6btEG1Ji9Umpr68R8hbCs40Td7ovQQ5M9Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA9tSyRkIcRXGjwAay7aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO OIL CO (Continued) 1020509095
1996 UPGRADE ENTERPRISE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2006 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2007 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2008 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2009 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2010 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2011 AGGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
A10 1000 SOUTH FREMONT FINDS 1023292051
Target 1000 SOUTH FREMONT N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
Site 10 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
464 ft.
Registry ID: 110065835966
Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
All SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION FINDS 1004439140
Target 1000 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 11 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
464 ft.
Registry ID: 110011660657

Environmental Interest/Information System

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,

and settlements.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNyn4w4zEuOAjKcLYryY3mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm5XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ63w8EKaFmgfTNU9j5wXdzxEZhmbblMeICbtEG1Ji9Umpr68R5hbCs40Td7ovQQ5M3Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA8tSyRkIcRXGjwAay4aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNyn4w4zEuOAjKcLYryY3mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm5XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ63w8EKaFmgfTNU9j5wXdzxEZhmbblMeICbtEG1Ji9Umpr68R5hbCs40Td7ovQQ5M3Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA8tSyRkIcRXGjwAay4aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNyn4w4zEuOAjKcLYryY3mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm3XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ73w8EKaFmgfTNU9j7wXdzxEZhmbblMeI6btEG1Ji9Umpr68RChbCs40Td7ovQQ5M4Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA7tSyRkIcRXGjwAay3aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNyn4w4zEuOAjKcLYryY3mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm3XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ73w8EKaFmgfTNU9j7wXdzxEZhmbblMeI6btEG1Ji9Umpr68RChbCs40Td7ovQQ5M4Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA7tSyRkIcRXGjwAay3aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al12 AT&T MESSAGING - E19AA AST A100417344
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE UNIT 1 N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 12 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: AST:
464 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported

Owner: The Alhambra Office Community LLC

Total Gallons: Not reported

CERSID: 10306840

Facility ID: LACoFA0039782

Business Name: THE ALHAMBRA OFFICE COMMUNITY LLC

Phone: 6263005049

Fax: 6263005025

Mailing Address: 1000 South Fremont Ave Unit 1

Mailing Address City: Alhambra

Mailing Address State: CA

Mailing Address Zip Code: 91803

Operator Name: Dan Ball

Operator Phone: 6263005049

Owner Phone: 6263005000

Owner Mail Address: 1000 South Fremont Ave Unit 1

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 91803

Owner Country: United States

Property Owner Name: The Alhambra Office Community LLC

Property Owner Phone: 6263005000

Property Owner Mailing Address: 1000 South Fremont Ave Unit 1

Property Owner City: Alhambra

Property Owner Stat : CA

Property Owner Zip Code: 91803

Property Owner Country: United States

EPAID: Not reported
A13 HEATH & COMPANY HAZNET S113077036
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Site 13 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S113077036

Year: 2001

GEPAID: CAL000140856

Contact: DWIGHT KUYKENDALL-MECHANIC

Telephone: 6264573018

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

2121 ORANGE ST
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Not reported
CAT000613893

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.2

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HEATH & COMPANY (Continued)

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

S113077036
2000
CAL000140856

DWIGHT KUYKENDALL-MECHANIC

6264573018
Not reported
2121 ORANGE ST

ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Transfer Station
0.62

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

S113077036
1999
CAL000140856

HEATH AND COMPANY

6264573000
Not reported
2121 ORANGE ST

ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Transfer Station
.3376

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

S113077036
1998
CAL000140856

HEATH AND COMPANY

6264573000
Not reported
2121 ORANGE ST

ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Not reported
1251

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

S113077036
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al4 BRAUN, C F & CO RESEARCH FACILITY HAZNET S112999014
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
Site 14 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S112999014

Year: 1994

GEPAID: CAD006903876

Contact: C F BRAUN & CO

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918034737
Not reported
CAD000088252

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Transfer Station

.1550

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S$112999014

1994

CAD006903876

C FBRAUN & CO
0000000000

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918034737
Not reported
CAD000088252

Not reported

Liquids with pH <=2
Transfer Station

.0125

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S112999014

1994

CAD006903876

C FBRAUN & CO
0000000000

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918034737
Not reported
CAD000088252

Not reported

Not reported

Transfer Station

.0041

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRAUN, C F & CO RESEARCH FACILITY (Continued) S112999014

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S112999014

Year: 1994

GEPAID: CAD006903876

Contact: C FBRAUN & CO

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1000 S FREMONT AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918034737

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Unspecified aqueous solution

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 1.6680

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S112999014

Year: 1994

GEPAID: CAD006903876

Contact: C FBRAUN & CO

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1000 S FREMONT AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918034737

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste

Disposal Method: Transfer Station

Tons: .0050

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A15 SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL CORP FTTS 1010009418
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
Site 15 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: FTTS INSP:
464 ft. Inspection Number: 19871021CA001 3

Region: 09

Inspection Date: 10/21/87

Inspector: BERMAN

Violation occurred: Yes

Investigation Type:

Investigation Reason:

Legislation Code:
Facility Function:

Section 6 PCB State Conducted
Neutral Scheme, State

TSCA

User
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNynVw4zEuOAjKcLYryY4mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm4XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ53w8EKaFmgfTNU9jCwXdzxEZhmbblMeICbtEG1Ji9Umpr68RChbCs40Td7ovQQ5M3Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA4tSyRkIcRXGjwAay7aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNynVw4zEuOAjKcLYryY4mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm4XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ53w8EKaFmgfTNU9jCwXdzxEZhmbblMeICbtEG1Ji9Umpr68RChbCs40Td7ovQQ5M3Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA4tSyRkIcRXGjwAay7aNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al6 FRACTIONATION RESEARCH INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000181083
Target 1000 SOUTH FREMONT CAD982400939
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

Site 16 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
464 ft. Date form received by agency: 11/30/1989

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

FRACTIONATION RESEARCH INC
1000 SOUTH FREMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
CAD982400939

1517 FAIR OAKS

SOUTH PASADENA, CA 91030
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
1000 SOUTH FREMONT
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802

us

818-799-7133

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

KUNESH J G TECH
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRACTIONATION RESEARCH INC (Continued) 1000181083
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
Al7 AT&T MOBILITY - PACBELL VOICE MAIL (69379) AST A100417347
Target 1000 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 17 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: AST:
464 ft. Certified Unified Program Agencies: Not reported
Owner: NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC DBA AT&T MOBILITY
Total Gallons: Not reported
CERSID: 10474168
Facility ID: LACoFA
Business Name: AT&T Mobility
Phone: 800-638-2822
Fax: 925-973-0584
Mailing Address: PO BOX 5095, ROOM 3E000
Mailing Address City: SAN RAMON
Mailing Address State: CA
Mailing Address Zip Code: 94583
Operator Name: CLAUDETTE ALTAMIRANO
Operator Phone: 925-823-8954
Owner Phone: 925-823-8893
Owner Mail Address: PO BOX 5095, ROOM 3E000
Owner State: CA
Owner Zip Code: 94583
Owner Country: United States
Property Owner Name: Not reported
Property Owner Phone: Not reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported
Property Owner City: Not reported
Property Owner Stat : Not reported
Property Owner Zip Code: Not reported
Property Owner Country: Not reported
EPAID: Not reported
A18 CFBRAUN & CO HIST UST U001570855
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
Site 18 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: HIST UST:
464 ft. File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
C FBRAUN & CO (Continued) U001570855
Facility ID: 00000050973
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: ENGINEERING
Contact Name: J SUPPLE
Telephone: 8183001000
Owner Name: SANTA FE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
Owner Address: 1000 S. FREMONT AVE.
Owner City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
Total Tanks: 0007
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1974
Year Installed: 1980
Tank Capacity: 00009540
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

1975

1968
00003000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
3/16

Stock Inventor

003

1976

1968
00001500
PRODUCT
REGULAR
3/16

Stock Inventor

004

1979

1944
00061550
PRODUCT
DIESEL

12

None

005

1980

1950
00000600
WASTE

Not reported
8

None

006
1977
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
C FBRAUN & CO (Continued) U001570855

Year Installed: 1949

Tank Capacity: 00023500

Tank Used for: WASTE

Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: 6

Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 007

Container Num: 1978

Year Installed: 1949

Tank Capacity: 00004200

Tank Used for: WASTE

Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: 6

Leak Detection: None
A19 1000 FREMONT SLIC S100216475
Target 1000 FREMONT AVENUE CHMIRS N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 ENF

NPDES
Site 19 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: SLIC:
464 ft. Region: STATE

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 06/19/2017

Global Id: T10000001005

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported

34.081873

-118.150256

Cleanup Program Site

CMC

Not reported

115.0559

Regional Board

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil, Soil Vapor
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE)

Shallow California Human Health Screening level Investigation

site-wide completed 12/01/2015 pending summary report. NOTE: PROPERTY
IS LOCATED IN A SUPERFUND AREA (AREA 3 OPERABLE UNIT); ON-SITE
ASSESSMENT CONDUCTED BY RP. SOURCE VOC REMOVAL PENDING REMEDIAL
ACTION WORKPLAN.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:

803575

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01-NOV-88
600

19110
0V-56

1516

1750
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=T10000001005

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
1000 FREMONT (Continued) S100216475
Surrounding Area: 400
Estimated Temperature: Not reported
Property Management: P
More Than Two Substances Involved?: Y

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:
Unknown:
Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DICK MC CLELLAN
01-OCT-88
213 267-2485
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
88-92

Not reported
01-NOV-88
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
1000 FREMONT (Continued) S100216475
ENF:
Region: 4
Facility Id: 643682
Agency Name: Not reported
Place Type: Facility
Place Subtype: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Agency Type: Not reported
# Of Agencies: Not reported

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

WDR Review - Rescind:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MONITORING
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1000 FREMONT (Continued)

WDR Review - No Action Required:
WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:

Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

NPDES:
Npdes Number:
Facility Status:
Agency Id:
Region:
Regulatory Measure Id:
Order No:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place Id:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:
STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:
PLACE SIZE:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
316280

4

13267 Letter
13267 Letter
06/29/2006
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

13267 Ltr sent 6/29/06 for overdue soil vapor survey report.

13267 Ltr sent 6/29/06 for overdue soil vapor survey report
due 8/30/05.

WIP

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeNoNoNeNe]

CAS000002
Active

0

4

444482
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported

4 19C369220
Construction

Not reported
03/21/2014

Not reported

Not reported
South Meridian Inc
9034 West Sunset Blvd
West Hollywood
California

90069

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$100216475
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

1000 FREMONT (Continued)

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:

OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:
PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:
Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

444482

$100216475
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

1000 FREMONT (Continued)

Order No: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Construction
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 4 19C369220

Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RECEIVED DATE: 02/17/2014
PROCESSED DATE: 03/21/2014
STATUS CODE NAME: Active
STATUS DATE: 03/21/2014
PLACE SIZE: 12.4
PLACE SIZE UNIT: Acres
FACILITY CONTACT NAME: Tom Lao

FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:

Not reported
310-247-0900
Not reported

$100216475

FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:

tom@charles-company.com
South Meridian Inc
9034 West Sunset Blvd

OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

West Hollywood
California
90069

Tom Lao

Not reported
310-247-0900
Not reported

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL: tom@charles-company.com
OPERATOR TYPE: Other

DEVELOPER NAME: South Meridian Inc
DEVELOPER ADDRESS: 9034 West Sunset Blvd

DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:

DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:

West Hollywood
California
90069

Tom Lao

Not reported

N

Not reported
Not reported

2z2zZ2<zZ2z2z2Z2

Not reported
N
N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
1000 FREMONT (Continued) S100216475

CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND: N

CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND: N

CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION: Not reported

CONSTYPE UTILITY IND: N

CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND: N

DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND: N

RECEIVING WATER NAME: Pacific Ocean

CERTIFIER NAME: Mark Gabay

CERTIFIER TITLE: President

CERTIFICATION DATE: 17-FEB-14

PRIMARY SIC: Not reported

SECONDARY SIC: Not reported

TERTIARY SIC: Not reported
A20 SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC HAZNET S113074069
Target 1000 SOUTH FREMONT N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Site 20 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S113074069

Year: 1999

GEPAID: CAL000130569

Contact: SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC

Telephone: 9727017820

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Not reported

TWO LINCOLN CENTRE DR STE 1100

DALLAS, TX 752400000
Not reported
CAD000088252

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Transfer Station

.4500

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113074069

1999

CAL000130569

SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC
9727017820

Not reported

TWO LINCOLN CENTRE DR STE 1100

DALLAS, TX 752400000
Not reported
CADO009007626

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

.8428

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113074069
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC (Continued) S113074069
Year: 1999
GEPAID: CAL000130569
Contact: SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC
Telephone: 9727017820

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
TWO LINCOLN CENTRE DR STE 1100
DALLAS, TX 752400000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Unspecified aqueous solution
Transfer Station

.2293

Not reported

Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S113074069

Year: 1999

GEPAID: CAL000130569

Contact: SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC
Telephone: 9727017820

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
TWO LINCOLN CENTRE DR STE 1100
DALLAS, TX 752400000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD099452708
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

4170

Not reported

Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: S113074069

Year: 1999

GEPAID: CAL000130569

Contact: SANTA FE (US HOLDINGS) INC
Telephone: 9727017820

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
TWO LINCOLN CENTRE DR STE 1100
DALLAS, TX 752400000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Unspecified solvent mixture
Transfer Station

.2000

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
28 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNynVw4zEuOAjKcLYryY4mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm4XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ63w8EKaFmgfTNU9j3wXdzxEZhmbblMeIAbtEG1Ji9Umpr68R7hbCs40Td7ovQQ5M3Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA9tSyRkIcRXGjwAayCaNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=67PR6iz77OzJPEjYRCcE3Z86iEmNzzhl7G9rAsdQOO7pzRRwJmre7HC8EIp3jtZcYXjT3iHRCZdacW8qEQU.4MYlZ6L38gxL6j.m4oOtEgjFm5N5NA6uBecqzMAthXbolr3VCMBKG68r9z97rQxn7Dyesp.wdOgQQgIb6t1K7Hd0P3lsRYJE3pGkiaKJzHxb7cuG9bwSOC8ozZXZJGRZ4A5WEfBYjzMkYLUn5LjJC6ZqcvkKE1Ig4llPZU3y8Fmx6qm48yzyErMDm1bZNMoT4zXozy7YhefrlZcnAk4sGdAm9hTurDeS6OI97wnoPqCMRnAE4qqciYBSzXyM7wo93ecCOx0WznjeJejt8GDlEotVjDsFYA5c4fuWC87vcmoxENjD6mENZ9A98A766BicBwj9Ez.LmA.ONd3WA6uMzsnhhKa6l7E06brwGOtm99r4rnJc9FeLsg9YdbSqQhtx21Z1OwJR7x.Jp51b56cLRayHRzV.wpOVvNugmqIbrV6jedRM6dRz7dsuP0kARimk4XxZi.EdzqBi7XMG3JSeOdbpzixFJNynVw4zEuOAjKcLYryY4mmXCnuccIOjE.Zm4XG0Zykx8SDu6aaJ63w8EKaFmgfTNU9j3wXdzxEZhmbblMeIAbtEG1Ji9Umpr68R7hbCs40Td7ovQQ5M3Rr7O63i7MLHpLMA9tSyRkIcRXGjwAayCaNBm9CbrQ3xe8EU3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A21 GLOBAL ELECTRIC HAZNET S112844625
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 21 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S112844625
Year: 1997
GEPAID: CAC000774752
Contact: GLOBAL ELECTRIC
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1000 S FREMONT AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD050806850
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBs
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 1.3224
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
A22 1000 FREMONT ECHO 1023696280
Target 1000 FREMONT AVENUE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 22 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: ECHO:
464 ft. Envid: 1023696280
Registry ID: 110070093355
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070093355
A23 LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT HAZNET S112920451
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE BLDG B14 N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Site 23 of 26 in cluster A
Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S$112920451
Year: 2002
GEPAID: CAC002517015
Contact: PEPE MIRANDA
Telephone: 6263003046

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE BLDG A9E 5TH FL
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Not reported

CADO050806850

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Transfer Station

1.53

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT (Continued) 5112920451
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
A24 XPRESS CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1020123187
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A

Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Site 24 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
464 ft.

Year: Name: Type:

2006 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2007 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2008 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2009 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2010 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2011 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2012 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

2013 XPRESS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
A25 BRAUN C F & CO RESEARCH FAC RCRA-SQG 1000426354
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE FINDS CADO006903876
Property = ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 ECHO

Site 25 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: RCRA-SQG:
464 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: BRAUN C F & CO RESEARCH FAC
Facility address: 1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
EPA ID: CAD006903876
Mailing address: 1000 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: C F BRAUN & CO
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: ~ 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRAUN C F & CO RESEARCH FAC (Continued)

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/18/1980

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

BRAUN C F & CO RESEARCH FAC

Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110009528136

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000426354
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRAUN C F & CO RESEARCH FAC (Continued) 1000426354
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000426354

Registry ID: 110009528136

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009528136
A26 CAMPUS ONE THOUSAND FREEMONT LLC HAZNET S113109104
Target 1000 S FREMONT AVE N/A
Property ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Site 26 of 26 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
464 ft. envid: S113109104

Year: 2007

GEPAID: CAL000215419

Contact: MICHAEL TAYLOR

Telephone: 6263005044

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

1000 S FREMONT AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 918038800

Not reported

AZC950823111

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
40

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113109104

2007

CAL000215419

MICHAEL TAYLOR
6263005044

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918038800
Not reported
AZC950823111

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste
Not reported

20

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

$113109104

2007
CAL000215419
MICHAEL TAYLOR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQ4XpOoTflKGqVn89T3XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs31TQAxL3gtcJBFfs3NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy7kndY3UYRh7bw1vP5xvn8utgP8IkU3lv9rqxVOLmPbAlRGTf6jSaYBLXnKaFZhrt8veau8kgsCmsM8fV7IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQ4XpOoTflKGqVn89T3XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs31TQAxL3gtcJBFfs3NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy7kndY3UYRh7bw1vP5xvn8utgP8IkU3lv9rqxVOLmPbAlRGTf6jSaYBLXnKaFZhrt8veau8kgsCmsM8fV7IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAMPUS ONE THOUSAND FREEMONT LLC (Continued) S113109104

Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

6263005044

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918038800
Not reported
AZD982441263

Not reported

Other organic solids
Other Treatment

3

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113109104

2007

CAL000215419

MICHAEL TAYLOR
6263005044

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918038800
Not reported
CADO009007626

Not reported

Asbestos containing waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To

Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
104

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113109104

2005

CAL000215419

JACK GERMAINE/MAGR
6263005044

Not reported

1000 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918038800
Not reported
AZD982441263

Not reported

Other organic solids
Recycler

1.5

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

12 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQVXpOoTflKGqVn89T4XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs41TQAxL3gtcJBFfs6NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy4kndY3UYRh7bw1vP3xvn8utgP8IkU3lvCrqxVOLmPbAlRGTf4jSaYBLXnKaFZhrt3veau8kgsCmsM8fV7IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQVXpOoTflKGqVn89T4XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs41TQAxL3gtcJBFfs6NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy4kndY3UYRh7bw1vP3xvn8utgP8IkU3lvCrqxVOLmPbAlRGTf4jSaYBLXnKaFZhrt3veau8kgsCmsM8fV7IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NPL SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) NPL 1000114962

Region MAIN ST & GAFIELD AVE SEMS CAD980818579
ALHAMBRA, CA 91801 PRP

<1/8

1ft.

NPL:
EPA ID: CAD980818579
Cerclis ID: 902093
EPA Region: 9
Federal: N
Final Date: 1984-05-08 00:00:00
Site Score: 28.899999999999999
Latitude: 34.100000000000001
Longitude: -118.125

Category Detalils:

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Category Description:  Depth To Aquifer-<= 10 Feet
Category Value: 1
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Category Description:  Distance To Nearest Population-> 0 And <= 1/4 Mile
Category Value: 10
Site Details:
Site Name: SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3)
Site Status: Final
Site Zip: 91801
Site City: ALHAMBRA
Site State: CA
Federal Site: No
Site County: LOS ANGELES
EPA Region: 09
Date Proposed: 09/08/83
Date Deleted: Not reported
Date Finalized: 05/08/84

Substance Details:

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: Not reported

Substance: Not reported

CAS #: Not reported

Pathway: Not reported

Scoring: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U228

Substance: TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE)
CAS #: 79-01-6

Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 4

Summary Details:
Conditions at listing September 1983): San Gabriel Valley Area 3) is a
ground water plume that runs along the axis of the west fork of the Alhambra
Creek in the San Gabriel ground water basin in Alhambra, Los Angeles County,
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Site Status Details:
NPL Status:
Proposed Date:
Final Date:
Deleted Date:

Narratives Details:
NPL Name:
City:

State:

SEMS:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Federal Facility:
NPL:
Non NPL Status:

Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

California. The plume is about 2 miles long and 1 mile wide. Ground
water is contaminated with trichloroethylene TCE) and perchloroethylene

1000114962

PCE), according to analyses by State agencies and local water companies. Many
public wells in the area exceedthe EPA Suggested No Adverse Response Levels

SNARL) for TCE and PCE. Approximately 100,000 people are affected. Cities
and public water companies in the area have tested to ensure that their water
supplies contain less than 5 parts billion ppb) of TCE, a level considered

safe for human consumption. When alternative methods of reducing the TCE
level below 5 ppb are not effective, wells are removed from service.

Status June 1984): A supplemental sampling program of contaminated wells
will begin soon to get a snapshot view of the degree of contamination.

The State Department of Health Services and EPA are preparing to initiate a
remedial investigation/ feasibility study to determine the aerial and vertical
extent of contamination and to develop alternatives for treatment and
management of the problem. EPA continues its investigation to identify
sources of the contamination. This site, along with the three other San
Gabriel Valley sites,was added to the NPL in May 1984 because it involves a
serious problem that required taking immediate remedial action.

Final
09/08/1983
05/08/1984
Not reported

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3)
ALHAMBRA
CA

902093

CAD980818579

N

Currently on the Final NPL
Not reported

Site ID: 0902093

EPA ID: CAD980818579
Facility County: LOS ANGELES
Short Name: SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA
Congressional District: 27

IFMS ID: 09ES

SMSA Number: 4480

USGC Hydro Unit: 18070105

Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
DMNSN Number: 30.00000

Site Orphan Flag: N

RCRA ID: Not reported

USGS Quadrangle: Not reported

Site Init By Prog: Not reported

NFRAP Flag: Not reported

Parent ID: Not reported

RST Code: Not reported

EPA Region: 09
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued) 1000114962
Classification: Groundwater
Site Settings Code: SuU
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
DMNSN Unit Code: SQMI
RBRAC Code: Not reported

RResp Fed Agency Code:
Non NPL Status:

Non NPL Status Date:
Site Fips Code:

CC Concurrence Date:
CC Concurrence FY:

Not reported
Not reported
/1

06037

I

Not reported

Alias EPA ID:
Site FUDS Flag:

Not reported
Not reported

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

CERCLIS Site Alias Name(s):

Contact ID: 9270378.00000

Contact Name: Patricia Bowlin

Contact Tel: (415) 972-3177

Contact Title: Remedial Project Manager (RPM)

Contact Email:

Not reported

Contact ID: 13002904.00000

Contact Name: Lisa Hanusiak

Contact Tel: (415) 972-3152

Contact Title: Remedial Project Manager (RPM)

Contact Email:

Not reported

Contact ID: 13003854.00000

Contact Name: Leslie Ramirez

Contact Tel: (415) 972-3978

Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Contact Email:

Not reported

Contact ID: 13003858.00000

Contact Name: Sharon Murray

Contact Tel: (415) 972-4250

Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Contact Email:

Not reported

Contact ID: 13004003.00000

Contact Name: Carl Brickner

Contact Tel: Not reported

Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Contact Email:

Alias ID:
Alias Name:
Alias Address:

Not reported

101

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3)
MAIN ST & GAFIELD AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91801

Alias Comments: Not reported

Site Description: THIS SITE IS A GROUND WATER PLUME THAT RUNS ALONG THE AXIS OF THE ALHAMBRA
CREEK IN THE SAN GABRIEL BASIN. THE GROUND WATER IS CONTAMINATED WITH
TRICHLOROETHYLENE AND PERCHLOROETHYLENE.

CERCLIS Assessment History:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:

001

DISCOVERY

/1

04/01/80

Not reported
SITEWIDE

State, No Fund Money
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
/1

08/01/83

Not reported

SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

002

SITE INSPECTION

03/01/83

09/01/83

Higher priority for further assessment
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

SITE INSPECTION

03/01/83

09/01/83

Higher priority for further assessment
SITEWIDE

State, Fund Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

/1

09/01/83

Higher priority for further assessment
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Not reported

001

HAZARD RANKING SYSTEM PACKAGE
/1

09/01/83

Not reported

SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

PROPOSAL TO NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST
/1

09/08/83

Not reported

SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

002

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
/1

01/01/84

Not reported

SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

FINAL LISTING ON NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST
/1

05/08/84

Not reported

SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

003

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
I

12/30/88

Not reported

SITEWIDE

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:
Date Started:

Federal Enforcement
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

006

Notice Letters Issued
/1

06/07/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

004

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
/1

06/08/90

Not reported

SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

007

Notice Letters Issued
/1

07/09/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

010

Notice Letters Issued
/1

09/20/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

012
Notice Letters Issued
/1

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

10/12/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

013

Notice Letters Issued
/1

12/05/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

014

Notice Letters Issued
/1

12/06/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

015

Notice Letters Issued
/1

12/07/90

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

Notice Letters Issued
/1

02/07/91

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:

002

Notice Letters Issued
/1

03/06/91

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

008

Notice Letters Issued
/1

07/09/91

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

011

Notice Letters Issued
/1

09/26/91

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
12/27/91

12/27/91

Not reported

SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Primary

Not reported

Not reported

002

Special Notice Issued
/1

05/26/93

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Not reported

001

Special Notice Issued
/1

02/03/94

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

1000114962

NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST RESPONSIBLE PARTY SEARCH

09/30/84

07/01/94

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Primary

Not reported

Not reported

003

Notice Letters Issued
/1

04/13/95

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

004

Notice Letters Issued
/1

04/20/95

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

005

Notice Letters Issued
/1

05/05/95

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

009

Notice Letters Issued
/1

08/18/95

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

006

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
/1

02/10/03

Not reported

SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

007

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
/1

02/10/03

Not reported

SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

005

ISSUE REQUEST LETTERS (104E)
/1

02/10/03

Not reported

SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

002

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
/1

05/31/04

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

020

Notice Letters Issued
I

04/19/06

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

021

Notice Letters Issued
I

11/13/06

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

022

Notice Letters Issued
I

11/13/06

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

023

Notice Letters Issued
I

11/13/06

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

019
Notice Letters Issued

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

I

10/04/07

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

018

Notice Letters Issued
I

10/04/07

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

016

Notice Letters Issued
I

10/04/07

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

017

Notice Letters Issued
I

10/04/07

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

ENGINEERING EVALUATION/COST ANALYSIS
09/26/05

10/21/08

Not reported

ALHAMBRA

EPA Fund-Financed

Primary

Not reported

Not reported

1000114962
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

025

Notice Letters Issued
/1

04/19/10

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

024

Notice Letters Issued
/1

04/19/10

Not reported
SITEWIDE

Federal Enforcement
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

STATE SUPPORT AGENCY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

09/18/06

06/30/10

Not reported
ALHAMBRA

State, Fund Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

1000114962

COMBINED REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION/FEASIBILITY STUDY

07/12/99

/1

Not reported
ALHAMBRA

EPA Fund-Financed
Primary

Not reported

Not reported

001

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANT
11/01/06

/1

Not reported

ALHAMBRA

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued)

Federal Register Details:
Fed Register Date:
Fed Register Volume:
Page Number:

Fed Register Date:
Fed Register Volume:
Page Number:

PRP:
PRP name:

05/08/84
49
19480

09/08/83
48
40674

A & J SYSTEMS

A&E PLASTICS CO.

A-1 ORNAMENTAL IRON

ACORN ENGINEERING CO.

ACROMIL

ADAMS AND COLTRIN, INC.

ADAMS CAMPBELL CO., LTD.
ADVANCED HEAT TECHNOLOGY CORP.
AEROJET ELECTROSYSTEMS
AEROJET-GENERAL CORP.

AIR DISTRIBUTION PRODUCTS, INC.
ALLFAST FASTENING SYSTEMS, INC.
ALLIED PHOTO PRODUCTS INC.
ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO.
AMERICAN SHEDS INC.

ANDREW WREN

ARCADIA MACHINE AND TOOL
AREMAC ASSOCIATES

AREMAC HEAT TREATING,INC.
ARTHUR B. SCHULTZ AND JOSEPH POLTORAK
ARTISTIC POLISHING AND PLATING
ASSOCIATED ASPHALT PAVING MATERIALS
ASTRO SEAL, INC.

ASTRO SEAL, INC.

ASTRONAUTIC ENAMELERS

AZUSA LAND RECLAMATION

AZUSA ROCK INC.

B&B RED-I-MIX-CONCRETE INC.
BALL-ICON, BALL GLASS DIV.

BDP CO.

BENCHMARK HOLDING GROUP
BENCHMARK TECHNOLOGY
BIRTCHER

BRENT FAMILY TRUST

BROWN JORDEN CO.

C&H DISTRIBUTING

CAL MAT CO.

CALIFORNIA HYDROFORMING CO., INC.
CALIFORNIA STEEL AND TUBE
CALTRANS

CARDINAL INDUSTRIES FINISHERS
CHAMPION PARTS, INC.

CHARLES HOFGAARDEN

CHEMICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT
CHEMLAWN SERVICE CORP.

1000114962
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY (AREA 3) (Continued) 1000114962
CHEVRON CORPORATION
CHEVRON USA, INC.
CLAUDEAN MULLINS KAWIE
CLEANWELD PRODUCTS INC.
CLEVELAND PHEUMATIC COMPANY
COMMERCE CHEMICAL COMPANY
COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.
CROW-EAVES-NESBIT NO. 2
CROWN CITY PLATING CO.
DANDY ENGINE SUPPLY
DANDY ENGINE SUPPLY
DANDY ENGINE SUPPLY
DAVE GRATTAN AND SONS
DAVIES REALTY
DAVIES REALTY
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
128 additional PRP: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
B27 A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION FINDS 1023254091
635 S. DATE AVE. N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 1 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110065429806
Actual:
472 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B28 JACKS AUTO SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1020795036
701 S DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 2 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 2001 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
471 ft. 2001 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQ4XpOoTflKGqVn89T3XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs31TQAxL3gtcJBFfs3NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy4kndY3UYRh7bw1vP4xvn8utgP8IkU3lv7rqxVOLmPbAlRGTfCjSaYBLXnKaFZhrt9veau8kgsCmsM8fV5IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQ4XpOoTflKGqVn89T3XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs31TQAxL3gtcJBFfs3NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy4kndY3UYRh7bw1vP4xvn8utgP8IkU3lv7rqxVOLmPbAlRGTfCjSaYBLXnKaFZhrt9veau8kgsCmsM8fV5IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQ4XpOoTflKGqVn89T3XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs51TQAxL3gtcJBFfs6NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy5kndY3UYRh7bw1vP8xvn8utgP8IkU3lv7rqxVOLmPbAlRGTf3jSaYBLXnKaFZhrtCveau8kgsCmsM8fV4IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQ4XpOoTflKGqVn89T3XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs51TQAxL3gtcJBFfs6NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy5kndY3UYRh7bw1vP8xvn8utgP8IkU3lv7rqxVOLmPbAlRGTf3jSaYBLXnKaFZhrtCveau8kgsCmsM8fV4IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JACKS AUTO SERVICE (Continued) 1020795036
2006 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2010 JACKS AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
B29 A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION HAZNET S113096243
635 S DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 3 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S113096243
Year: 2003
Actual: GEPAID: CAL000181530
472 ft. Contact; EMILY ROBLES/SECRETARY
Telephone: 6262819624

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

Not reported

635 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Not reported
CAT080033681

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal, Land Fill

0.25

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S113096243

2003

CAL000181530

EMILY ROBLES/SECRETARY
6262819624

Not reported

635 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Not reported

CAT080033681

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Disposal, Land Fill

0.05

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S$113096243

2003

CAL000181530

EMILY ROBLES/SECRETARY
6262819624

Not reported

635 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Not reported

CAT080033681
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION (Continued) S113096243
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.22
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: S113096243
Year: 1999
GEPAID: CAL000181530
Contact: JOHN O STEINY
Telephone: 6262819624
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 635 S DATE AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0100
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: S$113096243
Year: 1998
GEPAID: CAL000181530
Contact: JOHN O STEINY
Telephone: 6262819624
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 635 S DATE AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified solvent mixture
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: .0300
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
C30 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SLIC S111828977
2215 W. MISSION RD. N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
1 ft.
Site 1 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 08/12/2013
464 ft. Global Id: SL603799213
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQVXpOoTflKGqVn89T4XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs41TQAxL3gtcJBFfs6NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy3kndY3UYRh7bw1vPCxvn8utgP8IkU3lv9rqxVOLmPbAlRGTf5jSaYBLXnKaFZhrt7veau8kgsCmsM8fV6IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6FRD68kTFeyZRoKnDLkM3AgB8jcYkYRwT8PUAVPReYnZyusMZfAI7u.BoZ14KnXjnCfZ3nSKLygFkXI7MM7j4iWRANb1g1JpBTH743PDjBWxcBglYStwBAWfYuZaRqorwyaNCuPs8pg9PgdoUKDX7omiV3mtPueMRDaY6hAQFXkbRGDcDQAq3pQJ8PzTkHKoTE7s9kB6eL7RyN75ZgMa4osjospkKtnhnaww5XRNLACgk4ztMIJg4LZ1Ag0ogfzzB5548neFjZe7cjteYQ8Y4focYr7CRXltwHOzA1F48kgGPrbaUNTy61NEF4hdRGTND3DD44yH8YdXk9SwTDop3NHMeVwFySfjZ.Gy8Lrcon.BK6scngHz4t7JL8i1knWOMpJU6O8hApXsg5mwBt9qBgmPjtu.cmQVYbLoAZW1Yc9pRlsfwTF.6IiH8qc7PQJ0UedS9JbDVbjMPyt1Rc9G2.18YEDgno9GZ5J95DR4urd.sdRrMk3ivu3qf0ohAKbIIXEF6lJjFBlkRRuHDJN04bFc8NvfkRPJT8TQ3nHQefrdydIFZtQQVXpOoTflKGqVn89T4XEaLAgrkAYEMMMs41TQAxL3gtcJBFfs6NnBjCQEcfdVYHpy3kndY3UYRh7bw1vPCxvn8utgP8IkU3lv9rqxVOLmPbAlRGTf5jSaYBLXnKaFZhrt7veau8kgsCmsM8fV6IBSfcvwAZsKIkJH3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS (Continued) S$111828977
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.0801977933369
Longitude: -118.14876973629
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: CMC
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0098
File Location: Regional Board
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Other Groundwater (uses other
than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE)
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
31 SANTA FE INTL CORP FINDS 1014673964
UNKNOWN N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
1 ft.
FINDS:
Relative:
Lower Registry ID: 110041385578
Actual: Environmental Interest/Information System
462 ft. AIR MINOR
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B32 THE WITTEMAN CO. SLIC S106485296
705 S DATE AVE WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 4 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 07/29/2015
471 ft. Global Id: SL603799518
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.081905
Longitude: -118.147271
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: GJH
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0413
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799213
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy4WholQweFpUFGtkR7DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh9ZWe68FXi86a6ifXApxMUGS8gJoAcXtv614ifE86g435x6MUC.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrb9UqhsWBFJsoXn5k17XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy4WholQweFpUFGtkR7DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh9ZWe68FXi86a6ifXApxMUGS8gJoAcXtv614ifE86g435x6MUC.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrb9UqhsWBFJsoXn5k17XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE WITTEMAN CO. (Continued) S106485296
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0413
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
B33 THE WITTEMAN CO. FINDS 1023292373
705 S. DATE AVE. N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 5 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110065839454
Actual:
471 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
C34 CROWN CABLE CO. HAZNET S112858162
2215 WEST MISSION RD N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 2 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S112858162
Year: 1994
Actual: GEPAID: CAC000980600
464 ft. Contact: CROWN CABLE CO.
Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Not reported

2215 WEST MISSION RD
ALHAMBRA, CA 918031310
Not reported
CAD000088252

Not reported

Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)

Transfer Station

.0208

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799518
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy5WholQweFpUFGtkR6DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh5ZWe68FXi86a6ifXCpxMUGS8gJoAcXtv514ifE86g435x6MU6.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrbAUqhsWBFJsoXn5k16XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy5WholQweFpUFGtkR6DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh5ZWe68FXi86a6ifXCpxMUGS8gJoAcXtv514ifE86g435x6MU6.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrbAUqhsWBFJsoXn5k16XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C35 THE CORNER COMPANY FINDS 1010439640
2215 WEST MISSION RD ECHO N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1ft.
Site 3 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110031442927
Actual:
464 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1010439640
Registry ID: 110031442927
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110031442927
C36 NARDON MFG CO INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000191093
2215-25 W MISSION RD FINDS CADO008278160
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 ECHO
1ft.
Site 4 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/15/1980
Facility name: NARDON MFG CO INC
Agtt;al: Facility address: 2215-25 W MISSION RD
464 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
CADO008278160

W MISSION RD

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
2215-25 W MISSION RD
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

us

213-289-7881

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

MYRON NARDON

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy4WholQweFpUFGtkR3DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh7ZWe68FXi86a6ifX6pxMUGS8gJoAcXtvC14ifE86g435x6MU9.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrb7UqhsWBFJsoXn5k13XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy4WholQweFpUFGtkR3DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh7ZWe68FXi86a6ifX6pxMUGS8gJoAcXtvC14ifE86g435x6MU9.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrb7UqhsWBFJsoXn5k13XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NARDON MFG CO INC (Continued)

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002631572

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000191093
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy3WholQweFpUFGtkR3DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh4ZWe68FXi86a6ifXCpxMUGS8gJoAcXtv414ifE86g435x6MU3.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrbCUqhsWBFJsoXn5k16XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy3WholQweFpUFGtkR3DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh4ZWe68FXi86a6ifXCpxMUGS8gJoAcXtv414ifE86g435x6MU3.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrbCUqhsWBFJsoXn5k16XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NARDON MFG CO INC (Continued) 1000191093
ECHO:
Envid: 1000191093
Registry ID: 110002631572
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002631572
B37 A 1 SIGNAL DIV SLIC S100928748
635 S DATE AV EMI N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
1 ft. WIP
Site 6 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 01/29/2015
472 ft. Global Id: SL603799147
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.081905
Longitude: -118.147271
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

Not reported

115.0011

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

1987

19

SC

11525

SC

3444

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[eNeoNoNoNoNe)

1990

19

SC

11525

SC

3599

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799147

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A 1 SIGNAL DIV (Continued) S100928748
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 1993
County Code: 19
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 11525
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 3599

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 016017-020856

Facility Type: 1
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 3l

Permit Number: 000063963

Permit Status: Removed
WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0011

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNelNoNelNoll

1995

19

SC

11525

SC

3599

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeoNeNeNell
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A 1 SIGNAL DIV (Continued) $100928748
File Status: Active
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
C38 THE CORNER COMPANY RCRA-SQG 1010313186
2215 WEST MISSION RD CAL000215419
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 5 of 7in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/23/2006
Facility name: THE CORNER COMPANY
Actual: Facility address: 2215 WEST MISSION RD
464 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

CAL000215419

1000 S FREMONT AVE, UNIT 1

ALHAMBRA, CA 91808

MICHAEL R TAYLOR

Not reported

Not reported

us

626-300-5030

MTAYLOR@RATKOVICH.NET

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

THE CORNER COMPANY
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
06/06/2003
Not reported

THE CORNER COMPANY
800 WILSHIRE BLVD #1425
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

06/06/2003
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE CORNER COMPANY (Continued) 1010313186
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/23/2006
Site name: THE CORNER COMPANY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
C39 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS FINDS 1023377086
2215 W. MISSION RD. N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
1ft.
Site 6 of 7in cluster C
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110066753105
Actual:
464 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy5WholQweFpUFGtkR6DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh6ZWe68FXi86a6ifXApxMUGS8gJoAcXtvA14ifE86g435x6MU3.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrbBUqhsWBFJsoXn5k19XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sT.60UIsQwMTOw0.TOz3lFG0EyjU6i6IUgcAfgxQizKwsJnMZTw70JFOqF5wEWp0Lbf3LehTNiQOYStzJFR4ZT7ldL1FtgKGi4T4It.EgpBylTSjEgxBCuU6SzHi8Xv667lCS8RU1hQgNbyck.n7PbIfo0MgwcJxlsV6znWsnrBTTAN.lUw3p6L0j9dUmD.IqK.9uvkQU64whhbM6k44vAvOcTSwIEe0Krb5G9QTEI1OhDyz1LD4QMgltydFbBUGnP38dJXEoQ0yRCjjywe4pax6FcqitMR6SgBAquFUOjkgWFmcXIU6DzmsC6xTgFu.oGi4I6w03b5UlP.ITJU3aw0Q4Oywe7pMLIY8uUzOIdNwzsV0DTr48K7T7ncOoEpzHsF603UlVR5FUSIGca3BQo9EoKfyPq6jac5AYfE6qUwiggD6Jjy6U67UIqxgAlUcWRo9q5ZfVJAgMrjxXPZ2SWEiV7wzfmDKZ3h5oGnsboiJHMhneiwvRiXZBomTAdMwvU86NB.sjebTr5O.uVp4fWf0EchU17QIjZZ3n5CQC8vw59FMQr34bbnO3QLwh5C0vKO3H97TXwaOWjDzhAy5WholQweFpUFGtkR6DeEEYkDy9a.j5yh6ZWe68FXi86a6ifXApxMUGS8gJoAcXtvA14ifE86g435x6MU3.Y4iGdqzHoCKYrbBUqhsWBFJsoXn5k19XUFZYeHTjhCwrOZ3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C40 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS WIP  S104571951
2215 W MISSION RD N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
1 ft.
Site 7 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region:
File Number: 115.0098
Actual: File Status: Active
464 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
B41 A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION HAZNET S112860315
635 S DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
1 ft.
Site 7 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S112860315
Year: 1994
Actual: GEPAID: CAC001017480
472 ft. Contact: JOHN O STEINY
Telephone: 2132830477

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

Not reported

635 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Not reported
CAD000088252

Not reported

Other inorganic solid waste
Not reported

.0000

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S$112860315
1994
CAC001017480
JOHN O STEINY
2132830477

Not reported

635 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Not reported
CAD000088252
Not reported
Paint sludge

Not reported
.0000

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

S$112860315
1993
CAC001017480
JOHN O STEINY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A-1 SIGNAL DIVISION (Continued) S112860315
Telephone: 2132830477
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 635 S DATE AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080011059
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 2.29349999999
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: S112860315
Year: 1993
GEPAID: CAC001017480
Contact: JOHN O STEINY
Telephone: 2132830477
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 635 S DATE AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogens
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 2.29349999999
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
D42 BALANCE PLATING CO. SLIC S106485139
NNE 2204 W ORANGE ST WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.001 mi.
6 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/28/2014
477 ft. Global Id: SL603799361
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.083961
Longitude: -118.147283
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: GJH
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0253

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported
Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BALANCE PLATING CO. (Continued) S106485139
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0253
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
B43 JACKS CHEVRON EDR Hist Auto 1021639574
NE 701 DATE ST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.002 mi.
8 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 2008 JACKS CHEVRON General Automotive Repair Shops
472 ft.
D44 DICKINSON INK CORP. SLIC S106485174
NE 625 DATE AVE WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.002 mi.
13 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/28/2014
477 ft. Global Id: SL603799396
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.081905
Longitude: -118.147271
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: GJH
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0289
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0289
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
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E45 ALLMETAL ENGINEERING CO. WIP S106485123
ESE 1003 DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.003 mi.
16 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0237
Actual: File Status: Backlog
466 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
F46 FORREST CORP. WIP S106485191
East 829 DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.004 mi.
20 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0307
Actual: File Status: Backlog
469 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
F47 J. E. ENGINEERING CORP. WIP  S106485206
East 825 DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.004 mi.
20 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: wip:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0322
Actual: File Status: Backlog
469 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
F48 PAGE SCREW MACHINE PRODUCTS WIP S107677831
East 823 DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.004 mi.
20 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster F
Relative: wip:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0369
Actual: File Status: Backlog
469 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F49 CROWN PATTERN WORKS FOUNDRY SLIC S106485172
East 815 DATE AVE. WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.004 mi.
20 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE

Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/28/2014
470 ft. Global Id: SL603799394

Lead Agency: US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported

Latitude: 34.081905

Longitude: -118.147271

Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker: Not reported

Local Agency: Not reported

RB Case Number: 115.0287

File Location: Not reported

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0287

File Status: Backlog

Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported
D50 BOWSER, INC. SLIC S106769988
NNE 2217 W ORANGE ST WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.009 mi.
45 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 12/23/2014
477 ft. Global Id: SL603799369

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

34.083961

-118.147283

Cleanup Program Site

GJH

Not reported

115.0261

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
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BOWSER, INC. (Continued) S106769988
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0261
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
D51 UNIVERSAL METAL PRODUCTS CO. SLIC S106485308
NNE 2311 W ORANGE ST WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.009 mi.
46 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/27/2014
476 ft. Global Id: SL603799530
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.083961
Longitude: -118.147283
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: GJH
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0425
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0425
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
B52 STEED BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO LUST S100945776
NE 714 DATE AVE S SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.009 mi.
48 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Actual: Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603704861
472 ft. Global Id: T0603704861
Latitude: 34.0823449
Longitude: -118.147644
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/22/1994
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

STEED BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO (Continued)

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

JOA

R-09772

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Aviation

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Not reported

T0603704861

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603704861

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

S100945776

LUST:
Global Id: T0603704861
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/22/1994
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603704861
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/22/1994
Global Id: T0603704861
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/22/1994
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: R-09772
Status: Case Closed
Substance: 1

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603704861
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

STEED BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO (Continued)

W Global ID:

Staff:

Local Agency:
Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

Date Leak Discovered:

Not reported
UNK

19000
COMMONWEA|
Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered: 5/3/1996
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped:

Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Operator:

Water System:
Well Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

STEED BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO
714 DATE AVE S ALHAMBRA CA 91803-1412

LUST
34.0827909 /-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Active

9772

9
44-008574
06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported

LTH AVE

6/22/1994

6/22/1994
6/22/1994

4445.9913617969712022418119395

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S100945776
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STEED BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO (Continued) S100945776
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009772-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 2
Status: Active
Comp Number: 9772
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-008574
Referral Date: 06-30-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-009772-000002
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
B53 STEED BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI HIST CORTESE S102056794
NE 714 DATE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.009 mi.
48 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
472 ft. Reg Id: R-09772
D54 FABRY W. H. MFG. CO. SLIC S106485184
NE 620 DATE AVE WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.011 mi.
56 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/29/2014
479 ft. Global Id: SL603799406

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported
34.081905
-118.147271

Cleanup Program Site
GJH

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FABRY W. H. MFG. CO. (Continued) S106485184
RB Case Number: 115.0300
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0300
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
F55 FACILITY 11456-1 ENF S105022480
East 820 DATE HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.011 mi.
60 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: ENF:
Higher Region: 4
Facility Id: 232774
Actual: Agency Name: Ideal Wire Works
470 ft. Place Type: Facility
Place Subtype: Not reported
Facility Type: All other facilities
Agency Type: Privately-Owned Business
# Of Agencies: 1
Place Latitude: 34.08153
Place Longitude: -118.14813
SIC Code 1: Not reported
SIC Desc 1: Not reported
SIC Code 2: Not reported
SIC Desc 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Desc 3: Not reported
NAICS Code 1: Not reported
NAICS Desc 1: Not reported
NAICS Code 2: Not reported
NAICS Desc 2: Not reported
NAICS Code 3: Not reported
NAICS Desc 3: Not reported
# Of Places: 1
Source Of Facility: Reg Meas
Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported
Facility Waste Type: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 2: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 3: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 4: Not reported
Program: WIP
Program Categoryl: MONITORING
Program Category2: MONITORING

TC5138736.2s Page 71


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799406

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FACILITY 11456-1 (Continued) S105022480
# Of Programs: 1
WDID: 4WI1P1150043
Reg Measure Id: 165967
Reg Measure Type: Unregulated
Region: 4
Order #: WIP case
Npdes# CA#: Not reported
Major-Minor: Not reported
Npdes Type: Not reported
Reclamation: Not reported
Dredge Fill Fee: Not reported
301H: Not reported

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:

CORTESE

Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
318633

4

13267 Letter
13267 Letter
08/15/2006
08/15/2006
Not reported
08/15/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

13267 Letter sent 8/15/06 for overdue semiannual groundwater

monitoring report.
13267 Letter sent 8/15/06 for overdue semiannual

groundwater monitoring report that was due for the first

half of 2006.
WIP
Not reported

[eNelolNoNolNolNoll
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FACILITY 11456-1 (Continued) S105022480
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 2653
F56 AVALON PLATING CO. WIP S106485136
East 816 DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.011 mi.
60 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: wip:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0250
Actual: File Status: Backlog
470 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
F57 TEMPO MACHINE CO. WIP  S106485294
East 806 DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.011 mi.
60 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0411
Actual: File Status: Backlog
470 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
G58 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS LUST U002284105
SSW 2601 MISSION RD W HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91802
0.013 mi.
66 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Lower Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Actual: Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703699
451 ft. Global Id: T0603703699
Latitude: 34.0794011
Longitude: -118.1519548
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LUST:

07/08/1992

JOA

1-10972

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Gasoline

Not reported
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ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS (Continued) U002284105
Global Id: T0O603703699
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703699

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles

yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603703699
Other
04/04/1991
Leak Discovery

T0603703699
Other
04/04/1991
Leak Stopped

T0603703699
Other
08/27/1991
Leak Reported

T0603703699
Completed - Case Closed
07/08/1992

T0603703699
Open - Case Begin Date
02/14/1991

T0603703699
Open - Remediation
07/17/1991

T0603703699
Open - Remediation
12/30/1991

T0603703699
Open - Site Assessment
02/14/1991
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS (Continued) u002284105
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-10972
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soll
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703699
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: FREMONT AVE
Enforcement Type: Informal Enforcement Actions,including Notices of Violations and Staff Enforcement Letters
Date Leak Discovered: 4/4/1991
Date Leak First Reported: 8/27/1991

Date Leak Record Entered: 9/15/1991
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: 4/4/1991

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 718/1992
Date the Case was Closed: 7/8/1992
How Leak Discovered: Tank Closure

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: Piping

Operator: BEHNKE, R.B.

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 5806.2631547258804995180070738
Source of Cleanup Funding: Piping
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 2/14/1991
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: 7/17/1991
Remedial Action Underway: 12/30/1991
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: 1/1/1965
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: SFIC PROPERTIES INC.

RP Address: 1000 S FREMONT AVE, ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 34.0793651 /-1

Local Agency Staff: Not reported

Beneficial Use: Not reported

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported
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ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS (Continued) u002284105
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: OLD CASE #091691-06
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-10972
E59 IDEAL WIRE WORKS SLIC S106484956
East 820 S DATE AVE WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.016 mi.
86 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Actual: Status Date: 12/07/2016
467 ft. Global Id: SL603799177
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.081905
Longitude: -118.147271
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: JYP
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0043
File Location: Regional Board
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE)
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0043
File Status: Active
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
B60 VIRCO RECORDING SLIC S106485312
NE 700 S DATE AVE WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.017 mi.
92 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/27/2014
473 ft. Global Id: SL603799534
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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VIRCO RECORDING (Continued) S106485312
Latitude: 34.081905
Longitude: -118.147271
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: GJH
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0429
File Location: Not reported

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0429

File Status: Backlog

Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported
B61 JONES EXCAVATING RCRA-SQG 1000473091
ENE 704 S DATE AVE LUST CAD982445470
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 SWEEPS UST
0.018 mi. FINDS
97 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster B ECHO

, HAZNET

Relative: HIST CORTESE
Higher LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
472 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name:
Facility address:

JONES EXCAVATING
704 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

EPA ID: CAD982445470
Mailing address: S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Contact: Not reported

Contact address: Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: Not reported

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 09

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

MACDONALD JONES

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

JONES EXCAVATING (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

LUST:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

No violations found

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603704165
T0603704165
34.08262
-118.147648

Completed - Case Closed

07/18/1994

JOA

1-14418

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported
Not reported

Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

1000473091
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JONES EXCAVATING (Continued) 1000473091
LUST:
Global Id: T0603704165
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE

City: ALHAMBRA

Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507

Global Id: T0603704165

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Phone Number:

Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0603704165
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/02/1993
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603704165
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/19/1993
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603704165
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/18/1994
Global Id: T0603704165
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/02/1993
Global Id: T0603704165
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 09/02/1993
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-14418
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Global ID:

W Global ID:

Staff:

Local Agency:
Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

Date Leak Discovered:

JONES EXCAVATING (Continued)

T0603704165
Not reported
UNK

19000

Not reported
Not reported
9/2/1993

Date Leak First Reported: 10/19/1993
Date Leak Record Entered: 5/19/1995
Date Confirmation Began: 9/2/1993

Date Leak Stopped:

Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 5/19/1995
Date the Case was Closed: 7/18/1994

How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:

Tank Closure
Not reported
UNK

Tank

Operator: Not reported

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 4444.7923945640363784880607435
Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

JONES EXCAVATING
704 S DATE AVE ALHAMBRA CA 91803
LUST

34.0828929 /-1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

OLD CASE #051995-03

Not reported
14418

Not reported
44-010419
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000473091
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JONES EXCAVATING (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
19-000-014418-000001
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

DIESEL

3

Not reported
14418

Not reported
44-010419
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-000-014418-000002
Not reported
8000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported
14418

Not reported
44-010419

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-000-014418-000003
Not reported
6000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

110002814606

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000473091

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JONES EXCAVATING (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

1000473091
110002814606
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002814606

1000473091
1994
CAD982445470

MACDONALD JONES

4155551212
Not reported
704 S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Not reported
CAD000088252
Not reported

Other organic solids
Transfer Station
.1500

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000473091
1993
CAD982445470

MACDONALD JONES

4155551212
Not reported
704 S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported

Tank bottom waste
Recycler
8.33999999999
Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

CORTESE
19

LTNKA
1-14418

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Region: LA

Permit Category: T

1000473091
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JONES EXCAVATING (Continued) 1000473091
Facility Id: 013947-014418
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 3l
Permit Number: 00005653T
Permit Status: Removed
B62 HERITAGE DISPOSAL, INC. SWF/LF S104567996
ENE 704 S. DATE AVE. SLIC N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 WIP
0.018 mi.
97 ft. Site 13 of 13in cluster B
Relative: LOS ANGELES CO. LF:
Higher Site ID: 282
Alt. Address: Not reported
Actual: Site Contact: Not reported
472 ft. Site Contact Phone:

Site Email:

Site Website:

Site Type:

Site SWIS Number:
Beginning Operation Date:
Ending Operation Date:
Local Enforcement Agency:
Maximun Depth Fill(Ft):
Permitted Capacity:
Present Use:

Remaining Capacity(Million):

Status:

Waste Accepted:
Hours of Operation:
Disposal Area (Acre):

Detail As Of 01/2014:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City/State/Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Telephone:
Operator Email:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Telephone:
Owner Email:

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:

(626) 576-7325
carutunian@yahoo.com
Not reported

Waste Hauler
19-AS-0414

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

Not reported

Mon. to Fri., 8 AM - 4 PM
Not reported

Heritage Disposal Inc
704 S. Date AVE.
Alhambra, CA 91803
Cindy Arutunian
(626) 792-2875
carutunian@yahoo.com
Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

STATE

Open - Inactive

02/23/2016

SL603799203

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

34.081905

-118.147271

Cleanup Program Site
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HERITAGE DISPOSAL, INC. (Continued) S104567996

Case Worker: CMC

Local Agency: Not reported

RB Case Number: 115.0075

File Location: Regional Board

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0075

File Status: Backlog

Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported
D63 COPY-RITE PRESS INC RCRA-SQG 1000441073
NE 614 S DATE AVENUE SLIC CAD982520512
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 FINDS
0.019 mi. ECHO
100 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster D HAZNET

WIP

Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 05/15/1989
Actual: Facility name: COPY-RITE PRESS INC
478 ft. 614 S DATE AVENUE

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

CAD982520512

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

614 S DATE AVENUE

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

us

415-555-1212

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COPY-RITE PRESS INC (Continued) 1000441073

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

MIKE PAUL
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:

Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Violation Status:

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported
Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No violations found

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
10/01/1999

SL603799189

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

34.081905

-118.147271

Cleanup Program Site

CMC

Not reported

115.0057

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported

Re inspection 6/13/2011, NFR issued 6/30/2011

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110002840454

Environmental Interest/Information System
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COPY-RITE PRESS INC (Continued)

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000441073
110002840454
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002840454

1000441073

2013

CAD982520512

JON CLARKI/VP
6265761504

Not reported

614 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918031410
Los Angeles
TXDO077603371

99

Not reported

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.3

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000441073

2012

CAD982520512

JON CLARKI/VP

6265761504

Not reported

614 S DATE AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918031410
Los Angeles

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1000441073

TC5138736.2s Page 86


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4lX4KglEJXgJ28dKkCgLn9L4EuxJC26klgS4J0T2xY8ySdC.30kkcYCGO3LpLjQn8NAcRLxc4JrBR3ufLx2p6PbCwh27b4Z5lr8Xvb2zvKkGgRu8z.EswJfE3n0gszJ4Y4zF8bSd7B3LUk9ZCSD7N4LH7nDm3ixLTy4xm92CuXyx0H4DUlV8Xri3ptK9Gg0A2P6E.bJpz7lJg4.J9935m8J3dCt5PtkAgCu.AycLN9nNQ94nLz24lt54TuZVxX98YMCD62tb1Y5kPflnR4i9SkZ4Vou9r0HXTTq4W4lGqXyk3E3K4zgdL2NpENPJuZ3F.gf3JXW2nE8NIdnK2eTk7oCVj2XeLmUn2I6uOLXy4YO6ARuVsx3R3IaCKh2IJ2SEkuUlEh9cdSw44rt5l80t2THV2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4lX4KglEJXgJ28dKkCgLn9L4EuxJC26klgS4J0T2xY8ySdC.30kkcYCGO3LpLjQn8NAcRLxc4JrBR3ufLx2p6PbCwh27b4Z5lr8Xvb2zvKkGgRu8z.EswJfE3n0gszJ4Y4zF8bSd7B3LUk9ZCSD7N4LH7nDm3ixLTy4xm92CuXyx0H4DUlV8Xri3ptK9Gg0A2P6E.bJpz7lJg4.J9935m8J3dCt5PtkAgCu.AycLN9nNQ94nLz24lt54TuZVxX98YMCD62tb1Y5kPflnR4i9SkZ4Vou9r0HXTTq4W4lGqXyk3E3K4zgdL2NpENPJuZ3F.gf3JXW2nE8NIdnK2eTk7oCVj2XeLmUn2I6uOLXy4YO6ARuVsx3R3IaCKh2IJ2SEkuUlEh9cdSw44rt5l80t2THV2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COPY-RITE PRESS INC (Continued)

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:

0.417

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

1000441073
2012
CAD982520512
JON CLARK/VP
6265761504

Not reported

614 S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 918031410

Los Angeles
ARD981057870
99

Not reported

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site

0.25

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

1000441073
2012
CAD982520512
JON CLARK/VP
6265761504

Not reported

614 S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 918031410

Los Angeles
ARD981057870
99

Not reported

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site

0.25

Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles

1000441073
2012
CAD982520512
JON CLARK/VP
6265761504

Not reported

614 S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 918031410

Los Angeles
CAD097030993
Los Angeles
Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.417
Not reported

1000441073
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COPY-RITE PRESS INC (Continued) 1000441073
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
92 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0057
File Status: Active
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
H64 ADVANCE ENVELOPE MANUFACTURING WIP  S102826625
NW 1025 S FREMONT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster H
Relative: wip:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0218
Actual: File Status: Backlog
464 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
H65 LINSEED OIL PRODUCTS CORP. WIP  S106485222
NW 1107 S FREMONT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster H
Relative: wip:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0338
Actual: File Status: Backlog
464 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
H66 ALHAMBRA COACHWORKS SLIC S106825587
NW 1007 S FREMONT AVENUE EMI N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 HAZNET
0.019 mi. WIP
102 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster H
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 11/20/2006
467 ft. Global Id: SL603799198
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.0826585210128
Longitude: -118.152316962045
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4lX4KglEJXgJ28dKkCgLn9L4EuxJC26klgS4J0T2xY8ySdC.30kkcYCGO3LpLjQn8NAcRLxc4JrBR3ufLx2p6PbCwh27b4Z5lr8Xvb2zvKkGgRu8z.EswJfE3n0gszJ4Y4zF8bSd7B3LUk9ZCSD7N4LH7nDm3ixLTy4xm92CuXyx0H4DUlV8Xri3ptK9Gg0A2P6E.bJpz7lJg4.J9935m8J3dCt5PtkAgCu.AycLN9nNQ94nLz24lt54TuZVxX98YMCD62tb1Y5kPflnR4i9SkZ4Vou9r0HXTTq4W4lGqXyk3E3K4zgdL2NpENPJuZ3F.gf3JXW2nE8NIdnK2eTk7oCVj2XeLmUn2I6uOLXy4YO6ARuVsx3R3IaCKh2IJ2SEkuUlEh9cdSw44rt5l80t2THV2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4lX4KglEJXgJ28dKkCgLn9L4EuxJC26klgS4J0T2xY8ySdC.30kkcYCGO3LpLjQn8NAcRLxc4JrBR3ufLx2p6PbCwh27b4Z5lr8Xvb2zvKkGgRu8z.EswJfE3n0gszJ4Y4zF8bSd7B3LUk9ZCSD7N4LH7nDm3ixLTy4xm92CuXyx0H4DUlV8Xri3ptK9Gg0A2P6E.bJpz7lJg4.J9935m8J3dCt5PtkAgCu.AycLN9nNQ94nLz24lt54TuZVxX98YMCD62tb1Y5kPflnR4i9SkZ4Vou9r0HXTTq4W4lGqXyk3E3K4zgdL2NpENPJuZ3F.gf3JXW2nE8NIdnK2eTk7oCVj2XeLmUn2I6uOLXy4YO6ARuVsx3R3IaCKh2IJ2SEkuUlEh9cdSw44rt5l80t2THV2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALHAMBRA COACHWORKS (Continued)

Case Type:
Case Worker: CMC
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

115.0070

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE)

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

HAZNET:
envid: S106825587
Year: 2015
GEPAID: CAC002795972
Contact: FAYED, MO
Telephone: 9496774697
Mailing Name: Not reported

1987

19

SC

23646

SC

7538

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

OoocoonN

1990

19

SC

60817

SC

7538

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[cNeNoNolNoll

5106825587

1007 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA, CA 918031348
Los Angeles

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799198

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALHAMBRA COACHWORKS (Continued) S106825587

TSD EPA ID: AZC950823111

TSD County: 929

Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste

Disposal Method: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To

Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 0.23

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0070

File Status: Backlog

Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported
E67 AVALON PLATING CO INC RCRA-SQG 1000290402
East 816 S DATE AVE FINDS CADO042223446
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 ECHO
0.020 mi.
103 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name: AVALON PLATING CO INC
Actual: Facility address: 816 S DATE AVE
467 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

CADO042223446

S DATE AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

AVALON PLATING COMPANY INCORPORATED
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AVALON PLATING CO INC (Continued)

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002644764

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000290402

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000290402
110002644764

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002644764
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4lX4KglEJXgJ28dKkCgLn9L4EuxJC26klgS4J0T2xY8ySdC.30kkcYCGO3LpLjQn8NAcRLxc4JrBR3ufLx2p6PbCwh27b4Z5lr8Xvb2zvKkGgRu8z.EswJfE3n0gszJ4Y4zF8bSd7B3LUk9ZCSD7N4LH7nDm3ixLTy4xm92CuXyx0H4DUlV8Xri3ptK9Gg0A2P6E.bJpz7lJg4.J9935m8J3dCt5PtkAgCu.AycLN9nNQ94nLz24lt54TuZVxX98YMCD62tb1Y5kPflnR4i9SkZ4Vou9r0HXTTq4W4lGqXyk3E3K4zgdL2NpENPJuZ3F.gf3JXW2nE8NIdnK2eTk7oCVj2XeLmUn2I4uOLXy4YOBARuVsx3R2IaCKh2IJ6SEkuUlEh2cdSw44rt4l80t2THV2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4lX4KglEJXgJ28dKkCgLn9L4EuxJC26klgS4J0T2xY8ySdC.30kkcYCGO3LpLjQn8NAcRLxc4JrBR3ufLx2p6PbCwh27b4Z5lr8Xvb2zvKkGgRu8z.EswJfE3n0gszJ4Y4zF8bSd7B3LUk9ZCSD7N4LH7nDm3ixLTy4xm92CuXyx0H4DUlV8Xri3ptK9Gg0A2P6E.bJpz7lJg4.J9935m8J3dCt5PtkAgCu.AycLN9nNQ94nLz24lt54TuZVxX98YMCD62tb1Y5kPflnR4i9SkZ4Vou9r0HXTTq4W4lGqXyk3E3K4zgdL2NpENPJuZ3F.gf3JXW2nE8NIdnK2eTk7oCVj2XeLmUn2I4uOLXy4YOBARuVsx3R2IaCKh2IJ6SEkuUlEh2cdSw44rt4l80t2THV2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H68 K-T ENTERPRISES SLIC S106769967
WNW 1033 S. FREMONT AVE. WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.020 mi.
105 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster H
Relative: SLIC:
Lower Region: STATE

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 12/23/2014
463 ft. Global Id: SL603799202

Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported

Latitude: 34.083067273708

Longitude: -118.152488622767

Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker: GJH

Local Agency: Not reported

RB Case Number: 115.0074

File Location: Not reported

Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

WIP:

Region: 4

File Number: 115.0074

File Status: Backlog

Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported
H69 ZHE JIAN MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT SLIC S106485319
NwW 1011 S. FREMONT AVE. WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.023 mi.
119 ft. Site 50f 9in cluster H
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE

Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 10/27/2014
465 ft. Global Id: SL603799541

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

34.081873

-118.152625952393

Cleanup Program Site

GJH

Not reported

115.0436

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

TC5138736.2s Page 92


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799202
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ZHE JIAN MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT (Continued) S106485319
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0436
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
H70 Q C GROUP RCRA-SQG 1001959760
NwW 1011 S FREMONT NO 121 FINDS CARO000063750
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 ECHO
0.023 mi. HAZNET
119 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/30/1999
Facility name: Q C GROUP
Actual: Facility address: 1011 S FREMONT NO 121
465 ft. ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
EPA ID: CAR000063750
Contact: SOMBAT PITIYANUVATH
Contact address: 1011 S FREMONT NO 121
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 626-588-2247
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CHEVY

Owner/operator address: 1011 S FREMONT NO 121
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 626-588-2247

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Q C GROUP (Continued) 1001959760
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002931695

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1001959760
Registry ID: 110002931695
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002931695
HAZNET:
envid: 1001959760
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAR000063750
Contact: CHEVY
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1011 S FREMONT NO 121
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000

Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613976
TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4NZ4dZNU8ZwH2ODdLQZTR9ygUy28hs6vKwCjHtk2ZBOlyDMg3liL4yQfh3zwTXTRubAdMywjgynB3cyqi2Qs63ch6zsaj4oQNLoZCs2zHd6kZBh8LFUMG8A030bwBfHML40lOzmDfb32nLMdQZk7lbT0fRwo3zfyRegN29mnyq22l34gWNT5ZPU3mBdHMZHn2VpUxL8BJ7NJwEZHUJ3FGOfGDo6503LuKQ3zAbwTxfRnp95uylFgUX5mMy.T2ma8i5hvgsxi1uiv9lKXT4FiCXCjiluzHtTZkCA42tNR7ZDW38kdMYZB92TVUfj8JZ3tMwk5HFo2z2O2TDuq279LFTQeY33oTNZRAiBioyIzgnR79fydX2YPBMChHksZJ98RvZfKI88opCsfjiu2LDtWtkm92
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4NZ4dZNU8ZwH2ODdLQZTR9ygUy28hs6vKwCjHtk2ZBOlyDMg3liL4yQfh3zwTXTRubAdMywjgynB3cyqi2Qs63ch6zsaj4oQNLoZCs2zHd6kZBh8LFUMG8A030bwBfHML40lOzmDfb32nLMdQZk7lbT0fRwo3zfyRegN29mnyq22l34gWNT5ZPU3mBdHMZHn2VpUxL8BJ7NJwEZHUJ3FGOfGDo6503LuKQ3zAbwTxfRnp95uylFgUX5mMy.T2ma8i5hvgsxi1uiv9lKXT4FiCXCjiluzHtTZkCA42tNR7ZDW38kdMYZB92TVUfj8JZ3tMwk5HFo2z2O2TDuq279LFTQeY33oTNZRAiBioyIzgnR79fydX2YPBMChHksZJ98RvZfKI88opCsfjiu2LDtWtkm92

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q C GROUP (Continued) 1001959760
Tons: 0.15
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
envid: 1001959760
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAR000063750
Contact: CHEVY
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1011 S FREMONT NO 121
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA, CA 918030000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613893
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.16
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
H71 BAKER ENGINEERING CORP RCRA-SQG 1000210415
NW 1011 S FREMONT AVE FINDS CAD982338543
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 ECHO
0.023 mi.
119 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/10/1987
Facility name: BAKER ENGINEERING CORP
ﬁ\géufak Facility address: 1011 S FREMONT AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

CAD982338543

S FREMONT AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1011 S FREMONT AVE

ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

us

818-570-6000

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

BAKER ENGINEERING CORP
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAKER ENGINEERING CORP (Continued)

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002796476

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000210415
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAKER ENGINEERING CORP (Continued) 1000210415
ECHO:
Envid: 1000210415
Registry ID: 110002796476
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002796476
H72 ROCKPORT ENVELOPE CO UST U004265338
NwW 1021 S FREMONT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.023 mi.
119 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: LACoFA0011585
Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
Actual: Latitude: 34.08235
464 ft. Longitude: -118.15231
73 LAWSON TIME MANUFACTURERS WIP  S106769993
West 1109 S FREMONT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.023 mi.
119 ft.
Relative: wip:
Lower Region: 4
File Number: 115.0337
Actual: File Status: Backlog
462 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
H74 STANDARD CRYSTAL CO. WIP  S106485286
WNW 1105 S FREMONT ST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.023 mi.
119 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster H
Relative: WIP:
Lower Region: 4
File Number: 115.0403
Actual: File Status: Backlog
463 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
75 ARRIVA BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC. WIP  S106485133
NNW 919 S FREMONT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.024 mi.
127 ft.
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0247
Actual: File Status: Backlog
468 ft. Statff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
D76 CAF TECHNOLOGY INC. SLIC S106485152
NE 600 S. DATE AVE. WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.025 mi.
134 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster D
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 12/23/2014
481 ft. Global Id: SL603799374
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 34.0816212897157
Longitude: -118.137932147575
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: GJH
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 115.0266
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0266
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
177 MORAN COMPANY MAIN OFFICE HIST UST S101619100
NE 2121 ORANGE STREET CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.039 mi.
204 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster |
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 000280AD
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000280AD.pdf
Actual: Region: Not reported
482 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORAN COMPANY MAIN OFFICE (Continued) S101619100
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19002444
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00003845
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 8180000000
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2121 ORANGE ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALHAMBRA
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
178 MORAN COMPANY MAIN OFFICE HIST UST U001570871
NE 2121 ORANGE ST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.039 mi.
204 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster |
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
482 ft. Facility ID: 00000003845
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: CONSTRUCTION
Contact Name: V.C. BATTS
Telephone: 8185762121

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

MORAN COMPANY

2121 ORANGE STREET
ALHAMBRA, CA 91803

0002
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORAN COMPANY MAIN OFFICE (Continued) u001570871
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
179 MORAN COMPANY LUST S105032681
NE 2121 ORANGE ST SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 WIP
0.039 mi.
204 ft. Site 3 0of 9in cluster |
Relative: LUST REG 4:
Higher Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
Actual: County: Los Angeles
482 ft. Facility Id: 1-09692
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Case Type: Soil

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703471

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Informal Enforcement Actions,including Notices of Violations and Staff Enforcement Letters

Date Leak Discovered: 11/9/1988

Date Leak First Reported: 3/7/1990
Date Leak Record Entered: 4/24/1990

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: 11/9/1988

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 6/30/1992
Date the Case was Closed: 4/16/1990

How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Tank Closure
Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: Tank

Operator: Not reported

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 4107.7015542675807014410472898
Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: 9/7/1988
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORAN COMPANY (Continued) S105032681
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 11/4/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: 11/4/1988
Remedial Action Underway: 12/27/1988
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: 1/1/1965

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Sail:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MORAN COMPANY

2121 ORANGE ST., ALHAMBRA, 91803

LUST
34.0840938 / -1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

OLD CASE #042590-26

Active

9692

9
44-008523
06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009692-000001
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
2

Active

9692

9
44-008523
06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-009692-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORAN COMPANY (Continued) S105032681
STG: W
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0077
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
180 MORAN COMPANY LUST S103967506
NE 2121 ORANGE ST SLIC N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 HIST CORTESE
0.039 mi.
204 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Actual: Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703471
482 ft. Global Id: T0603703471
Latitude: 34.084503
Longitude: -118.147671
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/16/1990
Case Worker: JOA
RB Case Number: 1-09692

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:

Not reported

T0603703471

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603703471

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603703471
Other
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORAN COMPANY (Continued) S103967506
Date: 11/09/1988
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0603703471
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/09/1988
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603703471
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/07/1990
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703471
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/16/1990
Global Id: T0603703471
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/07/1988
Global Id: T0603703471
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 11/04/1988
Global Id: T0603703471
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 12/27/1988
Global Id: T0603703471
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 09/07/1988
Global Id: T0603703471
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 11/04/1988
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/29/2015
Global Id: SL603799204
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported
34.083961
-118.147283

Cleanup Program Site
GJH

Not reported
115.0077

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORAN COMPANY (Continued) S103967506
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-09692
E81 NARDON MFG CO. WIP  S106485243
ESE 2125 W MISSION RD N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.042 mi.
224 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0359
Actual: File Status: Backlog
465 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
E82 THE CHINA PRESS SLIC S106484972
ESE 2121 W MISSION RD WIP N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.045 mi.
236 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Remediation
Actual: Status Date: 10/01/1999
465 ft. Global Id: SL603799193

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

34.079906

-118.147259

Cleanup Program Site

JYP

Not reported

115.0061

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Soil, Soil Vapor
Not reported

The property was operated by Nardon Manufacturing Company, a metal
manufacturing company. from 1969 to 1984 (Plant No. 1 was apparently

located at 2125-2215 West Mission Road). Nardon apparently also

operated at 2121 West Mission Road, and stored degreaser solvents in

subsurface tanks which were removed in 1985.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0061
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THE CHINA PRESS (Continued) S106484972
File Status: Active
Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
F83 AD-TECH INTERNATIONAL WIP S106485103
East 2116 CHESTNUT ST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
0.049 mi.
259 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster F
Relative: wip:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0217
Actual: File Status: Backlog
470 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
Jg4a LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS LUST S103956754
North 900 S FREMONT AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 EMI
0.057 mi. LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
299 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J NPDES
WIP
Relative:
Higher LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Actual: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
476 ft. Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603799355
Global Id: T0603799355
Latitude: 34.08561
Longitude: -118.148607
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/28/2001
Case Worker: RM

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported
014106-014600

Under Investigation

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

Not reported

T0603799355

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603799355

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Not reported

T0603799355
ENFORCEMENT
03/13/2012

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0603799355
Other
03/28/2001
Leak Discovery

T0603799355
Other
03/28/2001
Leak Reported

T0603799355
Completed - Case Closed
03/28/2001
T0603799355
Open - Case Begin Date
03/28/2001
T0603799355
Open - Site Assessment
03/28/2001

Active

14600

9

44-010455

06-30-89

Not reported

06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-014600-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

W

Not reported

4

Active
14600

9
44-010455

S103956754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-014600-000002
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active
14600

9
44-010455
06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-014600-000003
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

Active
14600

9

44-010455
06-30-89
Not reported
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-014600-000004
A

Not reported
06-30-89
UNKNOWN
w

Not reported
Not reported

1990
19

SC
61776
SC
4939

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported

S103956754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 014106-020003

Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 3l

Permit Number: 000561849
Permit Status: Closed
Region: LA

Permit Category: T

Facility Id: 014106-020003
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Closed

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1990

19

SC

71108

SC

9199

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[oNelNeNeR NN

1995

19

SC

71108

SC

9199

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OO OoOr oo

S103956754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Area: 3l
Permit Number: 000561856
Permit Status: Closed

NPDES:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:

PROCESSED DATE:

STATUS CODE NAME:

STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:

OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:
DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:

Not reported
Active

0

4

488601

Not reported
Enrollee

Not reported
419M1000134
Phase | MS4
Not reported
12/13/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles Cnty Flood Control District
900 South Fremont Avenue
Alhambra
California
91803

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S103956754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:

PRIMARY SIC:

SECONDARY SIC:

TERTIARY SIC:

Npdes Number:

Facility Status:

Agency Id:

Region:

Regulatory Measure Id:

Order No:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place Id:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

RECEIVED DATE:
PROCESSED DATE:
STATUS CODE NAME:
STATUS DATE:

PLACE SIZE:

PLACE SIZE UNIT:

FACILITY CONTACT NAME:
FACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
FACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
FACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR NAME:
OPERATOR ADDRESS:
OPERATOR CITY:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

488601

Not reported
Phase | MS4
Not reported
419M1000134
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/13/2001
Active
07/11/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Los Angeles Cnty Flood Control District
900 South Fremont Avenue
Alhambra

S103956754
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA CO., DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
OPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:

OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:

OPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
OPERATOR TYPE:

DEVELOPER NAME:

DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
DEVELOPER CITY:

DEVELOPER STATE:
DEVELOPER ZIP:

DEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
DEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
CONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
EMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
CONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
CONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
CONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
CONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
CONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
CONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
CONSTYPE OTHER IND:
CONSTYPE RECONS IND:
CONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
CONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
CONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
CONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
CONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
DIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
RECEIVING WATER NAME:
CERTIFIER NAME:

CERTIFIER TITLE:
CERTIFICATION DATE:

PRIMARY SIC:
SECONDARY SIC:
TERTIARY SIC:

WIP:
Region: 4
File Number: 115.0333
File Status: Backlog
Staff: CCHARMLE

Facility Suite: Not reported

California
91803

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Special District
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S103956754
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J85 LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS UST U003777230
North 900 S FREMONT AVE LOS ANGELES CO. HMS N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.057 mi.
299 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: LACoFA0011589

Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
Actual: Latitude: 34.0866445
476 ft. Longitude: -118.1491372

Facility ID: 14600

Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Latitude: 34.08627

Longitude: -118.148789

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Region: LA

Permit Category: T

Facility Id: 014106-014600

Facility Type: 0

Facility Status: ~ Permit

Area: 3l

Permit Number: 00005661T

Permit Status: Permit

Region: LA

Permit Category: Not reported

Facility Id: 014106-114600

Facility Type: Not reported

Facility Status: OPEN

Area: 3l

Permit Number: Not reported

Permit Status: Not reported
K86 INTERSTATE BATTERY OF EASTERN SLIC S118504568
East 2112 W. CHESTNUT ST. N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.060 mi.
316 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster K
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE

Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 02/23/2016
471 ft. Global Id: SL603799200

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

34.081922

-118.145641

Cleanup Program Site

CMC

Not reported

115.0072

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSTATE BATTERY OF EASTERN (Continued) S118504568
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
K87 INTERTATE BATTERY OF EASTERN WIP  S106769965
East 2112 W CHESTNUT ST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.060 mi.
316 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster K
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0072
Actual: File Status: Backlog
471 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
188 WESTERN COATING CO. WIP S106485314
NNE 516 S DATE AVE N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
0.060 mi.
319 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster |
Relative: WIP:
Higher Region: 4
File Number: 115.0431
Actual: File Status: Backlog
482 ft. Staff: CCHARMLE
Facility Suite: Not reported
G89 MICKEY'S GEO W UNION SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1008994894
SwW 2601 W MISSION BLVD N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91800
0.061 mi.
323 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1968 MICKEY GEORGE W RICHFIELD SERVI Not reported
448 ft. 1968 MICKEY GEORGE W RICHFIELD SERVI

1975 RONS ARCO

1976 RONS ARCO

1977 RONS ARCO

1978 FAMILY OIL COMPANY
1979 FAMILY OIL COMPANY
1986 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS
1987 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS
1988 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS
1989 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS
1989 FAMILY OIL COMPANY
1990 ALHAMBRA SAVE-ON GAS
1990 FAMILY OIL COMPANY
1991 FAMILY OIL COMPANY

Not reported

Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
Gasoline Service Stations
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SL603799200

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G90 ALHAMBRA SAVE ON GAS SWEEPS UST U001570861
SwW 2601 W MISSION RD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
0.061 mi. WIP
323 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster G
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 10972
Actual: Number: Not reported
448 ft. Board Of Equalization: 44-009108

Re